June 21, 2023 FOI No: 2023-38

Pick up of reply to be scheduled

Re: Request for Records
Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act

The City of White Rock has reviewed your request for access to the following records pursuant
to the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act (the “Act”):

e Building Permits Issued from 2012 to 2016 for 14423 Blackburn Crescent

Access to these records is available. However, some of the information in the records is
excepted from the disclosure requirements of the Act. | have severed the excepted information
so that | could disclose to you the remaining information as attached.

The severed information is excepted from disclosure under sections 15 and 22 of the Act.
Severing under section 15 is necessary to protect security of any property or system, including a
building and section 22 is necessary to avoid disclosing third-party personal information
without permission.

Please contact our office if you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Tracey Arthur
Director of Corporate Administration
Att.

Corporate Administration M-I I T E ROC K
P: 604.541.2212 | F: 604.541.9348 c‘tﬁ b‘g%%‘“\

City of White Rock
15322 Buena Vista Avenue, White Rock BC, Canada V4B 1Y6 www.whiterockcity.ca
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If you believe that the City of White Rock has been unreasonable in its handling of your request,
you may ask the Information and Privacy Commissioner to review our response. You have 30
days from receipt of this notice to request a review by writing to:

Office of the Information and Privacy Commissioner
3rd Floor, 756 Fort Street
Victoria BC V8W 1H2

Should you decide to request a review, please provide the Commissioner’s office with:

your name, address and telephone number;

a copy of this letter;

a copy of your original request sent to the City of White Rock; and
the reasons or grounds upon which you are requesting the review.
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THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF WHITE ROCK

INSPECTION INFORMATION “

_ MAX. PERMITTED HEIGHT: 88.71m (HOUSE) ANGLE OF CONTAINMENT:  N/A
85.40m (GARAGE)

ACTUAL ANGLE: o
ACTUAL HEIGHT: OO PR PPN '
BOARD OF VARIANCE APPROVED: "YES O NO v
TREE PROTECTION AREA: YES O NO v
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER ON PROJECT: YES v NO O
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER ON PROJECT: YES v NO O
FORM SURVEY PLAN RECEIVED: YES O NO O
REGISTERED SUITE APPROVED: YES O ' NO O
Project Value: Permit Fee Microfiche Fee: | Inspection Fee: Building Size: Total:
$693,940 $5,900.00 $50.00 - ' - $5,950.00

REMARKS:

- All construction to comply with the 2012 BC Building Code

- Schedule C-A required at final.

OCCUPANCY / FINAL GRANTED: ...........oioii oot e Date:







Best West Engineers Ltd.

Building Envelope & Structural Engineering Services
o e A e e e e e e

est ‘West Engineers Ltd.

August 20, 2014
City of White Rock
Attn:Building Inspector

PROJECT: SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING AT 14423 BLACKBURN CRESCENT,
WHITE ROCK, BC _
RE: SOUTH BALCONY FIELD REVIEW

Dear Mr. Guy Gareau
Building Official , B
[ wsd < /\/\
I had a site visit on Friday August 2.$,_ 2014 ,to review the leak from the South balcony.

I asked the builder to remove the tile and investigate the source of the leak between the
flashing and fascia board.

The builder confirms redoing the torch on and re-sealing all 4 sides of the deck's tile
flooring. _
Regarding this repair, a similar leak 1s not expected anymore.

We trust this letter provides you with the required information. If you have any question,
please do not hesitate to contact us.

KTy
‘6?59510 e
# Q Q“O\“”c@ ( =

Dr. MEHDS ELMI
# 31820

Smcerely i

T, peT s

M

Mehdi Elmi, PhD, P.Eng

Best West Engineers Ltd.

21 1 3030 meoln Avenue, Coqmtlam BC, V3B 6B4 Tel: ( 604) 468 7304
Email: info@bwengs.com Website: www.bwengs.com

S —————









8/20/2014

Gmail - Fwd: 14423 Blackburn Crescent, Whit Rock, Bc

s : Ll

The builder confirns redoing the torch on and re-sealing all 4 sides of the deck's tile flooring.
Regarding this repair, a similar leak is not expected anymore.

We trust this letter provides you with the required information. If you have any question, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely ,

hitps://mail .a coale.com/mail /u/0/?ui=2&ik=5274ded799&view=pt&search=inbox&th= 147f3def45c6724b&siml=147f3def45c6724b&siml = 147f3df645669ac1

25



8/20/2014 Gmail - Fwd: 14423 Blackburn Crescent, Whit Rock, Bc '

.

“Mehdi Elmi, PhD, P.Eng

Best West Engineers Ltd.
211-3030 Lincoln Ave
Coquitlam, BC, V3K 6P6

Tel: 604.468.7304

Email: info@bwengs.com
Web: http://www.bwengs.com/

httos://mail .a 0oale.com/mailiw/0/7ui= 2&ik=5274ded7998&View=npt&sear ch=inbox&th=147f3def45c6724b&siml=147f3def45c6724b&siml=147f3df645669ac 1
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BEST WEST ENGINEERS LTd.

Building Envelope, Geotechnical & Structural Engineering Services

Field Review Report

ADDRESS: (4 44 23 Rlackbutin des. whitelotkppre: AuJust 12, 2a1t
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211-3030 Lincoln Avenue, Coquitlam, BC, V3B 6B4, Tel: 604-468-7304 Email: info@bwengs.com




BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE 2012

Forming Part of Subsection 2.2.7, Division C of the Building Permit No.
British Columbia Building Code (for authority having jurisdiction’s use)

ASSURANCE OF COORDINATION OF
PROFESSIONAL FIELD REVIEW

Notes: (i) This letter must be submitted after completion of the project but before the occupancy pemit is issued,
or a final inspection is made, by the authority having jurisdiction.
(ii) This letter is endorsed by: Architectural Institute of BC, Association of Professional Engineers and
Geoscientists of BC, Building Officials’ Association of BC, and Union of BC Municipalities.
(iii) In this letter the words in italics have the same meaning as in the British Columbia Building Code.

To: The authority having jurisdiction
CITY OF WHITE ROCK (%% ‘g Ceee,
Name of Jurisdiction (Print) PN < €SS/ (o) 4';%
Re: SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING g" < oVIN 4"@
Name of Project (Pri ¢ Q * C ~n
ject (Print) ¢ Q OF &
14423 BLACKBURN CRESCENT, WHITE ROCK, BC d’ /\ \
Address of Project (Print) é‘ : Dr. M. EL{\ \]\;\%,
- 7 i
y - wy
Legal Description of Project (Print) \i /#'\3Q g\‘G\ Pt AN
Y X o BRITISH | ¥ Iy
(The coordinating registered professional shall complete the following:) \}l(‘ X O Cu \N\\g \ ’0
MEHDI ELMI, PhD, P ENG SN \\ RN > @« Py
RVNAr L v
game (Print) < \ I?.ro?@g\ /Vngs ) ﬁzewé’ ature)
11-3030 LINCOLN AVENUE, COQUITLAM, BC, V3B 6B4 Q\:\' \>\/ >392 /)
\ oy

Address (Print) sc <\ T
-
o ‘//AUGUSTIG 2014 /‘\\\ (//

WORK: 604-468-7304 CELL: 604-767-2991 AN ) @\Ie\,)\//‘ -

Phone No. N ' () \
| hereby give assurance that ( (:jj \/ /QD NS J
N A\ 1)

(a) | have fulfilled my obllgatlons for coordm"a/tlon of field rewew;of the\reg|stered professionals required for
the project as qutllned in Subsectlon 2.2.7, Division G of the’ British Colimbia Building Code and in the
previously subritted Schedule A, CONFIRMATION OF@MMITMENT BY OWNER AND BY
COORDINATING REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL "\‘\

(b) 1 have coordlnated the-functional testing; of*the fire_protection and life safety systems to ascertain that
ithey substantIaIIy:compIy in all m/atenal respects WIth

A(I) \the“applucable reqmrements\of the\BC Squdlng Code and other applicable enactments respecting
() safety not including constructnon\;afety aspects, and
(n) the plans and supportmg\docurqents” submitted in support of the application for the building permit,
@) \(g)\lfam a registered. professnonabals/deﬁned in the British Columbia Building Code.
\
(Ifgw)e egistered professlon(q\l is \jne%ber of a firm, complete the following:)
(’

and | sign this letter Gn\?efj,alf of the firm. (Print name of firm)
-~

Note: The above letter must be signed by a coordinating registered professional, who is also a registered
professional. The British Columbia Building Code defines a registered professional to mean

(a) aperson who is registered or licensed to practise as an architect under the Architects Act, or

{b) a person who is registered or licensed to practise as a professional engineer under the Engineers and
Geoscientists Act.
ME

CRP’s Initials

1ofl




BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE 2012

SCHEDULE C-B
Forming Part of Subsection 2.2.7, Division C of the Building Permit No.
British Columbia Building Code {for authority having jurisdiction’s use)
ASSURANCE OF PROFESSIONAL FIELD REVIEW
AND COMPLIANCE

Notes: (i) This letter must be submitted after completion of the project but prior to final inspection by the authority
having jurisdiction. A separate letter must be submitted by each registered professional of record.
(i) This letter is endorsed by: Architectural Institute of B.C., Association of Professional Engineers and
Geoscientists of B.C., Building Officials’ Association of B.C., and Union of B.C. Municipalities.
(iii) In this letter the words in italics have the same meaning as in the British Columbia Building Code.

To: The authority having jurisdiction

CITY OF WHITE ROCK e

Name of Jurisdiction (Print) ¢ €€ s s‘-" _

Re: ARCHITECTURAL(BUILDING ENVELOPE) ¢ 0? e Fe) o
Discipline (e.g. Architectural, etc.) (Print) "g Q~ ?‘o Vin o (t;\
SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING R/ Y o & BN

T : v P ™
Name of Project (Print) [h T~ [N
14423 BLACKBURN CRESCENT, WHITE ROCK, BC § Dr. McELMD o\
Address of Project (Print) \ PR SRR b S
% #3190\ 7 meM
(Each registered professional of record shall complete the following:) ‘Q) ) ISt ,;\
MEHDI! ELMI, PhD, P.ENG Q}& s Py
Name (Print) \< » O ~a 1
211-3030 LINCOLN AVENUE, COQUITLAM, BC, V3B 6B4 <\ \\Gi%é ésl %@%ﬁ?g“‘re)
Address (Print) N \—,/\ > ,;,9}77 o™
\
e AUGUST 16, 2014”\\\ @
WORK:604-468-7304 CELL: 604-7672991 M\

Date \J
A, (O
A\ =

(a) 1have fulfilled my obhgatlons for’ ﬁeld‘rewew as outlmed in S\ubsectlon 5\ 2:7; Division C of the British
Columbia Building Code and in the prevuously submltted\Schedule B, “ASSURANCE OF PROFESSIONAL
DESIGN P}NI}COMMITMENT FOR FIELD R/EAVIEW“\,\and S /,/

(b) those components of the. project opposite my, lmtlals in Schedule B substantially comply in all material

I hereby give assurance that

respects wuth N
0] \the appllcable requirements of\the B\Bwldlng Code and other applicable enactments respecting
(‘ ) safety, ‘riot including construction safety aspects and

o (u)\the plans and suppomng documents stibmitted in support of the application for the building permit,
(‘
<C (c) {a/ﬁw\a registered professlonahof record as defined in the British Columbia Building Code.
\\/’

(If thezreg/stered pm}ess:o\r(ral o%cordxls\ -a member of a firm, complete the following:)

| am a member of the ﬁrm\ BESTaWEST ENGINEERS LTD.
and | sign this letter on\behalf of the firm. (Print name of firm)

Note: The above letter must be signed by a registered professional of record, who is a registered professional . The
British Columbia Building Code defines a registered professional to mean
(a) a person who is registered or licensed to practise as an architect under the Architects Act, or
(b) a person who is registered or licensed to practise as a professional engineer under the Engineers and
Geoscientists Act. M &

CRP’s Initials

lofl
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BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE 2012

. SCHEDULE C-B

Forming Part of Subsection 2.2.7, Division C of the Building Permit No.
British Columbia Building Code or authority baving junsdiction's use)

ASSURANCE OF PROFESSIONAL FIELD REVIEW
AND COMPLIANCE

Notes: (i) This letter must be submitted after completion of the project but prior to final inspection by the authority
having jurisdiction. A separate letter must be submitted by each registered professional of record.
(i) This letter is endorsed by: Architectural institute of B.C., Assaciation of Professional Engineers and
Geoscientists of B.C., Building Officials’ Association of B.C., and Union of B.C. Municipalities.
(ii) In this letter the words in italics have the same meaning as in the British Columbia Building Code.

To: The authority having jurisdiction
The City of White Rock
Name of Jurisdiction {Print) coreee,
Re: Structural & Geotechnical only M
Discipline (e.g. Architectural, ete.) (Print) 4 ‘
- Single Family Dwelling & Detached Garage

Name of Project (Print)
14423-Blackburn Crescent White Rock, BC.
Address of Project (Print)

(Each registered professional of record shall complete the followmg )
Deepinder Sidhu, P.Eng. ,/\

Name (Print) ’; , " .
1296866 Avenue \%@/ sional's Seal a%aiure)
' e o

Address (Print) .
Surrey, BC. V3W 7H3 .

604-700-8153 (O
FPhone No. // ~/ \;\\"} ;
(G (e @/

| hereby give assurance that (\S\V \) U
(a) | have fulfilled my oplrggt)oﬁs\ fo{ﬁg eview as outlined i | ion 2 2.7 D|V|$|on C of the British

Columbia Buildi ({:ode’”’ﬁ e reV|oust subml e “ASSURANCE OF PROFESSIONAL
DESIGN AND OR FIELD REVlf_"Wi’\al d
(b) those ¢ p en OJect opposite my iriti Is Sch dule B substantially comply in all material
res

)\ the applm:able requirements o th ildi Code and other applicable enactments respecting

o afety, Yot including co ructn f tya ects, and
/"\ Al lans and suppgmn cu%Qths bmitted in support of the application for the building permit,

\{’) | registered prof Slona7 of recor defined in the British Columbia Building Code.
fgn) egistered pro/fessmgil 5 1,9@ member of a firm, complete the following:)

Optimum Engineering Corp.
of the fim. (Prirt name of firm)

i am a member of tﬁe {n\
and | sign this letter o b

Note: The above Ietter must be signed by a registered professional of record, who is a regisfered professional . The
British Columbia Building Code defines a registered professional to mean
(a) a person who is registered or licensed to practise as an architect under the Architects Act, or
. (b) aperson who is registered or licensed to practise as a professional engineer under the Engineers and
Geoscientists Act. M ‘E‘

CRPF’s Initials
1 of 1










| BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE 2012

SCHEDULE C-B

Forming Part of Subsection 2.2.7, Division C of the
British Columbia Building Code {fur suthonly

ASSURANCE OF PROFESSIONAL FIELD REVIEW
AND COMPLIANCE

Notes: (i) This letter must be submitted after completion of the project but prior to final inspection by the authority
having jurisdiction. A separate letter must be submitted by each registered professional of record.
(i) This letter is endorsed by: Architectural Institute of B.C., Association of Professional Engineers and
Geoscientists of B.C., Building Officials’ Association of B.C., and Union of B.C. Municipalities.
In this letter the words in italics have the same meaning as in the British Columbia Building Code.

(i

Ta: The authority havin ur/sd/ctlE\ +
City () L «Roc,k_

dame of m:sadc Lor (Brint) .
Re: _TFi (){eS) 0 . S’yd“e s

Discipline (&g, Al %n.l,bhrai ete) Frint)

SED

Nams of P\rﬁm {Print}

=

Blackfmr‘r\ Cres., LWJR

Address of Profect (Print)

. (Each registered professional of record shall complete the following:)

Fred Lee

Name (Prin}

3571 Worthington Dr., Vancouver, BC, V3M 3Y1 \/\

Address (Prirnd) - ‘ i \\
. ) /""‘“"\\ -

604-618-0438 e “\ \ "

Phona No. M\/ \ \ F

I hereby give assurance that /\\ \\ )
o

(a) | have fulfilled my obllgayons for’ f”eldfewew as outhned in Sub{se’ctxon 2.2:7; D:vnsuon C of the British
Columbia Building Code anq in the rirewously submltted\ScHedule B, “ASSURANCE OF PROFESSIONAL

DESIGN ANI>COMMITMENT FOR FIELD REVIEW",\and\

Py

respects~wrth 5 \ »\
) the applﬁable requirements of the'B. C\Bunldlng ‘Code and other applicable enactments respecting
( ("} j safgty, riot including cosnstructlon safety?aspects and
TN g\(u)\the plans and supportint documents _submitted in support of the application for the building permit,
<Oy ( ) | am“a ‘registered profes?s:ona/ ofrecord‘as "defined in the Brmsh Columbia Building Code.

w\k, -

‘ \
([{jhe r{eglstered pro/r/’gssm‘r:)al of record IS’a member of a firm, complete the following:)
. H 7

| am a member of the ?,,%, F{KLwEnglneerlng Consultants Ltd.
and | sign this letter 3n\t§e‘ﬁglf of the firm, erint name of fim}
o~

Note: The above letter must be signed by a registered professional of record, who is a registered professional . The
British Columbia Building Code defines a registered professional to mean
(a) a person who is registered or licensed to practise as an architect under the Architects Act, or
(b) aperson who is registered or licensed to practise as a professional engineer under the Engineers and
Geoscientists Act.

CRMg Inilials
l1of}

sch ¢
P |y

4Vﬂm



BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE 2012

- SCHEDULE C-B

Forming Part of Subsection 2.2.7, Division C'of the
British Columbia Building Code {fur puwthunly

ASSURANCE OF PROFESSIONAL FIELD REVIEW
AND COMPLIANCE

Notes: (i) This letter must be submitted after completion of the project but prior to final inspection by the authority
having jurisdiction. A separate letter must be submitted by each registered professional of record. '
(i) This letter is endorsed by: Architectural Institute of B.C., Association of Professional Engineers and
Geoscientists of B.C., Building Officials’ Association of B.C., and Union of B.C. Municipalities.
@iii) In this letter the words in italics have the same meaning as in the British Columbia Building Code.

To: The_authority havin, jur/sd/ct/o
City wt tohite Reclc

Name of . !urzd <fao L (Frint)

Re: (P wnp ( Olﬁ(I/\T\ "QS_(M“F?‘M’"{)» Spes on’ﬂ

Ly wuirre Kgij ArchRectural, ete.) (Print)

ﬁeoéz sot {Pringg 'ack[ouym C(&S l t/\]#\

Address of Pm;ed {Pring)

(Each registered professional of record shall complete the following: )

Fred Lee ¢
Name (Print} \
3571 Worthington Dr., Vancouver, BC, V3M 3Y1 ¢ M\\ |
Address (Print) \

Y % %
604-618-0438 e \\\ / Tﬁ*&‘e \/’ } -
Phone No. /f«/ N “

Y
‘ ) -\ \-) ; //
| hereby give assurance that S/ (, e

(@) 1have fulfiled my obllgatlohs forfield-review as outllned in Sub{sectlon 2,27, D|V|3|on C of the British
Columbia Building Code"”é'ﬁq\m the\ﬁewously submitted, Schedule B, “ASSURANCE OF PROFESSIONAL
DESIGN ANB\COMMITMENT FOR FIELD REVIEW\and\\\"/ a

(b) those components of the project opposite my’l?*ntuals in Schedule B substantlally comply in all material
resp\ects Aith' N> / “““““ \ \ 7

//““( g \the apgllcable requirements o ’BRC\aBglldmg Code and other applicable enactments respecting
v safety, rot including copstruction safety aspects, and
TN, \\ \,\(u)\the”blans and suppomng documents stbmitted in support of the application for the building permit,

{/ ] eyl agn a’feg/stered profess:onalxoﬁré‘co”fa“é‘s defined in the British Columbia Building Code.
~~~~~ E \ o \ \ *,

-

o

(l{/t/b/efreglstered professmna\/\of record»ls -a member of a firm, complete the following:)
Y ‘ /

[ am a member of t(ge }; FKL Engrneermg Consultants Ltd.

and | sign this letter dm\begalf of the firm. Erint name of frm)

Note: The above letter must be signed by a registered professional of record, who is a registered professional . The
British Columbia Building Code defines a registered professional to mean
(a) a person who is registered or licensed to practise as an architect under the Architects Act, or
(b) a person who is registered or licensed to practise as a professional engineer under the Engineers and
Geoscientists Act.

(JA C 6 Lofl CRPs Initials
#es

DrazeTel#
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SCHEDULE B

Forming Part of Subsection 2.2.7, Div, C of the
British Columbia Building Code

ASSURANCE OF PROFESSIONAL DESIGN AND
COMMITMENT FOR FIELD REVIEW

Notes: (i) This letter must be submitted prior to the commencement of construction activities of the components identified
below. A separate letter must be submitted by each registered professional of record.
(i) This letter is endorsed by: Architectural Institute of B.C., Association of Professional Engineers and
Geoscientists of B.C., Building Officials’ Association of B.C., and Union of B.C. Municipalities.
(iii) In this letter the words in italics have the same meaning as in the British Columbia Building Code.

To: The authority having jurisdiction

City of £ Libhobe ol

Name of Jurisdiction

Re: Q PD

Name of Frojact (Fring)

: {‘(—%Lj Black burn Cpes. WS R

Addross df Pra,;n”t (Feint

The undersigned hereby gives assurance that the design of the
(Initial those of the items listed below that apply to this registered professional
of record. All the disciplines will not necessarily be employed on every project.)

ARC}E’ﬂURAL

STRU}I‘UR AL

MECRANICAL
PLUMBING ( Draca T \-CSW—(J

FIRE’%%PRESSION SYSTEMS  ©
ELEGIRI £~
H

GEO NICAL — temporary\‘\ P
GEOTEG-HNICAL — permanent ‘

components of, thé plans and supportmg documents, prepared by~th|s reg/stered professional of record in support of
the appllcatlon for the: bﬁr/d/ng permit as outlined” below substantlally comply with the B.C. Building Code and other
apphcable enactments ‘respecting safety except for\constructron safety aspects.
e \ ‘-,,/” .4»..,\ \ } N
& Th% undersngned hereby undertakes to be responsrble for field reviews of the above referenced components during
Kconstrue}tloni as indicated on the “SUM\I\\\/IARY OF'DESIGN AND FIELD REVIEW REQUIREMENTS” below.

%, o \ S

“K

N, CRP's Initiale
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BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE 2012 "™+

Schedule B - Continued

14423 Blackburn Cres, WA

Projant Addrass

/( = (,wv\'o ; le Dlscipine

The undersigned also undertakes to notify the authority having jurisdiction in writing as soon as possible if the
undersigned’s contract for field review is terminated at any time during construction.

| certify that | am a registered professional as defined in the British Columbia Building Code.

Fred Lee
Registered Frofessional of Record’s Name (Pring
3571 Worthington Dr., Vancouver, BC, V5M 3Y1

Addrass (Pring)

604-618-0438

Hhave No.

f}” e Q/'S{\‘rf“;{.?: oo

Note! xThe"above Ietter must be S|gned by 2 reglstere¢profe3310nal of record, who is a registered professional . The
- Bl'ltlSh ColUmbla Building Code ,def nes a reg/stered professional to mean
v ; <N \

CRMFg initials
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Schedule B - Continued

({2 Bl a/«@lowm Cres, (/0

Project Ad drdss

\ <_"7 U/W‘D‘ 4 Discipline
SUMMARY OF DESIGN AND FIELD REVIEW REQUIREMENTS o

(Initial applicable discipline below and cross out and initial only those items not applicable to the project.)

ARCHITECTURAL
1 Fire resisting assemblies
2 Fire separations and their continuity
3 Closures, including tightness and operation
.4 Egress systems, including access fo exit within suites and floor areas
5 Performance and physical safety features (guardrails, handrails, etc.)
6 Structural capacity of architectural components, including anchorage and seismic restraint
Sound control
ndscaping, screening and site grading
isions for fire fighting access C

0 Access requirements for persons with disabilities
1 Elevating devices"
2 FunctionaNesting of architecturally related fire emergency systems and

devices
1.13 Development
1.14 Interior signage, i
locations
Review of all applicable
Interior and exterior finishe
Dampproofing and/or waterpr
Roofing and flashings
Wall cladding systems
Condensation control and cavity ventila
Exterior glazing N
integration of building envelope components\ N
Environmental separation requlrements (Part 5)
{ding’ Envelope Part 1}/ASHRAE R@\qwrements

mit and conditions therein
uding acceptable materials, dimensions and

b <
'\

op draWings NN A
\ N\
fing of walls and slabs below grade \,

BWLOUNOCCOO~NOOM

[ U QP G I QI I Y
NN NN s

of deep foundat/ons ,,,,,, NN N

i®able shop drawings /*” \\ \\\ ‘>

2.4 Structu ral aspicts of unkonded post-tensmned concrete‘desugn and construction
S O\ \ Ny

= MECHQ/NICAL {\ \ o

o

,dmgshlgh bu:ld/ng reqwrements where applicable

Structural capacxty ofs echamcal components, including anchorage and seismic restraint
3.7 Review of all appllcable ) drawings
3.8 Mechanical Systems, Part 10MASHRAE Requirements

CEPs Initials




BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE 201 2

Schedule B - Continued

ﬁz% 1 PLUMBING
—Reof-drainage-systems—

4.2 Site and foundation drainage systems ( Om‘ h Tl‘e SWP PWF SP"C On ()’)
2 Plumbing-systoms-and-devic

FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEMS f\’ \x f\/; )
5.1 Suppression system classification for type of occupancy % R /’
5 Design coverage, including concealed or special areas (f \ %
5.3 “Qompatibility and location of electrical supervision, ancillary alarm and comrol deV| e\ A
5.4 ation of the capacity of city (municipal) water supply versus system demand and d'dom stlc demand, ¢~ (;j;/\
pumping devices where necessary \ \ ' N M "
55 Qualificatheg of welder, quality of welds and material \ e o ,»\\ /f/)
5.6 Review of all licable shop drawings \ e \> 5 \\ Ny \w/
5.7 Acceptance testifgJfor “Contractor's Material and Test-Cemfcate as perxNFPA Standards /,“ \\ \) i
5.8 Maintenance prograrnqnd manual for supPressmn systems : \; ‘;{ \\//
5.9 Structural capacity of sprinkler components, |nc|udmg anchorage and seismic restramt \/ \/ ;
5.10 For partial systems — confin rinklersdfe mstalled‘m all Areas where required i \\w .
5.11 Fire Department connections an drant loxcanons\w,/ . YN }
5.12 Fire hose standpipes .. NN 7 \\.N "
5.13 Freeze protection measures- fgr firé supp ssion systems [0 Y\
5.14 Functional testing offrefsuppressmn\syste - and devices \‘/J\ %& \w>
\\ X Sy 3 (’“’“‘\»\ o S
/\ \ (\,,/ V4 =y 3 angens "
ELECTRICAL" N ‘\ \ Yo N

Electrical §ystems and\dewges mcludmg high buxldmg\requxrements wh”é>re applncable

6.2 tinuity ‘of fire separations at electrical penetfations, N
6.3  Rurich nal testihg of electrical related fi irg. emergency systems and devices
6.4. stems and devices mainteriance manuals™’

/6'%5\ Structuralmc acnty of electrical corﬁb&nents |n;ludmg’anchorage and

\ o N \ 5

Niring for\erhergency systems
6.8 Review of all applicable drawmgs
6.9 Electrical Systems\Pan 10/ASHRAE requirements

e

GEOTECHNICAL — Temporary

7.1  Excavatign
7.2 Shoring

7.3 Underpinning :
7.4  Temporary construdtion dewatering

GEOTECHNICAL — Permanent

8.1 ring capacity of the soil
8.2 nical aspects of deep foundations
8.3 of engineered fi fill
8.4 erations of soil, including slope stability and
seismic loading
8.5 Backfill ate

8.6 Permanent dewatering
8.7 Permanent underpinning -
CRFg Itials

4 of 4




*Tel: 6(74‘372.‘2120
Cell : 604.763.4658

TONG NGO ENGINEERING LTD. ey
16968 77A Ave., Surrey, B.C. V4N 612

info@tnengineering.ca

Inspection Report] Report No.: 1

Project No: KFW3-14

To: KSS Finishing & Woodworking Attention: Karmjit
From: Tong Ngo, P.Eng. Date: July 17,2014
Projéct: Single Family House — Glass Guardrail

14423 Blackburn Cr., Whiterock, BC
Ref: Inspection of Interior Stair And Balcony Glass Guardrail

Inspected and approved the installation of glass guardrail of the interior balcony and stair.

Guardrail designed and fabrication according to part 4 of the BCBC 2012
And the APEG guidelines for glass railings

Glass guardrail designed in conformance with CAN/CGSB-12.20-M (structural design of
glass for buildings).

July 17,2014



BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE 2012

Forming Part of Subsection 2.2.7, Div. C of the Building Permit No.
British Columbia Building Code {for authority having jurisdiction's use)

ASSURANCE OF PROFESSIONAL DESIGN AND
COMMITMENT FOR FIELD REVIEW

Notes: (i) This letter must be submitted prior to the commencement of construction activities of the components identified
below. A separate letter must be submitted by each registered professional of record.
(i) This letter is endorsed by: Architectural institute of B.C., Association of Professional Engineers and
Geoscientists of B.C., Building Officials’ Assaciation of B.C., and Union of B.C. Municipalities.
(iii) In this letter the words in italics have the same meaning as in the British Columbia Building Code.

To: The authority having jurisdiction

CITY OF WHITEROCK
Name of Jurisdiction (Print)

Re: SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - GLASS GUARDRAIL
Name of Project (Print)

14423 BLACKBURN CR., WHITEROCK, BC
Address of Project (Print) -

The undersigned hereby t
(Initial those of the items Ji
of record. All the disci

es assurance that the design of the
ed below that apply to this registered profg$sional
es will not necessarily be employed on evefy project.)

ARCHITECTURAL
STRUCTURAL INT. BALCONY + STAIR

MECHANICAL GLASS GUARDRAIL AN y
PLUMBING 5 A :

FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEMS < : Q Nz ,ﬁ b
ELECTRICAL

GEOTECHNICAL — te porary v
GEOTECHNICAL—permanen- i s Seal and Signature)

@ S
W (@

components of ﬁ mpp rting documen s.pr p Qeqaby‘tms,reglstered professional of record in support of
the appllcatlo for\the urld/ng ﬁermlt as outlined t%elow ubstaptially comply with the B.C. Building Code and other
apphcable enactments respectlng safety excep\t for\csns rucnon safety aspects.

<

@n rsigned’hereby undedake@b res\pons;ble for field reviews of the above referenced components during
cbris)tructrq,rﬁas indicated on thé\"SUMMA \))F DESIGN AND FIELD REVIEW REQUIREMENTS" below.

l CRP’s Initials

1of4




BRITISH COLUMBIA BUblLDlNG CODE 2012

Schedule B - Continued

Building Permit No.

(for authonty having jurisdiction’s use}

14423 BLACKBURN CR., WHITEROCK, BC
Project Address

STRUCTURAL (GLASS GUARDRAIL)

Discipline

The undersigned also undertakes to notify the authority having jurisdiction in writing as soon as possible if the
undersigned'’s contract for field review is terminated at any time during construction.

| certify that | am a registered professional as defined in the British Columbia Building Code.

TONG NGO, P.ENG.

Registered Professional of Record’s Name (Print)
16968 77A AVENUE, SURREY, BC V4N 6L2
Address (Print}

604.372.2120

Phone No.

P fessional's Sea%anﬂ’SB‘r\
4@ @ 4

Date

s a member of following.)

(If the Registered Prof:
.amémembe,ﬁe;r TONGWGEOQ E GINEERING LTD.

and | sig ter n behalf of the firm. Q \) Print name of firm)

Note Th bove\le er must be sign d regl teréd professional of record, who is a registered professional . The

\)tl h*Colimbj Buﬂdlng Code eg/ste d‘professional to mean
exﬂ/

O (a) a person who(\@gl { licensed to practise as an architect under the Architects Act, or
(b) a persg o\i regls ered or licensed to practise as a professional engineer under the Engineers and
Geoscientists Ac

CRP’s Initials

2 0f4




BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE 2012

4»\

Schedule B - Continued

Building Permit No.

(for authority having jurisdiction’s use)

14423 BLACKBURN CR., WHITEROCK, BC
Project Address

STRUCTURAL (GLASS GUARDRAIL)

Discipline

SUMMARY OF DESIGN AND FIELD REVIEW REQUIREMENTS

(Initial applicable discipline below and cross out and initial only those items not applicable to the project.)

ARCHITECTURAL
Fire resisting assemblies
ire separations and their continuity
osures, including tightness and operation

locations
5 Review of all applicable skop drawings <
6 Interior and exterior finishe
7 Dampproofing and/or waterpXofing of walls and slabs belo@rade
8 Roofing and flashings

1.1

1.1

1.1

1.1

1.19 Wall cladding systems
1.2

1.2

1.

0 Condensation control and cavity ventilation .
1 Exteriopgta¥ing /(Pf}f sslonaks Seal-dnd Signature)
Integfation of building envelope col p nents
723 phvironmental separation reqwre A\ rt

@ 11772014

1.24/Building Envelope, Part 10/AS

J~_ STRUCTURAL C_} r@ akoojy + STATR GLASS GUARDRAIL
Structural cap@crty of ural’c mponents of the ( \ J nchorage and seismic restraint

nc ding-
A of-deep.fownds S
2 3 Rewew (¢] a\ apbll ble shop drawmgs /\ w

/ N\ M Eq ICAL {\
- ystems and devices ih |/Iding requirements where applicable
2 @/r dampexs_at reqmre\ﬁ\f%é\se})a tlons
3 Gé?\tmwty of firesgparations at BVAC penetrations
Functlonal testm\g of @ ally related fire emergency systems and devices
3.5 Maintenance man\uapf oty ical systems
3.6  Structural capacity\o echanlca sqmponents, including anchorage and seismic restraint
3.7 Review of all applicable shop drawing

3.8 Mechanical Systems, Part 10/ASHRAE Redquitgments

CRP’s Initials
3of4




BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE 2012

Schedule B - Continued

Building Permit No.

{for authority having jurisdiction’s use)
14423 BLACKBURN CR., WHITEROCK, BC
Project Address

STRUCTURAL (GLASS GUARDRAIL)

Discipline

PLUMBING
Roof drainage systems
Site and foundation drainage systems
Plumbing systems and devices
Continuity of fire separations at plumbing penetrations
Functional testing of plumbing related fire emergency systems and devices
aintenance manuals for plumbing systems

. tructural capacity of plumbing components, including anchorage and seismic restraint
4.8 view of all applicable shop drawings
4.9 Plumbing Systems, Part 10 requirements
FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEMS

5.1 Suppression system classification for type of occupancy

5.3 Comphtibility and location of electrical supervision, ancillary alarm and coptfol de{nc
5.4 Evalua jon of the capacnty of city (municipal) water supply versus system ds and'domestic demand,

%%A Standards
Maintenange program and manual for suppression’ systems.

5.9 Structural cypacity of sprinkler components, mcluldlng anchc}age»and seismic restraint
. i tems — confirm sprinklers g€ stalled"in.all Areas where required

5.11 Fire Departmgnt connections and hygedn fotations
5.12 Fire hose standpipes
5.13 Freeze protectipn measures fodir Suppress, | systems
5.14 Functional testifg of fire-suppfessions y s’and devices

ELECTRI
61 Elec Electncal gyslem’é nd de 1CE , including high buildifig-equir e%v ere applicable
6.2 Cont of ire sepa tions at electrical pene atr ns, x
6.3 Fu cno 'itestm ok elsctrical related fir } emer ency )(st s-and devices

cri al a d devices maln nte manyals
%\ﬂ: ctute akgg cutyo lectrical ts in ud\n anchorage and
< |c estraint
e\zﬁle rances from buildiRg of all gle»trIQa Myt equment
(A

ife protection of wiring ergency systems
Review of all appﬁElable W

6.9 Electrical Systerr\x

STy,

7.1 Excavation
7.2 Shoring

7.3 Underpinning
7.4 Temporary construction dewatering

GEOTECHNICAL — Pé¢rmanent
8.1 Bearing capacity of the soil
8.2 Geotechnical aspects of deep fougdations
8.3 Compaction of engineered fill

(Professional’s Seal and Signature)

8.4 Structural considerations of soil, induding slope stability and
seismic loading JULY 1 7’ 2014
8.5 Backfill Date
8.6 Permanent dewatering
8.7 Permanent underpinning
CRP’s Initials

4 of 4




BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE 2012

SCHEDULE C-B
Forming Part of Subsection 2.2.7, Division C of the Building Permit No.
British Columbia Building Code (for authority having jurisdiction’s use)
ASSURANCE OF PROFESSIONAL FIELD REVIEW
AND COMPLIANCE

Notes: (i) This letter must be submitted after completion of the project but prior to final inspection by the authority
having jurisdiction. A separate letter must be submitted by each registered professional of record.
(i) This letter is endorsed by: Architectural Institute of B.C., Association of Professional Engineers and

Geoscientists of B.C., Building Officials’ Association of B.C., and Union of B. Thicipalities.
(iii) In this letter the words in italics have the same meaning as in the British Cglimbia Building Code.
To: The authority having jurisdiction :
CITY OF WHITEROCK

Name of Jurisdiction (Print) X
Re: STRUCTURAL (GLASS GUARDRAIL) INT. BALCONY + STAIR GLASS :GUARDRAIL

Discipline (e.g. Architectural, etc.) (Print)
SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - GLASS GUARDRAIL

Name of Project (Print)
14423 BLACKBURN CR., WHITEROCK, BC
Address of Project (Print)

(Each registered professional of record shall complete the following:)
TONG NGO, P.ENG.

Name (Print)

16968 77A AVENUE, SURREY, < fonal’s Seal awamre)
Address (Print) N

BC van 6L <\ JULY 17,2014 (/\\ @

604.372.2120 ( (\ \\ \Q

Phone No. \\-// O\/

| hereby give assurance that <\S\ @ @

(a) | have fulfilled my o h@ for’f eld\rewew as outlined i Sdbse’c‘,t\lon 2.277, Division C of the British
Columbia Building codeand i e reVIoust submitte: chU , “ASSURANCE OF PROFESSIONAL
DESIGN A D GO l;ME OR FIELD REV{\E'\W”

(b) those component of
respects-wi th

1) t e appllcable requirements of the B.C) Bu1 Code and other applicable enactments respecting

( afety, Yot including cop sguctl afety a§ ects, and

((ka lans and supportkn cume ts submitted in support of the application for the building permit,
P )\im registered profes&: nal of récofd deﬁned in the British Columbia Building Code.

lf?e/r)eglstered pmfessm%ﬁq&a member of a firm, complete the following:)

| am a member of t %h TONG NGO ENGINEERING LTD.
and | sign this letter g\n\t@alf of the firm. (Print name of firm)

the project opposite my/ﬁltuit Schedu e B substantially comply in all matenal

Note: The above letter must be signed by a registered professional of record, who is a registered professional . The
British Columbia Building Code defines a registered professional to mean
(a) aperson who is registered or licensed to practise as an architect under the Architects Act, or
(b) a person who is registered or licensed to practise as a professional engineer under the Engineers and
Geoscientists Act.

CRP’s Initials
1of1

























. - A-1 TRUSS oo LTD.

Unit # 201, 8334-128 St Surrey, B.C. V3W 4G2
PHONE:580-2200,591-2266 FAX: 591-2260

MEMBER OF

21-0-0 | %%[Z@gnm

‘ PROJECT INFORMATION
¢ . LOCATION: 14423 BLACKBURN CR WHITH ROCK
t REF#: SONG1542

BUILDER:  ALEX SONG
— PHONE#.  778.859-5015

v DESIGN INFORMATION

' : : GROUND SNOW LOAD:
’ L ClA QA RAIN LOAD:
ROOFING MATERIAL:
UPPER ROOF PITCH:
CIA a A : LOWER ROOF PITCH:

. : CONCRETE FLOOR:
NOTE: LOADS ARE ESTIMATES ONLY.
. OA g%TBECLOzlngS SHOWN ARE UNFACTORED
> <se

A £ all 4 DESIGN LOADS
TOP CHORD LIVE LOAD:
TOP CHORD DEAD LOAD:
BOTTOM CHORD DEAD LOAD:

TOTAL DESIGl\\i LOAD:

BC
BD
BD
BD
BD
BC

;\
[
G

21-0-0

HANGER LEGEND
e (8 ‘? = luzal

\ \\ N \ ) < LJ§;2603
_ | < HHps26:2

p | - E HGUS26
’ o = HGUS26-2

S SPECIAL

>

Q
b
AN
BB
BC
BD
B
BD
BD
BC
@)
>

DRAWING SCALE:
DRAWN BY: FS
DRAWING DATE: Aug 21,2013




TRUSS NAME

STAGGERED THROUGHOUT POTH FACES AS PER NAILING
PATTERN

CHORDS #ROWS  SPACING(IN) LOAD(PLF)
1-4 1 12 TOP .
46 1 12 TOP

69 1 12 TOP

17-1 1 2 TOP

11-9 1 12 TOP

1813 1 8 SIDE(119.1)
13-10 1 8 SIDE(119.1)
WEBS

24 1 6

TOP - COMPONENTS ARE LOADED FROM THE TOP AND MUST
BE PLACED ON TOP EDGE OF ALL PLIES FOR THE LOAD TO
BE TRANSFERRED TO EACH PLY.

SIDE - PLF SHOWN IS THE EQUIVALENT UDL APPLIED TO ONE
SIDE THAT THE CORRESPONDING NAILING PATTERN SHALL
BE CAPABLE OF TRANSFERING. REMAINING PLF MUST BE
APPLIED ON THE OPPOSITE SIDE OR ON THE TOP.

PLA table is in i 3

JT TYPE PLATES W LENY X

1 TMBMv+p  MT20 20 80

2 TMBMWW+t MT20 - 60 90 600 1.75
3 4 MT20 35 100 1.50 3.50
4 TTWH MT20 40 60 250 3.00
5  TMWW-t MT20 30740

6 TTW4 MT20 40 60 250 3.00
7 TMWW-t MT20 35 100 1.50 3.50
8  TMBMWW+t MT20 60 90 600 1.75
9  TMBMV+p  MT20 20 80

13 BSt MT20 50 90

14 BMWWW-t  MT20 30 90

15 BMWWW-t  MT20 30 90

WB - INDICATES BLOCKING REQUIRED

BEARING MATERIAL TO BE SPF NO.2 OR BETTER AT JOINT(S) 16, 12

1!
TOP CHORD TO BE SHEATHED OR MAX, PURLIN SPACING = 4.22FT.
MAX. UNBRACED BOTTOM CHORD LENGTH = 10.00FT. OR RIGID CEILING DIRECTLY APPLIED.

LOADING
TOTAL LOAD CASES: (3)
CHORDS WEBS
MAX. FACTORED ~ FACTORED MAX, FACTORED
MEMB. FORCE VERT.LOADLC1 MAX MAX MEMB. FORCE MAX
(LBS) (PLF)  CSI(LC) UNBRAC (LBS) sl (LC)
FR-TO oM TO LENGTH FR-TO
1-2 67/0 1242 1242 045(1) 625 162  0/335  0.02()
2-3 0/5 1242 1242 047 (1) 1000 16-3 -8212/0 067 (1)
34 -9797/0 1242 1242 016(1) 422 315  0/1940  0.14(1)
45 978710 1242 1242 014(1) 424 154  0/931 0.07 (1)
56  -9787/0 1242 1242 014(1) 424 15-5 -368/0 0.02 (1)
67  -9797/0 1242 1242 016(1) 422 514 -368/0 0.02 (1)
7-8 0/5 1242 1242 017(1) 1000 14-6  0/931 0.07 (1)
8-9 57/0 1242 1242 045(1) 625 14-7  0/1940  0.14(1)
17-1 -536/0 00 00 002(1) 781 712 -8212/0 0.67 (1)
11-9  .536/0 00 00 002(1) 781 128  0/335  0.02(1)
1817 0/0 -141.7 -141.7 003(1) 1000
17-16 0/0 475 175 025(1) 1000
1615 0/7845  -196.1 -196.1 061 (1) 1000
15-14 0/10106  -196.1 -196.1 0.65(1)
1413 0/7845  -196.1 -196.1 0.61(1) ﬂo) r‘ oo,
1312 0/7845  -196.1 -196.1 0.61 (1),( ggs Stg
1241 0/0 A75 175 0258% -q
11-10 0/0° 1417 -141.7 0.0 oVt N
:i & opNOG‘\ <R
\, LY
v A B.SYED
1% r wm—
M # 37902
¥, C BRITISH v J
“q o L U W 9* / 7’}"
R @ As AT
(6] N P )
—";;r,_v)”’ O ,z‘ ‘3

v B DESC.
_[yo8 r:lAk:E ’ QUANTITY /fLY JOl 130524, ALEX SONG, DRWG NO.
\ 14423-BLOCKBURN, WHITE ROCK :
SONG1542 IAA v 3. TRUSS DESC. N
A-1 Truss (2002} Lid, Surrey, BC, V3W 4G2 u Version 7.350 S Sep 27 2012 MiTek Industries, Inc. Fri Aug 23 09:41:28 2013 Page 1
» {D: ubTaMKSrc503ypOQE6m1tAyIOOz-IBquOWOytSGVFDwe'?KTZuveZIOth0U89RKQVykzv5
¥ 1-8-12 5-4.6 9.0- 12:0-0 18-7-10 . 24
o0 100" 0B 3-7-10 ) 3-7-10 oo 3-0-0 ) 3-0-0 1500 3-7-10 &7 3-7-10 = A R Y 0-0
Scale = 1:39.6|
16412 _ -
a6 = = 46
4 5 6
3.5x10 = 46 =F 3.5x10 =
3 == 7
26 11 60 |l . B9 M g )
D 1 o x = 8 9 B
- 3-16 > <14 712 i
T - !
JAC L B A == > =S iS5 ks Y | %
5
=
18 17 15 14 13 <] u 10
16 xe = = 2
5xg WB=
-
CARRIES F-6
109 1612 134 800 600 150:0 724 234 2300
| 100 22-0-0 L 1-0-0
Ll T 1 t
TOTAL WEIGHT = 6 X 94 = 561 Ib)
LUMBER SUPPORTS AND LOADINGS SPECIFIED BY FABRICATOR 1O BE VERIFIED BY BUILDING MIR
N.L. G. A.RULES DESIGN CRITERIA
CHORDS  SIZE LUMBER DESCR. | PROVI| ATE DRAINAGE TO PREVENT PONDING
1- 4 24 DRY ss OF | B SPECIFIED LOADS:
4 -6 24  DRY sS DF FACTORED MAXIMUM FACTORED  INPUT  REQRD TOP CH. LL = 331 PSF
6 -9 24  DRY ss DF GROSS REACTION  GROSS REACTIQN BRG BRG ‘ DL = 100 PSF
17- 1 24  DRY No.2 SPFf |JT  VERT HORZ DOWN HORZJ UPLIFT IN-SX IN-SX BOT CH. LL = 00 PSF
1. 9 24 DRY No.2 SPF (16 3835 0O 353 0 0 58 1411 DL = 7.0 PSF
18- 13 24  DRY ss DF 12 3835 0 3535 0 0 58 1-11 TOTAL LOAD = 501 PSF
13- 10 24  DRY ss DF
SPACING = 240 IN.C/C
ALLWEBS 234  DRY No.2 SPF | UNFA ED REACT) ;
DRY: SEASONED LUMBER. 15T LCASE
JT COMBINED ~SNOW WIND DEAD LOADING IN FLAT SECTION BASED ON A SLOPE OF
DESIGN CONSISTS OF 3 TRUSSES BUILT SEPARATELY 16 2498 1650/0 0/0 0/0 848/0 6.00112
THEN FASTENED TOGETHER WITH (0.122'X3") SPIRAL NAILS 12 2498 165070 o/0 )\ o/s0 848/0

GIRDER TYPE: CStdGirder

START DISTANCE = 6-0

START SPAN CARRIED = 7-6-0

END DISTANCE = 21-6-0

END SPAN CARRIED = 7-6-0
ENDWALLWIDTH= 58

APPLIED TO FRONT SIDE OF BOTTOM CHORD.
- ADDTL LOADS BASED ON 55 % OF GSL.

THIS TRUSS IS DESIGNED FOR RESIDENTIAL OR
SMALL BUILDING REQUIREMENTS OF PART 9,
NBCC 2010

THIS DESIGN COMPLIES WITH:

- PART 9 OF OBC 2012, BCBC 2012, ABC 2012
- CSA 086-09

- TPIC 2011

DESIGN ASSUMPTIONS

- PERCENTAGE OF GROUND SNOW LOAD 1S
USER-DEFINED.

-OVERHANG NOT TO BE ALTERED OR CUT OFF.

(55% OF 525 P.S.F. GS.L.PLUS
4.2P.SF. RAIN LOAD EQUALS
33.1 P.SF. SPECIFIED ROOF LIVE LOAD

ALLOWABLE DEFL(LL)= L/360 (0.66")
CALCULATED VERT, DEFL. (W) < /999 (018
ALLOWABLE DEFL.(TL)=_L/360

CALCULATED VERT. DEFL(TL) = L/ 731 (0.347)

CANTILEVER DEFLECTION:

ALLOWABLE DEFL.(LL)= U207 (0.19)
CALCULATED VERT. DEFL. (LL) = 1/270(0.08")
ALLOWABLE DEFL.(TL)= L/360(0.197)
CALCULATED VERT. DEFL.(TL) = L/ 207 (0.157)

CSI: TC=0,17 (2-3:1) , BC=0.65 (14-15:1) , WB=0.67
(7-12:1), $51=0.20 (12-14:1)

DOL LUMBER=1.00 NAIL=1.00 LS BEND=1.10
COMP=1.10 SHEAR=1.10 TENS= 1.10

COMPANION LIVE LOAD FACTOR = 0.50
FLATBOOF FACTOR = 0.75

TRUSS PLATE MANUFACTURER IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR QUALITY CONTROL IN THE
TRUSS MANUFACTURING PLANT .

NAIL VALUES
PLATE GRIPDRY) SHEAR SECTION
PSh (PL) PL)
MAX MIN MAX MIN MAX MIN
MT20 618 354 1667 822 2284 1656
PLATE PLACEMENT TOL. = 0.250 inches
PLATE ROTATION TOL.. = 5.0 Deg.

JSI GRIP= 0.87 (4) NPUT = 0.90)
JSIMETAL= 0,86 (13) (INPUT = 1.00)




:
DRWG NO, Yy s

JOB NAME [TRUSS NAME QUANTITY PLY JOB DESC. 1 30524’ "ALEX SONG, , ]
. 14423-BLOCKBURN, WHITE ROCK ‘
SONG1542 AB 2 1 TRUSS DESC.
A-1 Truss (2002) Ltd, Surrey, BC, V3W 4G2 Version 7.350 S Sep 27 2012 MiTek industries, Inc. Fr Aug 23 09:41:28 2013 Page 1
1D:ubTaMK5rc503yp0QESmM1tAYI002-13jig0wOytB GVF Dwe ?KTZuvwWzIPohReUBIRKQVykzvSs)
0-0 1-0-0 1-8-12 5-10-13 10-0-15 12-0-0 13-11-1 18-1-3 2234 3300, | 24-00
L 1-0-0 812 4-2-1 X 4-2-1 X 1+11-1 N 1-11-1 L 4-2-1 \ 4-2-1 L 812, 100,
. Scale = 1:39.6;
1.64[12 a7 = 3 = T =
5x9 =
3 7 5= 8x9 =
2x8 || B9 = = R 28 i o
1 2 == = 9 4
N 3-16 R =14 7-12 «~‘4
Al WA Py 3
= =
18 17 = 15 B 14 3 1 0
3x7 x7 = 5x0 WB=
1.?.%_112 a‘ 12 6.3 10 ? 15 3102 13. ?1 1 643 22 ‘3-3_1223 ‘0 0
L 100 22:0-0 100
F t ! !
TOTAL WEIGHT = 2 X 87 = 173 b
LUMBER SUPPORTS D LOADH SPECIFIED BY FABRICATOR TO BE VERIFIED BY BUILDING MR
N.L. G. A . RULES DI . DESIGN CRITERIA
CHORDS SIZE LUMBER DESCR. | PR QUATE DRAINAGE TO PREVENT PONDING
1 - 4 2x4 DRY No.2 SPF | BEAI SPECIFIED LOADS:
4 - 6 2x4 DRY No.2 SPF FACTORED MAXIMUM FACTORED  INPUT REQRD TOP CH. LL = 331 PSF
8- 9 2x4 DRY No.2 SPF GROSS REACTION  GROSS REACTION BRG BRG OL = 100 PSF
17- 1 2x4 DRY No.2 SPF | JT VERT :HORZ DOWN HORZ UPLIF§ IN-SX IN-SX BOT CH. LL = 00 PSF
1- 9 2x4 DRY No.2 SPF 16 1701 I 0 1701 0 0 58 314 DL = 7.0 PSF
18- 13 2x4 DRY §S DF 12 1701 5 0 1701 0 ¢ 58 314 TOTAL LOAD = 501 PSF
13- 10 2x4 DRY 88 DF !
SPACING = 240 IN.CIC
ALL WEBS 23 DRY No.2 SPF | UNFAC EACTIONS
EXCEPT . 18T LC. S N -
16- 2 2x4 DRY No.2 SPF JT COMBINEQ SNOW LIVE WIND DEAD LOADING IN FLAT SECTION BASED ON A SLOPE OF
16- 3 2x4 DRY ss DF 186 1202 | 794/0 /0 o/0 408/0 6.00/12 .
7 - 12 2x4 DRY 8s DF 12 1202 794/0 0/0 0/0 408/0
12- 8 2x4 DRY No.2 SPF ’ - THIS TRUSS 1S DESIGNED FOR RESIDENTIAL OR
BEARING MATERIAL TO BE SPF NO.2 OR BETTER AT JOINT(S) 16, 12 SMALL BUILDING REQUIREMENTS OF PART 8§,
DRY: SEASONED LUMBER. N NBCC 2010
RACING A THIS DESIGN COMPLIES WITH:
TOP CHORD TO BE SHEATHED OR MAX, PURLIN SPACING = 2.62FT. -PART 9 OF OBC 2012, BCBC 2012, ABC 2012
PLATES ({table is in inches) MAX. UNBRACED BOTTOM CHORD LENGTH = 10.00FT. OR RIGID CEILING DIRECTLY APPLIED. - CSA 086-09
JT TYPE PLATES W LEN Y X - TPIC 2011
1 TMBMV+p MT20 20 80
2  TMBMWW-t MT20 80 90 6.00 450 LOADING DESIGN ASSUMPTIONS
3 TMWW41 MT20 50 90 250 3.75 TOTAL LOAD CASES: (3) - PERCENTAGE OF GROUND SNOW LOAD IS
4 TTWH MT20 40 70 250 350 USER-DEFINED.
5 TMwWWw:t MT20 30 40 CHORDS WEBS -OVERHANG NOT TO BE ALTERED OR CUT OFF,
6 TTwd MT20 40 7.0 250 350 MAX. FACTORED FACTORED MAX. FACTORED
7 TMWW4 MT20 50 90 250 375 MEMB. FORCE VERT.LOADLCT MAX MAX MEMB. FORCE  MAX {55% OF 525P.SF. G.SL. PLUS
8 TMBMWW-t MT20 80 90 6.00 450 {LBS) (PLF) CSi(LC) UNBRAC 8s) CSI{LC) 4.2 P.SF. RAIN LOAD EQUALS
9  TMBMV+p MT20 20 80 FR-TO OM  TO LENGTH FR-TO 33.1 P.S.F. SPECIFIED ROOF UIVE LOAD
13 BS+ MT20 50 90 1-2 -2127 -124.2 -1242 026(1) 1000 16-2 -502/0 0.07 (1)
14 BMWWW-t  MT20 30 70 2-3 0/16 -124.2 1242 0.28(1) 10.00 16-3 4048/0 0.88 (1) ALLOWABLE DEFL.(LL)= L/360 (0.68")
15 BMWWW-t  MT20 30 7.0 34 -3978/0 -1242 1242 072(1) 262 3-15 0/120 0.06 (3) CALCULATED VERT. DEFL. (LL) = U 999 (0.227)
X 4-5 -3948/0 -1242 -1242 038(1) 308 154 0/207 0.06 (1) ALLOWABLE DEFL.(TL)= L/360 (0.68
- INDICATES BLOCKING REQUIRED 56 -3948/0 -1242 -1242 038(1) 308 155 -177/0 0.04 (1) CALCULATED VERT. DEFL.(TL) = L/ 616 (0.407)
67 -3978/0 -1242 1242 072(1) 262 514 -177/0 0.04 (1)
7-8 0/16 <1242 1242 0.29(1) 1000 14-6 0/207 0.06 (1) CANTILEVER DEFLECTION:
8-9 -2/27 -124.2 1242 0.26(1) 1000 14-7 0/120 0.06 (3) ALLOWABLE DEFL.(LL)s 1L/207 (0.197)
17-1 -25/155 0.0 00 0.03(1) 781 712 4048/0 0.88(1) CALCULATED VERT. DEFL.(LL) = L/ 363 (0.067)
11-9 -25/185 0.0 00 003(1) 781 12-8 -502/0 0.07 (1) ALLOWABLE DEFL.(TL)= L/360 (0.19")
CALCULATED VERT. DEFL.(TL) = L/ 207 (0.137)
1817 0/0 -141.7 1417 0.09(1) 10.00
17-16 0/0 <175 -17.5 0.16(3) 1000 CSI: TC=0.72 (3-4:1) , BC=0.58 (15-16:1}, WB=0.88
16-15 0/3875 -17.5 -17.5 058 (1) Q0 ey (3-16:1) , SSi=0.30 (3-4:1)
15-14 0/4075 175 175 o 47 (193000, 10 ; T
1413 0/3875 175 175 41)\ 10 (e PREN DOt LUMBER=1.00 NAIL=1.00 LS BEND=1.10
1312 0/3875 -175 175 X 1\\" COMP=1.10 SHEAR=1.10 TENS= 1.10
12-11 0/0 -17.5 . 175 0. m@)/foggF o
11-10 0/0 -141.7 141, 7*0 .09,(1) - COMPANION LIVE {.OAD FACTOR = 0.50
. A F.SYE FLAT ROOF FACTOR = 0.75

# 37 9u2

L LT

TRUSS PLATE MANUFACTURER IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR QUALITY CONTROL IN THE
TRUSS MANUFACTURING PLANT .

NAIL VALUES
PLATE GRIP(DRY) SHEAR SECTION
®Ps) Py U
MAX MIN MAX MIN MAX MIN
MT20 618 354 1667 822 2284 1656
PLATE PLACEMENT TOL. = 0.250 inches
PLATE ROTATION TOL. = 5.0 Deg.

JSI GRIP= 0.89 (8) (NPUT = 0.80)
JSIMETAL= 1.00 (13) (NPUT =1.00)
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TRUSS NAME

1
108 N’AME T QUANTITY PLY JOB DESC. 130524, ALEX SONG, DRWG NO.
g 14423-BLOCKBURN, WHITE ROCK
SONG1542 AC 1 1 TRUSS DESC. -
A1 Truss (2002y Lid, Surrey, BC, VAW 4G2 B Version 7.350 S Sep 27 2012 MiTek Industnes, Inc. Fri Aug 23 09:48:46 2073 Page 3
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TOTAL WEIGHT = 87 Ih)
LUMBER DIMENSIONS, SUPPORTS AND LOADINGS SPECIFIED BY FABRICATOR TO BE VERIFIED BY BUILDING MilR]
N.L G. A RULES 3] R DESIGN.CRITERIA ’
CHORDS  SIZE - LUMBER DESCR. | PRO! DEQUATE DRAINAGE TO PREVENT PONDING
1.4 24 DRY sS OF | BEARINGS SPECIFIED LOADS:
4 -7 24 DRY sS DF FACTORED MAXIMUM FACTORED  INPUT  REQRD TOP CH. LL = 331 PSF
16- 1 24 DRY / No.2 SPF GROSS REACTION ~ GROSS REACTION BRG BRG DL = 100 PSF
9 -7 24 DRY No.2 SPF | JT  VERT HORZ DOWN HORZ UPLIFT IN-SX IN-SX BOT CH: LL = 00 PSF
17- 11 24 DRY ss DF [10 1701 © 1701 0 314 DL = 70 PSF
1- 8 24  DRY ss DF |15 1701 0 1701 0 o 5a 314 TOTAL LOAD = 501 PSF°
ALLWEBS 24  DRY No.2 SPF SPACING = 240 IN.CIC
EXCEPT UNFACTORED REACTIONS .
13- 4 23 DRY No2 SPF 1ST LCASE 0 ONS THIS TRUSS IS DESIGNED FOR RESIDENTIAL OR
13- 5 %3 DRY No.2 SPE | JT COMBINED ~SNOW LIVE - WIND DEAD SMALL BUILDING REQUIREMENTS OF PART 9,
12- 5 23 DRY No2 SPF {10 1202 784/0 0/0 0/0 408/0 NBCC 2010
3-13 23  DRY No.2 SPF | 15 1202 79470 0/0 0/0 408/0
14- 3 23 DRY No.2 SPF THIS DESIGN COMPLIES WITH:
BEARING MATERIAL TO BE SPF NO.2 OR BETTER AT JOINT(S) 10, 15 -PART 9 OF OBC 2012 , BCBC 2012 , ABC 2012
DRY: SEASONED LUMBER. - CSA 086-09
- TPIC 2011
BRACIN
TOP CHORD TO BE SHEATHED OR MAX. PURLIN SPACING = 3 41FT., DESIGN ASSUMPTIONS
PLATES {table is in inches} MAX. UNBRACED BOTTOM CHORD LENGTH = 6.25FT. OR RIGID CEILING DIRECTLY APPLIED. - PERCENTAGE OF GROUND SNOW LOAD IS
JT TYPE PLATES W LEN Y X USER-DEFINED.
1 TMBMV+p  MT20 20 80 -OVERHANG NOT TO BE ALTERED OR CUT OFF.
2 TMBMWW-t MT20 70 100 175 475 LOADING -
3 TMWWH  MT20 30 40 TOTAL LOAD CASES: (3) - (55% OF 525 P.SF, G.S.L PLUS .
4 TTW-p MT20 40 7.0 225 350 42 P.SF. RAIN LOAD EQUALS
5 TMWW+  MT20 30 40 CHORDS WEBS 33.1 P.SF. SPECIFIED ROOF LIVE LOAD
6  TMBMWW- MT20 70 100 175 475 MAX. FACTORED  FACTORED MAX. FACTORED
7 TMBMV+p  MT20 20 80 MEMS. FORCE VERT.LOADLC1 MAX MAX MEMB. FORCE MAX ALLOWABLE DEFL.(LL)= 1/360 (0.68")
11 BS+t MT20 35 40 (L8S) (PLF)  CSI(LC) UNBRAC 8s) CS! () CALCULATED VERT. DEFL. (LL)- L/ 999 (0227
12 BMWWA  MT20 50 10.0° 1.75 5.00 FR-TO oM TO LENGTH FR-TO . ALLOWABLE DEFL.(TL)=_ L/360 (0.68
13 BMWWW-t  MT20 30 70 1-2 0/34 4242 1242 023(1) 1000 13-4 (/440  013(1) CALCULATED VERT. DEFL.(TL) = L/ 597 (0.41")
14 BMWW1  MT20 50 100 1.75 5.00 2.3 4176/0 1242 1242 055(1) 341 13-5 -567/0 0.30 (1)
34 -3630/0 242 1242 057 (1) 358 12-5 -484/0 0.09 (1) CANTILEVER DEFLECTION:
4-5  -3630/0 1242 1242 057(1) 358 12-6  0/4268  0.91(1) ALLOWABLE DEFL.(LL)= L/207 (0.19")
56  -4176/0 1242 1242 055(1) 341 10-6 -1692/0 023 (1) CALCULATED VERT. DEFL. (LL)- L/ 258 ( 0.08")
67 0/34 41242 1242 023(1) 1000 313 -567/0 0.30 (1) ALLOWABLE DEFL.(TL)=_L/360 (0,19
16-1 0/210 00 00 004(1) 1000 14.3 48470 0.09(1) CALCULATED VERT. DEFL. (TL)- 1/ 207 (0.15"
9-7 0/210 00 00 004(1) 1000 214  0/4268  091(1)
15-2 -1692/0 023 (1) CSI: TC=0.57 (34:1) , BC=0.58 (12-13:1) , WB=0.91
17-16 0/0 -141.7 1417 009 (1) 10.00 (6-12:1) , SS1=0.30 (3-4:1)
16-15 0/0 475 175 0.08(1) 10.00
1514 -97/0 475 175 013(1) 625 DOL LUMBER=1.00 NAIL=1.00 LS BEND=1.10
14-13 0/4139 475 -175 058(1) 10.00 COMP=1.10 SHEAR=1.10 TENS= 1.10
1312 0/4139 175 175 058() MO0 <
1211 97/0 75 175 o 13 ‘ﬁges Sy O A COMPANION LIVE LOAD FACTOR = 0.50
1110 97/0 75 175 FLAT ROOF FACTOR = 0.75 -
10-9 0/0 A75 175 quIN 9 *
5-8 0/0 1T AT y_{ OOOF
& TRUSS PLATE MANUFACTURER IS NOT
R A R. € YED RESPONSIBLE FOR QUALITY CONTROL IN THE
L : TRUSS MANUFACTURING PLANT .
¥ # 37902
M — N NAIL VALUES
Sy o Frmist e/ g PLATE GRIP(DRY) SHEAR ssm;non
Y we PS1) (PLY) (PLI
SN, L"““/ Kl MAX MIN MAX MIN MAX MIN
»/“ N(?’\ MT20 618 354 1667 822 2284 1656
e R S

PLATE PLACEMENT TOL. = 0.250 inches
PLATE ROTATION TOL. = 5.0 Deg.

JSI GRIP=0.90 (11) (NPUT = 0.90)
JSIMETAL= 0.63 (14) (INPUT = 1.00)
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[JOB NAME TRUSS NAME QUANTITY PLY J0B DESC. 130524, ALEX SONG, DRWG NO. v, R
. *14423-BLOCKBURN, WHITE ROCK z .
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A7 Truss (2002) Ltd, Surrey, BC, V3W 4G2 Version 7.350 § Sep 27 2012 MiTek Industries, inc. Fri Aug 23 09.48:46 2013 Page 1
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TOTAL WEIGHT = 4 X 28 = 111 Ib)
LUMBER DIMENSIONS, SUPPORTS AND LOADINGS SPECGIFIED BY FABRICATOR 10 BE VERIFIED BY BUILDING ; ™]
N L. G, A RULES DESIGN CRITERIA
CHORDS  SIZE LUMBER DESCR. | PRO DEQUATE DRAINAGE TO PREVENT PONDING
1.3 2x4 DRY No.2 SPF | BEARINGS . SPECIFIED LOADS:
3- 4 2x4 DRY ss DF FACTORED MAXIMUM FACTORED  INPUT  REQRD TOP CH LL = 331 PSF
5. 4 233 DRY No.2 SPF GROSS REACTION  GROSS REACTION 8RG BRG oL = 1% PSF
8 - 1 23 DRY No.2 SPF | JT VERT HORZ DOWN HORZ UPLIFT IN-SX IN-SX BOT CH LL = 0 PSF - é
g-5 24 DRY No.2 SPF |5 486 0 486 0 0 38 18 DL = 7.0 PSF
7 789 - 0 789 0 o 58 ~1-8 TOTAL LDAD = 501 PSF
ALL WEBS 23 DRY No.2 SPF
DRY: SEASONED LUMBER. SPACING'_-- 240 IN.CIC
UNFACTORED REACTIONS i
18T LCASE MAX MIN. COMPONENT REACTIONS !
JT COMBINED ~ SNOW LIVE WIND DEAD LOADING IN FLAT SECTION BASED ON A SLOPE OF
P_L_AES__(%L&S) 5 343 227/0 0/0 0/0 11770 g 60012 '
JT TYPE PLATES W LENY X 7 558 368/0 o/0 0/0 189/0 .
1 TMV+p MT20 15 30 THIS TRUSS IS DESIGNED FOR RESIDENTIAL OR
2 TMWWA MT20 30 40 BEARING MATERIAL TO BE SPF NO.2 OR BETTER AT JOINT(S) 7 SMALL BUJLDING REQUIREMENTS OF PART ¢,
3 TTWW-m  MT20 35 60 175 1.75 NBCC 2010,
4 TMV+p MT20 15 30 -
5 BMVWIt  MT20 30 40 Bl THIS DESlGN COMPLIES WITH:
6 BMWW- MT20 30 40. TOP CHORD TO BE SHEATHED OR MAX. PURLIN SPACING = 6.25FT. - PART 9 OF OBC 2012, BCBC 2012 , ABC 2012
7 BMWtw  MT20 10 40 MAX. UNBRACED BOTTOM CHORD LENGTH = 10.00FT. OR RIGID CEILING DIRECTLY APPLIED. - CSA 086-09
8 BMVip MT20 15 30 - TPIC 2011
LOADING DESIGN ASSUMPTIONS
TOTAL LOAD CASES: (3) - PERCENTAGE OF GROUND SNOW LOAD 1S
USER-DEFINED.
CHORDS WEBS -OVERHANG NOT TO BE ALTERED OR CUT OFF.
MAX. FACTORED  FACTORED MAX. FACTORED
MEMB. FORCE VERT.LOADLC1 MAX MAX  MEMB. FORCE MAX (55% OF 525P.SF. GSL.PLUS
(LBS) (PLF)  CSI(LC) UNBRAC L8s) CSH(LC) 42P.S.F.' RAIN LOAD EQUALS
FR-TO FROM TO LENGTH FR-TO 33.1 P.S.F. SPECIFIED ROOF LIVE LOAD
1-2 0/22 -1242 1242 047(1) 1000 7-2 -690/0 010 (1)
2-3 52710 -1242 1242 017(1) - 625 2-6 0/561 013 (1) ALLOWABLE DEFL.(LL)= L/360 (0.24")
34 0/0 -1242 1242 054(1) 1000 63 -224/0 0.03 (1) CALCULATED VERT. DEFL. (LL) = 1/ 999 (0.017)
5-4 -373/0 00 00 005(1) 781 35 485/0 0.29 (1) ALLOWABLE DEFL.(TL)= L/380 (0.24"
81 0/119 00 00 003(1) 1000 CALCULATED VERT. DEFL.(TL) = L/ 99 (0.05")
9-8 0/0 -1417 -141.7 010(1) 10.00 CANTILEVER DEFLECTION:
87 0/0 175 175 013 (1) 4900 ST ALLOWABLE DEFL(LL)= L/207 (0.19")
7-8 0/0 75 175 043 (1) ¢ oeog olm CALCULATED VERT. DEFL(LL)- u999(oo1')
65 0/481 175 175 0. 18 43) Sa ALLOWABLE DEFL(TL)= L/380

197
CALCULATED VERT. DEFL. (TL) = LI 999 (0.017)

CSk TC=0.54 (3-4:1) , BC=0.18 (5-6:3) , WB=0.20 (3-5:1)
. 5512023 (3-4:1)

DOL LUMBER=1.00 NAIL=1.00 LS BEND=1.10
COMP=1.10 SHEAR=1.10 TENS= 1.10

e A

," ) Iy R (“\,tD

COMPANION LIVE LOAD FACTOR = 0.50
AUTOSOLVE RIGHT HEEL ONLY

- H
eI TRUSS PLATE MANUFACTURER IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR QUALITY CONTROL IN THE

TRUSS MANUFACTURING PLANT .

NAIL VALUES

PLATE GRIP(ORY) SHEAR SECTION
Psl) (PL}) LI
MAX MIN MAX MIN MAX MIN

MT20 618 354 1667 822 2284 1656

PLATE PLACEMENT TOL. = 0.250 inches
- PLATE ROTATION TOL. = 5.0 Deg.

JSI GRIP= 0.83 (6) (INPUT = 0.90)
JSIMETAL= 0.25 (7) (INPUT = 1.00)
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TOTAL WEIGHT = 4 X 27 = 107 )
LUMBER DIMENS SUPPORTS _AND LOADINGS SPECIFIED BY FABRICATOR T0 BE VERIFIED BY BUILDING ™
N. L. G. A RULES DESIGNER DESIGN CRITERIA
CHORDS  SIZE LUMBER DESCR. | PROVIDE ADEQUATE DRANAGE TO PREVENT PONDING
1 -3 24 DRY No2 SPF SPECIFIED LOADS:
3 - 4 24 DRY No2 SPF EACTORED MAXIMUM FACTORED  INPUT  REQRD TOP CH. LL PSF .
5. 4 23 DRY No.2 SPF GROSS REACTION  GROSS REACTION RG BRG | oL PSF I
8 - 1 23 DRY No.2 SPF | JT  VERT HORZ DOWN HORZ UPLIFT IN-SX | IN-SX BOT CH. LL PSF !
9 -5 x4 DRY No2 SPF |5 486 0 486 0 0 38 18 DL PSF
7 789 0 789 0 0 58 1-8 TOTAL LOAD PSF
ALLWEBS 23  DRY No2 SPF :
EXCEPT SPACING = 240 IN.CIC
7-2 24 DRY No2 SPF | UNFACTORED REACTIONS i
1ST LCASE ; -
DRY: SEASONED LUMBER. o JT _COMBINED _SNOW - " LOADING IN FLAT SECTION BASED ON A SLOPE OF
5 343 22710 0/0 0/0 1770 6.00/12 :
7 558 368/0 0/0 0/0 9/0 .
THIS TRUSS IS DESIGNED FOR RESIDENTIAL OR
BEARING MATERIAL TO BE SPF NO.2 OR BETTER AT JOINT(S) § SMALL BUILDING'REQUIREMENTS OF PART 9,
W OLENY X NBCC 2010
15 30 4
2 30 50 BRACING THIS DESIGN COMPLIES WITH:
3 TTWW-m  _MT20 40 60 175 175 TOP CHORD TO BE SHEATHED OR MAX. PURLIN SPACING = 6.25FT. - PART 9 OF OBC 2012, BCBC 2012 , ABC 2012
4 TMV+p MT20 15 30 MAX. UNBRACED BOTTOM CHORD LENGTH = 10.00FT. OR RIGID CEILING DIRECTLY APPLIED. - CSA 08609
5 BMVWIt MT20 30 40 150 150 - TPIC 2011
6 BMWWt MT20 35 40 175 175
7 BMWIw  MT20 10 40 LOADING DESIGN ASSUMPTIONS
8 BMV+p MT20 15 30 TOTAL LOAD CASES: (3) - PERCENTAGE OF GROUND SNOW LOAD IS
USER-DEFINED.
CHORDS WEBS -OVERHANG NOT TO BE ALTERED OR CUT OFF.
MAX. FACTORED  FACTORED MAX, FACTORED
MEMB. FORCE VERT.LOADLC1 MAX MAX MEMB. FORCE (55% OF 52.5P.SF. GS.L PLUS
1BS) (PLF)  CSI(LC) UNBRAC BS)  CSI(LC) 42P.SF. RAINLOAD EQUALS
FRTO FROM TO LENGTH FR-TO 331 P.S.F. SPECIFIED ROOF LIVE LOAD
1-2 0/25 1242 1242 019(1) 1000 7-2 -714/0 0.07 (1)
23 72470 1242 1242 019(1) 625 2.6  0/733  0.16(1) ALLOWABLE DEFL(LL)= L/360 (0.24")
34 0/0 1242 1242 051(1) 1000 63 -163/4 0.02(1) CALCULATED VERT. DEFL, (LL) = L/999 ©.027)
54 ° -306/0 00 00 004(1) 781 35 -705/0 - 027 (1) ALLOWABLE DEFL(TL)= L/30
81 0/138 00 00 003(1) 1000 CALCULATED VERT. DEFL.(TL) = L/999 ©.057
9-8 0/0 417 1417 010 (1) CANTILEVER DEFLECTION
8-7 0/0 475 175 011 (1}(; 46 S S ALLOWABLE DEFL.(LL)=_ L1207 (0.197)
7-6 0/0 475 75 0 1 L(é l o CALCULATED VERT. DEFL. (LL) = u999 (0.017
65 0/692 75 75 v ' . ALLOWABLE DEFL (TL)= L/360 (0.19
Q e aOYing "?( CALCULATED VERT. DEFL.(TL) = L/ 999 (0.017)
‘L
v N CSI; TC=0.51 (3-4:1), BC=0.19 (5-6:1) , WB=0.27 (3-5:1)
8.‘ A R. SYED . S51=0.24 (3-4:1)
% # 37902 » DOL LUMBER=1.00 NAIL=1.00 LS BEND=1.10
N = = =
‘; \(, rzmnsa v/ N COMP=1.10 SHEAR=1.10 TENS= 1.10
e 4
R4 A

COMPANION LIVE LOAD FACTOR = 0.50
AUTOSOLVE RIGHT HEEL ONLY

TRUSS PLATE MANUFACTURER IS NOT .-
RESPONSIBLE FOR QUALITY CONTROL IN THE
TRUSS MANUFACTURING PLANT .

NAIL VALUES
PLATE GRIP(ORY) SHEAR SECTION
(PSI) (PL) Ly
MAX MIN MAX MIN MAX MIN
MT20 618 354 1667 B22 2284 1656
PLATE PLACEMENT TOL. = 0.250 inches
PLATE ROTATION TOL. = 5.0 Deg.

JStGRIP= 0,86 (3) (INPUT = 0.90)
JSIMETAL= 0.26 (7) (INPUT = 1.00)
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TOTAL WEIGHT = 4 X 27 = 109 ib|
LUMBER SUPPORTS_AND LOADINGS SPECIFIED BY FABRICATOR TO BE VERIFIED BY BUILDING MIR]
N.L. G A RULES _DESIGNER ) DESIGN CRITERIA
CHORDS  SIZE LUMBER DESCR. | PROVIDE ADEQUATE DRAINAGE TO PREVENT PONDING
1-3 24 DRY No.2 SPF | BEARINGS specmso LOADS:
3- 4 2x4 DRY No.2 SPF- FACTORED MAXIMUM FACTORED  INPUT  REQRD TOP = 331 PSF
5- 4 2x3  DRY No.2 SPF ROSS REACTION  GROSS REAQITION BRG BRG DL = 100 PSF
8. 1 2x3  DRY No.2 l SPF |JT ) VERT HORZ DOWN HOI UPLIFT IN-SX IN-SX BOT CH. LL = 00 PSF
g- 5 2@ DRY No.2 SPF |5 486 0 486 0 0 18 DL = 70 PSF
: : 7 789 0 0 58 1-8 TOTAL LOAD = 50.1 PSF
ALLWEBS 23  DRY Ne.2 SPF
EXCEPT i SPACING = 240 IN.CIC
7- 2 24 DRY No.2 SPF
. L iy, COMPO S
DRY: SEASONED LUMBER. LIVE WIND DEAD LOADING IN FLAT SECTION BASED ON A SLOPE OF
0/0 0/0 17/0 6.0012
6/0 0/0 189/0
THIS TRUSS IS DESIGNED FOR RESIDENTIAL OR
MATERIAL TO BE SPF NO.2 OR BETTER AT JOINT(S) 7 SMALL BUILDING REQUIREMENTS OF PART 9,
W LENY X NBCC 2010
1 TMV+p Y MT20 15 30
2 TMWW4  MT20 40 40 175 200 BRACING, THIS DESIGN COMPLIES WITH:
3 TTWW-m  MT20 35 80 175 275 TOP CHORD TO BE SHEATHED OR MAX, PURLIN SPACING = 6.25FT. - PART 9 OF OBC 2012, BCBC 2012, ABC 2012
4 TMV+p MT20 15 30 MAX. UNBRACED BOTTOM CHORD LENGTH = 6.25FT. OR RIGID CEILING DIRECTLY APPLIED. - CSA 086-09
5 BMVWIt  MT20 35 40 175 150 ' - TPIC 2011
6 BMWW- MT20 35 40 1.75 150
7 BMWHw  MT20 15 40 LOADING DESIGN ASSUMPTIONS
8  BMV+p MT20 15 30 TOTAL LO LOAD CASES: (3) - PERCENTAGE OF GROUND SNOW LOAD IS
USER-DEFINED.
CHORDS WEBS -OVERHANG NOT TO BE ALTERED OR CUT OFF.
MAX. FACTORED  FACTORED MAX. FACTORED
MEMB. FORCE VERT.LOADLC1 MAX MAX MEMB. FORCE MAX (55% OF 525P.SF. G.SL PLUS
(LBS) (PLF)  CSI(LC) UNBRAC S) Csl (LC) 4.2P.SF. RAIN LOAD EQUALS
FR-TO FROM TO LENGTH FR-TO 33.1 P.S.F. SPECIFIED ROOF LIVE LOAD
1-2 0/ 41242 -1242 0.39(1) 1000 7-2 -857/0 0.11 (1)
2-3 682/0 -1242 -1242 040(1) 625 2-6 0/718 0.22 (1) ALLOWABLE DEFL.(LL)= 1/360 (0.24")
3-4 0/0 1242 -1242 024(1) 1000 63 -33/42 0.02 (3) CALCULATED VERT. DEFL. (LL) = L/ 999 (0.029)
54 -182/0 00 00 003(1) 7.81 3-5 -723/0 017 (1) ALLOWABLE DEFL.(TL)= /360 (0.24
8-1 0/257 00 00 008(1) 1000 CALCULATED VERT. DEFL.(TL) = L/ 899 (0.03")
9-8 0/0 1417 147 CANTILEVER DEFLECTION:
87 0/0 475 175 ALLOWABLE DEFL.(LL)=_ L/207 (0.19")
7-6 -42/0 -17.5, - 175 0.08 CALCULATED VERT. DEFL., (LL) = L/9998(0.02)
65 0/666 175, 175 ALLOWABLE DEFL.(TL)=

L/360 (0.19")
CALCULATED VERT. DEFL(TL) = L 755 (0.03")

CSI: TC=0.40 (2-3:1) , BC=0.17 (5:6:1) , WB=0.22 (2-6:1)
. $51=0.35 (1-2:1)

DOL LUMBER=1.00 NAIL=1.00 LS BEND‘=1 .10
COMP=1.10 SHEAR=1.10 TENS= 1.10

COMPANION LIVE LOAD FACTOR = 0.50
FLAT ROOF FACTOR = 0.75

| AUTOSOLVE RIGHT HEEL ONLY

TRUSS PLATE MANUFACTURER iS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR QUALITY CONTROL IN THE
TRUSS MANUFACTURING PLANT .

NAIL VALUES
PLATE  GRIP(DRY) SHEAR SECTION
(PSi) (PLY) (PLY)
MAX MIN MAX MIN MAX MIN
MT20 618 354 1667 822 2284 1656
PLATE PLACEMENT TOL. = 0.250 inches
PLATE ROTATION TOL. = 5.0 Deg.

IS GRIP= 0.84 (1) (NPUT = 0.90)
JSIMETAL= 0.38 (2) (INPUT = 1.00)
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<00 1-0-0 1-8-12 5-3-2 9-0-0
) 1-0-0 N 8-12 . 366 X 3-8-14 ) .
Scale = 1:16.9|
B 1.5x3 )t

1.64[12 ‘

™7 =
3

1.5x3 1l
1

1-14-2

1.5x3 1l
8
8 x5 = s
3x5 =
1-0-0 1-8-12 : 9-0-0
L 8-12 L 7-3-4 \
L 1-0-0 ! 8-0-0 i |
1 T 1
TOTAL WEIGHT = 8 X 27 =219 I
LUMBER DIMENSIONS, SUPPORTS AND LOADINGS SPECIFIED BY FABRICATOR 10 BE VERIFIED BY BUILDING MIR]
N.L. G. A RULES : DESIGNER DESIGN CRITERIA
CHORDS  SIZE LUMBER DESCR. | PROVIDE ADEQUATE DRAINAGE TO PREVENT PONDING
7 -1 3 DRY No.2 : SPE BEARINGS - SPECIFIED LOADS:
1 - 4 2x4 DRY No.2 SPF FACTORED MAXIMUM FACTORED  INPUT REQRD TOP CH. LL = 331 PSF
5- 4 2x3 DRY | No.2 ’ SPF GROSS REACTION  GROSS REACTION BRG BRG DL = 100 PSF
8 -5 x4 DRY ! No2 SPF | JT VERT HORZ DOWN HORZ UPLIFT IN-SX IN-SX BOT CH. LL = 00 PSF
s 486 0 486 0 [ 3-8 1-8 L= 7.0 PSF
ALLWEBS  2x3 DRY No.2 SPF | 6 789 0 789 0 0 58 1-8 TOTAL LOAD = 501 PSF
EXCEPT
6 - 2 x4 DRY No.2 SPF SPACING = 240 IN.CIC
UNFACTORED REACTIONS
DRY: SEASONED LUMBER. 18T LCASE MAX.MIN. COMPONENT REACTIONS THIS TRUSS IS DESIGNED FOR RESIDENTIAL OR
JT  COMBINED ~SNOW LIVE WIND DEAD , . e e SMALL BUILDING REQUIREMENTS OF PART 9,
5 343 2710 0/0 0/0 17/0 NBCC 2010
6 558 368/0 0/0 0/0 188/0
- : THIS DESIGN COMPLIES WITH:
JT TYPE PLATES W LENY X BEARING MATERIAL TO BE SPF NO.2 OR BETTER AT JOINT(S) 6 - PART 9 OF OBC 2012, BCBC 2012, ABC 2012
1 TMV+p MT20 15 30 - CSA 086-09
2 TMW+w MT20 10 30 - TPIC 2011 -
3 TMWW-t MT20 30 70 150 175 BRACING
4 TMV+p MT20 15 30 TOP CHORD TO BE SHEATHED OR MAX. PURLIN SPACING = 10.00FT. DESIGN ASSUMPTIONS
5 BMVW1t{  MT20 30 S0 150 200 MAX. UNBRACED BOTTOM CHORD LENGTH = 10.00FT. OR RIGID CEILING DIRECTLY APPLIED. - PERCENTAGE OF GROUND SNOW LOAD IS
6 BMWWIt  MT20 30 50 150 175 USER-DEFINED.
7  BMV+p MT20 15 30 -OVERHANG NOT TO BE ALTERED OR CUT OFF.
LOADING
= TOTAL LOAD CASES: (3) (56 % OF S2.5P.SF. G.SL PLUS
42P.S.F. RAIN LOAD EQUALS
CHORDS WEBS . 33.1 P.S.F. SPECIFIED ROOF LIVE LOAD
MAX, FACTORED FACTORED MAX. FACTORED
MEMB. FORCE VERT.LOADLC1 MAX MAX MEMB. FORCE  MAX ALLOWABLE DEFL.(LL)= L/360 (0.24")
LBS) (PLF) CSI(LC) UNBRAC {LBS) CS8I{LC) CALCULATED VERT. DEFL. (LL) = /999 (0.01M)
FR-TO FROM TO LENGTH FR-TO ALLOWABLE DEFL (TL)= L/360 (0.24"
7-1 -38/119 0.0 00 004(1) 781 6-2 -418/0 0.06 (1) CALCULATED VERT. DEFL.(TL) = U/ 998 (0.07")
1-2 4/22 -1242 1242 022(1) 1000 6-3 -BS6/0 027 (1)
2-3 0/14 -1242 -1242 026(1) 1000 3-5 -837/0 029 (1) CANTILEVER DEFLECTION:
3-4 5/0 -124.2 -1242 028(1) 10.00 ALLOWABLE DEFL.(LL)= 1/207 (0.197)
5-4 -197/0 0.0 7.81 . CALCULATED VERT. DEFL. (LL) = L/ 989 (0.017)
ﬂ*i’f ey . ALLOWABLE DEFL.(TL)= L/360 (0.19'
8-7 o/0 -141.7 Q @[o CALCULATED VERT. DEFL. (TL)- /999 (0.01)
7-6 0/0 A75 A S
6-5 0/802 -175 )‘-‘,OW,GW ¢ < . CSh: TC=0.28 (3-4:1) , BC=0.34 (5-6:1) , WB=0.29 (3-5:1)
: Y op & < , $81=0.28 (3-4:1)

DOL LUMBER=1.00 NAIL=1.00 LS BEND=1.10
COMP=1.10 SHEAR=1.10 TENS= 1.10

/\F

COMPANION LIVE LOAD FACTOR = 0.50
FLAT ROOF FACTOR = 0.75

TRUSS PLATE MANUFACTURER IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR QUALITY CONTROL IN THE
-TRUSS MANUFACTURING PLANT .

'y t =27
RN

NAIL VALUES

PLATE GRIP(DRY) SHEAR SECTION
PSh) PLI) PL)
MAX MIN MAX MIN MAX MIN

MT20 618 354 1667 622 2284 1656

PLATE PLACEMENT TOL. = 0.250 inches
PLATE ROTATION TOL. = 5.0 Deg.

JSI GRIP= 0,90 (5) (NPUT =0.90)
JSIMETAL= 0,35 (3) §NPUT = 1.00)




. . .

IRA i) O
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) 2 w3 3 8
1
B
i
6
1x3
7
5 4
3 1l %3 11
1-0-0 3.0-0
. 200 )
\ 1-0-0 \ 200 |
r T 1
TOTAL WEIGHT = 12X 7 = 82 I,
LUMBER D S, SUPPORTS AND LOADINGS SPECIFIED BY FABRICATOR T0O BE VERIFIED BY BUILDING ™
N.L. G. A.RULES _DESIGNER DESIGN GRITERIA
CHORDS  SIZE LUMBER DESCR. | PROVIDE ADEQUATE DRAINAGE TO PREVENT PONDING
1 - 3 2x4 DRY No.2 SPF | BEARINGS SPECIFIED LOADS:
7 - 4 2x4 DRY No.2 SPF FACTORED MAXIMUM FACTORED INPUT REQRD TOP CH. LL = 331 PSF
. GROSS REACTION  GROSY REACTION BRG BRG DL = 100 PSF
ALL WEBS 2x3 DRY No.2 SPF T VERT HORZ DOWNI HORZ UPLIFT IN-SX IN-SX BOT CH. LL = 00 PSF . é
EXCEPT 3 -76 Q [} 0 122 58(00) 84-0 ,‘ DL = 7.0 PSF
5- 2 2x4¢ - DRY No.2 SPF (14 -84 0 [} 0 -86 38 1-8 . TOTAL LOAD = 501 PSF
5 530 0 530 0 0 58 18 |
DRY': SEASONED LUMBER. VALUE IN PARENTHESIS INDICATES EFFECTIVE BEARING LENGTH SPACING 5 240 IN.CIC
. THIS TRUS\‘::I 1S DESIGNED FOR RESIDENTIAL OR
. SEE MITEK STANDARD DETAIL 836045+ FOR CONNECTION TO JOINT(S) 3 SMALL BUILDING REQUIREMENTS OF PART g,
PLATES (table is in inches) NBCC 2010}
JT TYPE PLATES W LENY X G|
1 TMW+w MT20 1.0 3.0 THIS DESIGN COMPLIES WITH:
2 TMWiw MT20 1.0 3.0 - PART 9 OF OBC 2012, BCBC 2012, ABC 2012
3 TMVI+H MT20 20 50 300 FACT D REACTIONS - CSA 086-09%
4 BMWi+w  MT20 10 30 | ISTLCASE ___ MAXMIN. COMPONENTREACTIONS STPIC 2011 %
5 BMWI1+w MT20 1.0 30 JTY COMBINED SNOW LIVE WIND DEAD 5
6 BMWitw MT20 1.0 3.0 3% -55 0/-6t 0/0 0/0 0/-22 DESIGN ASSUMPTIONS
4 -59 0/-44 0/0 0/0 0/-15 - PERCENTAGE OF GROUND SNOW LOAD IS
5 374 246/0 0/0 a/0 128/0 USER-DEFINED.

- -OVERHANG NOT TO BE ALTERED OR CUT OFF.
BEARING MATERIAL TO BE SPF NO.2 OR BETTER AT JOINT(S) 3, 4,5
(55% OF 525P.S.F. GS.L.PLUS
4.2P.SF. RAIN LOAD EQUALS

BRACING 33.1 P.SF. SPECIFIED ROOF LIVE LOAD

TOP CHORD TO BE SHEATHED OR MAX. PURLIN SPACING = 6.25FT.

MAX. UNBRACED BOTTOM CHORD LENGTH = 10.00FT. OR RIGID CEILING DIRECTLY APPLIED. ALLOWABLE DEFL.(LL)= L/360 (0.197)
CALCULATED VERT. DEFL. (LL) = /999 .00
ALLOWABLE DEFL.(TL)= L/360

1/360 (0.19%)
LOADING CALCULATED VERT. DEFL.(TL) = L/ 999 (0.00")
TOTAL LOAD CASES: (4)
CANTILEVER DEFLECTION:

CHORDS WEBS ALLOWABLE DEFL.(LL)= L/188 (0.19")

MAX. FACTORED  FACTORED MAX. FACTORED CALCULATED VERT. DEFL. (u.) = 1/999 (0.029
MEMB. FORCE VERT.LOADLC! MAX MAX  MEMB. FORCE MAX ALLOWABLE DEFL.(TL)= L/360 (0.197)

(.BS) PLF)  -CSI (LC) UNBRAC (LBS)  CSI(C) CALCULATED VERT. DEFL.(TL) = L/ 620 (0.03")

FR-TO FROM TO' . LENGTH FR-TO
1-2 0/21 1242 1242,047(1) 1000 <52 428/0 0.04 (1) CSI: TC=0.17 (1-2:1) , BC=0.13 (5-6:4) , WB=0.04 (2-5:1)
2-3 1370 1242 1242 0:16(1) 625 .61  0/154  003(1) , S81=0.18 (1-2:1)
38 0/0 00 00 000(1) 1000 4-3  0/18 0.00 (1)

. . i DOL LUMBER=1.00 NAIL=1.00 LS BEND=1.10
7-6 0/0 1417 4417 012(1) COMP=1.10 SHEAR=1.10 TENS= 1.10

6-5 0/6 475 175 013(8) . :

5.4 /0 75 A75 013(4) COMPANION LIVE LOAD FACTOR = 0.50
AUTOSOLVE RIGHT HEEL ONLY

TRUSS PLATE MANUFACTURER IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR QUALITY CONTROL N THE
° TRUSS MANUFACTURING PLANT .

NAIL VALUES

PLATE GRIP(DRY) SHEAR SECTION
PS)) Pl . P

MAX MIN MAX MIN MAX MIN

MT20 618 354 1667 822 2284 1656

PLATE PLACEMENT TOL. = 0.250 inches

PLATE ROTATION TOL. = 5.0 Deg.

JS1 GRIP= 0,69 (2) (INPUT = 0.90)
JStMETAL= 0.16 (5) GNPUT = 1.00)




OPTIMUM ENGINEERING CORP.

12968-66 AVENUE, SURREY, BC V3W 7H3
Tel: (604) 700-8153 Fax: (604) 543-4035

Date: February 7, 2014
File: RACCOG

The City of White Rock,
15322 Buena Vista Avenue,
White Rock,

BC. V4B 1Y6

Attention: Building Inspector

‘ Dear Sir/Madam:

Re: Patio Concrete Stairs Formwork for site address at: 14423-Blackburn Crescent White Rock, BC.
We have visited the site and reviewed the formwork for patio concrete stairs at above mentioned site
and noted as under:
e Reinforcement and size of stringer slab, side walls supporting steps found to be satisfactory.
e Owner/builder to not pour the concrete if ambient temperature is less than 5°C, without providing
protection.
e The formwork is ready for pouring concrete.
Please contact the undersigned at 604-700-8153 in case of any further question.

. - Yours Truly,

Optimum Engineering Corp.
(eSS o

v‘lz*oveov t NI 04’3’“

W LLASUENN S

D. S. SidhuP:Eng.

25553377 2

FEB 0 7 2014



OPTIMUM ENGINEERING CORP.

12968-66 AVENUE, SURREY, BC V3W 7H3
Tel: (604) 700-8153 Fax: (604) 543-4035

Date: February 7, 2014
File: RACCOG

The City of White Rock,
15322 Buena Vista Avenue,
White Rock,

BC. V4B 1Y6

Attention: Building Inspector

Dear Sir/Madam:

Re: Detached Garage Structural Wood Framing at site address: 14423-Blackburn Crescent,
White Rock, BC.

We have reviewed the structural wood framing for detached garage at above mentioned site and noted as
under:

o Structural wood components such as beams, headers & walls found to be satisfactory and as per BCBC
2012.

¢ Reaction loads of structural components have been transferred to foundation.

o Trusses found to be installed as per truss P.Eng. sign & sealed truss shop drawings.

Please contact the undersigned at 604-700-8153 in case of any further question.

Yours Truly,
Optimum Engineering Corp.

G@
pfs. &

4
b
b
¥
N
N
\
Ny

FEB ﬂ 7 ZU1L






OPTIMUM ENGINEERING CORP. :

12968-66 AVENUE, SURREY, BC V3W 7H3
Tel: (604) 700-8153 Fax: (604) 543-4035

Date: January 17, 2014

File: RACCOG

The City of White Rock,
15322 Buena Vista Avenue,
White Rock,

BC. V4B 1Y6

Attention: Building Inspector

Dear Sir/Madam:

Re: Structural Wood Framing at site address: 14423-Blackburn Crescent White Rock, BC.,

We have visited the site and reviewed the structural wood framing for single family dwelling at above
mentioned site and noted as under:

e Structural wood components such as beams, headers, joist & walls found to be satisfactory and as per
BCBC 2012.

e Reaction loads of structural components have been transferred to foundation.

e A 127 to 14” thick layer of gravel has been used under living area of basement slab.

Please contact the undersigned at 604-339-0034 in case of any further question.

Yours Truly,
Optimum Engineering Corp.

Peerivolr, Spef
B. S. Sidhu M.Eng.EIT



Mechanical Ventilation Checklist C—Distributed or Non-Dlsmbuted

‘Use this checklist when a centrally ducted exhaust ventilation systems such as an HRV (heat recovery
ventilator or a CEV (central exhaust ventilator ) is used to meet principal fan requirements.

WA Z

BLO{‘ k IOU‘{\/\

(D=

Permit No.

Civic Address

Number of Bedrooms

Total Interior Volume of Dwelling

.5 ACH (air changes/hr) = Volume x 0.5 + 60 =

™

ZH?OD f?

1285 cim

A bedroom is a room with an openable
A) window (minimum dimensions apply), &

closet and-a closing anterior door.

Total volume includes heated interior joist

spaces and heated crawlspaces.

Exhaust appliances exceeding
(B) sacH may require make-up air.

)4 " cfm

1. Use the bedroom count from Box (A) above and Table 9.32.3.3.A. to determine themmxmum Principal

Exhaust Rate provided by the system.
Minimum Required Rate:

(©

2. HRV or CEVY Equipment: Make WM? /( Model ___ QD
¥ i » ¢ " ! M int > ire ”
JA. HRY Capacity: CFM @.4"W.C. Box D must meet Box C Minimum Requirement. :‘\)w cfm | (D)
3B. CEV Capacity: CFM @.4"W.C. Box Emust meet Box C Minimum Requirement.
a) The fan must be controlled either with an interval timer or run continuously: cfm | (E)
[_IContinuous Operation  [__] Intermittent Operation
b} The Principal Fan Rate may be set lower than its full Box E Capacity if’
installation is in a NAFFVA home where the principal fan ¢fm rate must not
cxceed 110 cfm per 9.32.3.3.(2). If this applics, indicate fan ofm Sctting in Box F.
Box F must meet Box C Minimum Requirement. cfm | (F)
4. Required Kitchen and Bathmom Exhaust:
ROOM FXHAUST EXHAUST EQUIPMENT
}Fi‘: r.lfi‘m d ver ’ Addltmn&l WALL/CEILING FANS ) HRV/CEV
s Wiake & Model CPM@2’ *Duct Dia (in) | Exhaust
e TS Manf. Rated [smooth flex CFM
" c‘ o
%%ﬂ\m‘ : fe B’YZI(,J ~ baC | <P vV~ 40
4 A i A L~ “
Y w Ly P 4 | L i
" ~ ta % ! i Y
ot ’ AR ; V\
" | b “ % b
KR SN 4
Ple; Y
kit [E0pe %) S
I O 2 | S A
\ L TTCTEORD =73
%‘ ‘(’ﬁ I’
B \ PR 2 ]
* Use Table 9.32.3.9. ¥or fan)capacmw exceedm’é’fable 9.32.3.9, follow manufacturer's installation B DT_UR:.) /g&
instructions or use good Ln;,mecﬁng, przsctis'(. (0 size duct. See Venrilation Guidelines Appendix pg 24-A. OX L OR I
T Checklist Cl
© 2008 TECA
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5. NA FVA {Naturatly Aspirated Fuel Fired Vented Appliance) and/or Radon Gas presem in dwelling unit?
§ /Yes, Proceed to Step 6 if CEV or Step 7 il HRV. [.] No, Omit Steps 6 10 9.
6. CEV only —Make-tp Air Duct for Principal Fan: Choose (a) or (b) and proceed to Step 7.

Make-up air duct diameter, inches. Location
{"]b) Distributed system— Active Make-Up Air Duct for Principal Fan: Per Sec 9.32.3.8. (2) (b) (ii & iii)

Tnstall a 4"Q outdoor air duct into the furnace return air plenum not more than 151t (unless a flow control device. is used)
or fess than 10ft from the Turnace cabinet. In locations with winter design temperature less than ~10° C, this duct must

have 4 motorized damper interconnecied with principal ventilation air fan.
Interconnect in place: Prinicipal Fan & Fumace Blower 1 Yes
Damper make Voltage & Damper (if present) L.i Yes

7. Exhaust Appliance present which exceeds Box B 0.8 ACH:
1 Yes, Proceed to Step 8. \[_IX0 such appliance. Omit Steps 8 to 9.

8. Use Passive Make-up Air for Exhaust Appliance with actual installed exhaust rate of 126 cfm or less:

Passive Make-up Air Duct Sized to Table 9.32.3.8: inches

haust Appliance with actual installed exhaust rate of more than 126 cfm.
*Exhaust Appliance Cfm
Fan Cfm

*must equal actual installed exhaust rate of appliance.

Appliance Cfm
9. Use Active Make-up Air for
Make-up Air Fan required.
Fan Make
Duct diameter '/chcs
Fan Location
a) Active Make-up Air délivered to an Unoccupied Area (not directiy 1o room containing the appliance).

odel

Fan ducted 10

i) Tempering Require per9.32.4.1.(4)(a):
Show calculation & degeribe hghv make-up air will be.tempered to at least 34°F (1°C) before entering unoccupied area.

equired/ Size (o Table 9.32.3.8 (or | sq in of gross arca per 2 ¢fm):

Transfer grill sigze 8q. in. Location
i) Additional Témpering Required per 9,.32.4.1.(4)(b) before transfer to vecupied area: Show calculation and

describe l:.7<v make-upair will. be further tempered to at least 54°F (12°C).

i) Transfer Grill

' [ _ .
OR b) Active Make-up Air delivered to an Qccupied Area: Tempering Required. Show catculation and-describe
how make-up air wil] be tempered o at least 54°F (12°C).

Date

Installer Certification: ‘ | _
I bereby certily that the design and ius‘y{iou of Ure ventilation systemn cornplies with the 2006 B.C. Building Code.

Y
Print Name___ /)« J( - L//@;,Ka / 2006 TECA Ventilati ertification Stamp

Signuture

. .
Company__fOMANY /\/\A/‘ (//.(/rlr)

N
<
Wi
>  Gurdeep S.

Phone ) ) Q ~ gz 2";2@%[ Otal
#VG-299
Checklist C2

©2008 TECA teca Ventilation Guidelines 19
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FKL Engineering Consultants Ltd.
3571 Worthington Dr.
Vancouver, BC, VSM 3Y1
(c) (604) 618-0438

29 Jan., 2014

To:

The Building Official

City of White Rock

City Hall, 15322 Burna Vista
White Rock, B.C.

Re : 14423 Blackburn Cres., White Rock
(Sprinkler rough-in piping inspection report)

Please be advised that we have visited the above mentioned site and inspected the rough
in installation of the sprinkler system. The system as installed substantially conforms to
the design drawings as submitted to the municipality.

¢ Rough-in piping, OK

¢ Coverage, OK

¢ Box insulation, OK

e Hydrostatic Pressure test to 200 psi, OK
OK to cover.

Yours truly,

Fred Lee, P.Eng.



Fire Sprinkler Flow Verification Report
Address: 14423 Blackburn Cres., White Rock

FR9112 (1754)

Sprinkler Permit Number :
Installation Contractor
Date Tested

NewTech Fire Protection,778-999-7854
20-Jan-14

Criteria :

- System flow meets NFPA 13D requirements.

- System flow performed to listed sprinkler manufacturer’s specifications.

- System (one/two head flow) meets or exceeds the required flow during summer low pressure.

- A dual check valve is installed.

Method : )

- In accordance with City of Vancouver Bulletin 91-9, Sprinkler Flow Verification Test for One and Two Family Dwellings.

- Flush and drain the system at the station. Remove the two most remote heads (identified by the sprinkler system designer)
and install gauge & test piping assemblies containing sprinkler orifices of the exact type specified for the system.

- Flush the system again at the two remote head locations for about 15 seconds without any sprinkler orifice attached.

- Reinstall the sprinkler orifices, allow flow from the most remote head into the test bucket for 30 seconds,
record static and residual pressures, and quantity of water in the test bucket.

- Repeat the procedure for the two most remote sprinkler heads simultaneously.

- Calculate the Adjusted Flow at summer low pressure and determine if test results meet the system design criteria.

Information:
Winter Summer Static |Estimated Fire Booster Pump Valve
Static (psi) (psi) Residual (psi) Installed
70 61 psi (@ 36 usgpm ) na yes
One Head Flow ( 30 seconds)
Listed Sprinkler Specification :
Make Model Type K Factor | Coverage | Min. Required
Test (fexft) Flow/Pressure
Head (usgpm @ psi)
#1 Tyco LFIl Ty2334 Sidewall 4.4 14x14 14@10.2
Field Measurement & Adjusted Flow
Gauge Height| Static Gauge | Static Gauge | Residual Water Measured | Adjusted Flow Test
above City (psi) with Pump Gauge Flowed (litre) Flow (usgpm)
Conn. (ft) (psi) (psi) (usgpm) Result
72 NA 30 47 24.8 24.8 Passed
Two Head Flow ( 30 seconds)
Listed Sprinkler Specification :
Make Model Type K Factor Coverage | Min. Required
Test (ftxft) Flow/Pressure
Head (usgpm @ psi)
#1 Tyco LFII Ty2334 Sidewall 4.4 14x14 14@10.2
#2 Tyco LFIl Ty2334 Sidewall 4.4 14x14 14@10.2
Field Measurement & Adjusted Flow .
Gauge Height| Static Gauge | Static Gauge| Residual Water Measured | Adjusted Flow Test

Test | above City (psi) with Pump Gauge Flowed (litre) Flow (usgpm)

Hezd | Conn. (ft) (ps) (ps) (usgpm) Result
#1 72 NA 15 33 17.4 17.4 Pasgéd
#2 72 NA 14 31 16.4 16.4 2assed

. . (3.3

FKL Engineering Consultants Ltd. A

3571 Worthington Dr., Dated : 29-Jan-14 2 <

Vancouver, BC, V56M 3Y1 AN EE

Tel : (804) 618-0438 16918

Fax: (604) 435-3181 Quality System Manager o uu'a‘o' Y/

oimaat

- This report may not be reproduced excepted in full and with prior written approval from FKL Engineering Consultants Ltd.

FKL Engineering Consultants Ltd. is accredited by the Standards Council of Canada
as a testing laboratory for Sprinkler Flow Verification Test for One & Two Family Dwellings










THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF WHITE ROCK Permit Number: . 6611
15322 Buena Vista Avenue, White Rock, B.C. V4B 1Y6 HITBer:.,

Telephone: (6(‘)4)'541.-21?’36 Fax: (604) 541-2153 Date: w . ’/Z // 3
APPLICATION FOR PLUMBING/SPRINKLER PERMIT ' /

'-.EOCatidn of Work: /l;; ,7 21;) ‘g& ///éb?/M ﬂ//g ¢ ___Occupancy: Cj@ Type of Work: New / Existing [] A_dditionél ]

* Owner: ' Phone ‘ | TQ Number: gll’ﬁ 3 §'F /
Contractor: N W) 47’ /M ﬁ /6/774)‘# 0{7 v} Phone: ?% qqq 7?52‘/ Business Licence: Yes: _LNO : _____Applied For:

Water . Water Wash Bath Kitchen Bar Dish Wash |Automatic| Floor Hose Double , QOther
Floor Heater Urinals Closets | Basins Tubs Showers Sink Sink Washer | Tubs | Washer | Drains Bibs Sump ?,2139," Sprinklers Fixtures

Basement . | ' ‘ ' _ %
- Main - . o v _ o / “.?7
Second _ | / é

Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth Fzsg g |3 | 3 r Z|% 2
S - m_ 1S o
o i = s = = = = [
Fixture C o /; T S B F %% =
Units . Lo, : »*’|E %’ i 7 = el il -_;’_,E‘
. ‘ ’ t c &7 & D
Water Seryice Size: ! / ?/ Total Fixture Units: %q/ _Total No. of Fixtures: .:; % /7& = g / _g E = °
) [4%] 4
Signature (Applicant) Signature (BuildiAg/ al)/V ~
And-| agree to conform to all requirements of the “Clty of White Rock Bundlng By Law” - g
COMMENTS: w
v & T
S —

Originél - Customer Yellow - Inspector : 'Pink - City of White Rock Goldenrod - B.C. Assessment















‘Reference Sheet

-3

Reference Skeet

o Thermal Env:ronmental ‘Comfort Association of BC

TECA Hydronic Technical Committee, July. 2009

METIID

Rewviston:

Jos #

CTOR!

& Deun POMBRING

TECA Hydmmc Des:gner Stamp

\MH2S  2iLAckBuRN CRES. Wk

TECA Cerr#t_ OQ-2D2~

IIydromc System Des|
2

c e

S stem Summary & Schedule

System Drawing Number \ PR&S‘ -

Pump SCHEDULE ) , BoiLer LoaD SUMMARY
5. |° Mobkt - GPM | F1/Hp SvysTeM Loap AT SuppLy Temp
T WO Pxlb 6.0 1.Of ._Baseboard | |
v | o~ [O-66 |Radiant & oS 80 t??gbr:
. & o0 .U Domestic | G000 20 (0¥

Fan Coil

Hot Tub

Pool

Other

abie 1: Type "M" Copper Pipe

Pipe Carrying Capacities at 20°F
Note: Flows based on Max 4 feet head loss/100 ft (500 milinch), velocity. of 2-4 fps
‘Table 3: Crosslinked Polyethylene Pipe

Table 2: Schedule 40 Steel Pipe

“BYURr TKW USGpm V/fps Size | BTUMr [KW USGpm | Vifps Size BTUMr KW USGpm Viips.
16000 145 1.60 2.00 12 14,000 14 114 1.47 172" 112,000 135 1120 210 |
38,000 - 19 380 |240 | (34" | 32000 19 |32 190 | |5/8". 118000 |5 1180 . |225
-75000 |22 750 1275 1" | 80,000 18 |8 225 . 13/4" 128000 |8 2.80° 1250
4" "120,000 |35 120 1295 1-1/4") 120,000 135 |12 2551 (1 55000 (18 1550 295
- 200,000 | 58 200, }3.50F | 1-1/2"] 180,000 |53 18 2.80 i-174" | 90,000 126 . 19.00 3.20
400,000 | 118 400 1405 |2' | 360000 {105 | 36.  1345| |1:1/2" {140,000 41 14.00. *-3.60
' 2" | 30000 -.88. .]30.00. - 4.50 .

portant Sys’te'm-thes B

@ temperature-control device shall
automatically controlled using a
ly-water temperalure sensor.

rge--valve assembly may- be
ed- ‘as shown or in other effectwe
acahon ’ ‘

-prassure relief bypass vatve is
jiréd if circulatorcan operate when
ne: valves are closed. Pressure
f bypass shall be: sized for a
mum: of 30% of the system flow.

Aptomahc,make~up water may not be
juired if-bw—Water cUt-off‘is used.

A njectlon piping to be sized as per
nufacturer mstructtons

6. Aproperly sized pressurereliefvalve to
be installed as per code requirements,

7. Injection control may be by. onfoff

pump, motorized zone valve or non--
- electric valve with controller.

‘8. individual zone control may be

- accomplished with the use of zone

valves or circulators.

8. in case a low water temperature
condition exists, an. aquastat or

control sensor to close down the low-

temperature healing.zones. untii return
water temperature reaches acceptable
limits must be used.

10. Flow through mianifolds (such -as
those used in radiant heating systems)
may be controlled by zone valves,

‘take-off:

circulators or individual ioop actuating
motors.

1. If boner is rio’t su_“pplied_ 'v'vith a
manufacturer. installed | temperature:
gauge, a suitable temperature gauge
must be installed in the outlet” p;pmg‘
of the boiler.

12. Steps must be ,tak'en: to prevent
thermal circulation from occurring in
all secondary circuits of a primary/ |.
secondary system by using either

check -valves or heat traps (or a

_combination of these devices)::

13. Primary pump may be located as
shown ormay belocated in the primary
loop afterthe secondary system piping

|

TECA Hydronic & Combo Guidelines
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Inspector

rayo I

o

Program spacing overridder| Location unlisted
|
Date: AUG 7,13 | Designer: |Lovgleen Atwal
Project Name: 14423 BLACKBURN CRES RHWHA #: | | 02222
City: WHITE ROCK | Company:|Preet Plumbing & Heating Ltd.
Address: 14423 BLACKBURN CRES. Branch: 0
License # | 1052-02BC Version: A20
Boiler capacity[BTU/h]: min: 60591 Boiler temp. [C] / {F] 180 [degr F]
Circulating pump HRF [USG/m]: 6.06ft head: 10.66 ]
Circulating pump baseboard: 0.00|ft head: 0.00 Total # of I?ops: 18 manually chosen!!
HRF supply water temp.[degr C} 55.60 [degrF]| 132.08 longest Io;p [ft]: 260.91 -
1
Room: Floor area| unheated | Zone | pipe size | max centre min # pipe length | Heat loss [ Heat supply| [ft] of } supp.heat
name ciw [sqft] | area [sqft] # [inch] space[inch] ] of loops | /room([ft] [BTU/M] [BTU/sqfiHRA BB | BB [BTU/M]
BDRM#1 0 180.0 0.0 1 172 12.0 1 217 3293 18 0 0
CLSOET BDRM#1 10.0 0.0 1 1/2 12.0 0 0 45 4 0 0
BATH BDRM#1| 40.0 20.0 1 1/2 9.0 0 27 598 30 0 0
BDRM#2 0 240.0 0.0 2 1/2 12.0 2 240 4691 20 0 0
ENSUITE |BDRM#2| 72.0 20.0 2 1/2 9.0 0 69 960 18 0 0
BDRM#3 0 195.0 0.0 3 1/2 12.0 2 195 3247 17 0 0
BATH BORM#3| 72.0 20.0 3 1/2 9.0 0 69 1426 27 0 0
HALLWAY |BDRM#3| 48.0 0.0 3 12 12.0 0 48 296 6 0 0 .~
M.BDRM 0 300.0 0.0 4 1/2 12.0 3 300 4620 15 - 0. .0
ENSUITE M.DBRM| 195.0 30.0 4 1/2 9.0 0 220 3246 20 0 0
WIC, "~ I{M.BDRM| 135.0 0.0 4 12 12.0 0 135 1270 9 0 0
HALLWAY {M.BDRM| 30.0 0.0 4 1/2 12.0 0 - 30 183 6 0 0
FAMRM .0 306.0 0.0 5 112 12.0 4 308 5629 18 0 0
NOOK+KIT FARM 456.0 40.0 5 12 12.0 0 - 416 4909 12 0 0
S.KIT FAMRM | 120.0 20.0 5 112 9.0 0 133 2152 22 0 0
POWRM FAMRM | 60.0 100 | 5 1/2 9.0 0 67 796 16 0 0
DINRM -0 | 270.0 0.0 6 1/2 12.0 3 270 5080 19 0 0
FOYER. DINRM 168.0 00 | 6 1/2 9.0 0 224 - 3623 22 0 0
LIVRM | DINRM | 289.0 0.0 6 1/2 12.0 0 289 5121 18 0 0
RECRM 0 320.0 0.0 7 1/2 12.0 2 320 4535 14 0 0
LAUNDRY | RECRM| 112.0 0.0 7 1/2 12.0 -0 112 1087 10 0 0
BDRM 0 156.0 0.0 - 7 1/2 12.0 1 156 3074 20 0 0
BATH "~ | BDRM | - 40.0 20.0 7 12 6.0 -0 40 - 708 - 35 0 0
: 0 0 0.0 0.0 0 1/2 12.0 0 0 0 0 0 0
-0 0 0.0 00 .} O 12 12.0 -0 0 0 - 0 0 - 0
o O 0.0 0.0 0 12 12.0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0.0 0.0 0 1/2 12.0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ol @ 0.0 0.0 0 112 12.0 0 0 0 Q0 0 0
0 0 0.0 0.0 0 1/2 12.0 0 0 0 0 0 o |
o] o0 0.0 0.0 0 1/2 -12.0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Note: Rooms on different zones shall not be combined in the same loop 1!
Note: Pipe sizes: 1 ] | -
. Maximum length of continuos tubing shall be: Check if rooms have been manually combined, (look at sheet head at “Total # of loops")
‘ 14" | 12518) | 38 J200qr)] 2 300[f) | 58" 400 [ft] 3/4" 500 [it] R
- The centre space row shows maximum centre spaces, closer spacing is acceptable.
Heat Shpply: [BTU/N] HRF: 60591} BB: 0 Totail: 60591 Design temp.drop [degrF] 20
. Supplementary heat requiring less than 2' of baseboard heater per room is being ignored. : C
Selected RHWHA drawing #: F1 Hudranlie Syretam Dacinm
- ‘ [ = whmhll:d ::\,‘“ :d " "“Icontractor:
Mixing control: - 0 e 1"?2: & ) DELTA PLUMBING
. | - Lowglegn Yy Y -]
Copyright © 1996 by JANCA Enterprises Ltd S aprictges ([ N7 /Iy N -l Updated: | November 1996
[ : U N -
“|Slgratre <~
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THE CORPORATlON OF THE CITY OF WHITE ROCK . _
15322 Buena Vista Avenue, White Rock, B.C. V4B 1Y6 Permit Number: 6524

T Telephone: (604) 541-2136 Fax: (604) 541-2153 ) : Date: H@’Z(/IT/Q/B
APPLICATION FOR PLUMBING/SPRINKLER PERMIT ’

_. “Lecation of Work: IZFQLQ 3 Lg/(HCngfﬂ/ CR. __Occupancy: Type of Work: New -//):stlng D Add|t|onal ]
- Owner: : Phone: | T.Q. Number: 82 ~ 173- B/ - -2
Contractor: pﬁ 7A__FAUMBING & HER TIAE Phone: 804 1D 882, Business Licence: Yes? No:_AppIied For: M

Kitchen Bar Dish Wash |Automatic|] Floor Hose Double . Other

Water . Water Wash Bath
Floor Heater . Urinals Closets | Basins Tubs Showers Sink Sink Washer | Tubs | Washer | Drains Bibs Sump ?/gﬁ%k Sprinklers Fixtures
Basement i i | I { i / / | ‘
Main L ’ ! . Q /) |
Second 1 | L# 5 3 -@ '
Third ‘ |
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth ‘ -
om | | ARIVAFAFEATRIATE TR ENY
Fixture
Units .
Water Service Size:___. __Total Fixture Units: _. Total No. of Fixtures: & PERMIT FEE: $ 10 " 7100
D Mu.& | | Q 200K
Signature (Applicant) ‘ ’ - > - o Signature (Burldmg’@ﬁreral c@é
And | agree to conform to all requwements of the “City of White Rock Bulldmg By Law” :
COMMENTS: _ _ ' » ’ M:;_:_
Original - Customer _ Yellow - Inspector Pink - City of White Rock _,,,w/ : Goldenrod - B.C. Assessment

™



S PLUMEPER

590,00
oK 590,00
R:157682 / K:2013081201 / D:3226
Aug/2013 LORT






FKL Engineering Consultants Ltd. 36" dia. concrete sump (optonal)  « | *
3571 Worthington Dr., Vancouver, BC, VM 3Y1 15 amps & SR R :;‘%helst‘fe“:::m
(celf) 604-618-0438, (fax) 504-435.3151 ‘ - braakers 1 cord & 161
sloctrical 1" cable with float
. 1 switch {or tie
24 July, 2013 . (iggyback ] _into home
. . ity systom)
Client: Alex Song, 778-859-5015 4
alexsong1212@gmail.com 1. 10 city stomm
c.c. 4 connection
The Plumbing inspector 2" PYC shedt
X > 2 to
City of White Rock c or PV by
s b
s3 |+ 4" drain tile
To: The Builder of the following address: 32 | || inlet
= g. ;
. BBl Y
Re: 14423 Blackburn Cres., White Rock T E3) B
{House Foundation Ground Water v & Qb i
- 28" L o B 0
- Sump & Pump Specifications) LB - 30
1€ 4 ‘min, depth
Site Conditions IR §:§;g:‘:e"'&
Estimated max. total dynamic head - 12 ft IR a 1
Estimated ground water incoming flow - 8 usgpm W LTI 2 d
{based on 40% of 8000 sq.ft lot, one day max. rainfalt 5"} REQUIRED INSTALLATION
o 1 5 = . mm—
Anticipated ground water seepage rate - normal T TP — :;é:sf' :c:'?%%o
SS.mounting ______ - ____TTET -
onesum . bracket [Nl o L L Py
36" dia. Sump, minimum depth between the ) =/ duplex
4" PVC infet to the sump bottom - 30" 2 " | alarm pane}
. @ ; /"' 5 ;
~ One Pump or Duplex Systemirecommended): = ‘ "g';iz:?’.?
4/10 HP sewage /effluent pumps by Myers sE :
=5 :
Pump, mode!l SRRM4 or approved equal, S ) to city storm
115V ciw mechanical flow switch, E § 7} connection
cast iron housing & volute case, 2 " solid handling, g 2% ] " PVCshosl
; : i R "4 or 2" polytube
rated capacity 45 usgpm @ 12 ft TDH s Sa / ‘| ord” PVC (by
Z =B = oy Garvity)
(At ‘norma! grourfd water flow) % §-: : |+ 4" drain tile
Estimated pumping cycles - 5 cycles per hour = o3 | /1| inlet
Estimated pumps running time - 2 minutes 2 g2 v Loy ¢
F = |
..... s 2
-~ O+
= B
i g V4
7 ST/ I IS
/ @ i
O — | bet, inlet &
Yours truly A ; ;bet. inle
z 2l L FE L soom
- 6:” / S| i
(R s reeersrvresd Rt
RECOMMENDED INSTALLATION
{noto: strap tight afl cables along piping svery 187}
Fred Lee, P. Eng. Dupiex Panel & Pumps Supplier

Engineered Pump Systems Ltd.
1635 Industrial Ave., PoCo
Tel(B04) §52-7900, Fax (804) 552-7501







Responsible Waterproofing

. MANUFACTURERS RESIDENTIAL
WARRANTY CERTIFICATE FOR
DELTA® - MS.
(SEVEN YEAR INSTALLATION - FIFTY YEAR PRODUCT)
Address: / q - g Certificate : #
Date of Instaﬂanon @M& 4 0Z/ v CA
The ’\/Ian ac gOSﬁfLA DORKEZ\ PRODUCTS INC. .
Warrants that J & H Dampprooﬁng Ltd. 1s Certified as an Approved Applicator in Western
Canada and further warzants that all requirements for installation according to the manufacturers
specification have been.met as per the installation details of the dampproofing/drainage membrane
DELTA®- MS in accordance with the CCMC Evaluation Reports #12658-R.& 12788-R..

This warranty protects the applicator in lieu of hte limitations from the wa arranty. Wherever the DELTA®- MS is mstahch a
leakage warranty is enforceable.

' TIME PERIOD: SEVEN YEARS (Trensferable, Date of Installation)

Product warranty: 50 vears (Transferable, Date of Installation)

cali within 24 hours.

In the event that vou experience water penetration piease call (604) 307-2916 and we will refurn vour

The warrantv is as follows:

v The DH,TA® MS basement wrap water controi system is to be free f'om defects in material end workmagship. Where The system has
) been instzlled, no water shali pass through the basement wails. )
v . This warranty shall be in effect for the period of SEVEN (7) YEARS Som the date of Instellatior, and is fully transferabie ©© fiture owners.
v . DELTA®. Ms stall not rust, nor comode and is warranted for 2 period of fifty (30) years.
i The warmanty contained herefn shail not apply 1o condensation, any partof the system which has been repaired by a pariy other thar the
Certified Contractor, or has been altered in any way, or which hes been sutjected to misuse, negligence or accident.
v - Contrector lizbility nnder tiis werranty shell be limited to the replzcement of any defective work, material, drywall, insulaticn, 2xd paint

Contraciors shail be lizble for no other damages or iosses. Dependmg on the nature of the leakage, the applicaior shall have the option of
repairing from either the interior or exterior of the structure, Maxirmum Liabilt ty shall not exceed $3.00 per square foot of vwall area covered by
the DELTA®. MS or $10,000, whickever is lower.

Product must be used in Jocations where the foundation base is well dza.ned in accordznce with NBC 1993, Secion §.14.

This warranty is made o lieu of ail other warranties expressed or mw!*ea and of all other obligations of lizbilities on .he contractor part.

v
v
’ Thxs warranty does oot cover: - .
~ The membrane Gamaged by natural disasters, including bw not Ixmn.- to lightening, gales. ﬂoods_ hurricanes tornadoes, earthquakes, or
circumstances deemed o be acts of God.;

v The imembrane dmgcd by other trades on the site or by other materials dm'mc g backfill.

v ‘Where it is found that the d.ramase pine at the footing has been clogeed zndfor extreme unforseen hydrostatic (high water table)
pressure has eccurred. The repair costs are to be bora enfirely by the bullder/coniractor.

v Where the membiane was not installed at the area on the wall where leakage occurred.

v Installation by a contractor who is not'a certified applicator 2nd/or not in accordance with manufacturer current instructions.

Signed: ; in the City of

This /@ day ofjm'%/’ 2413 :
, ’7,

6830 CLEVEDON DR. SURREY, B.C. V3W-6H6
PH: 604-507-2816 FAX: 604-626-8397 TOLL FREE:1-866-217-3565






OPTIMUM ENGINEERING CORP.

12968-66 AVENUE, SURREY, BC V3W 7H3
Tel (604) 700-81 53 Fax (604) 543-4035

Date: July 11, 2013
OEC Project#: RACCOG

The City of Surrey,
14245 - 56th Avenue,
Surrey, BC.

V3X 3A2

Attention: - Building Inspector.

Re: Temporary Excavation for site address at: 14423-Blackburn Crescent White Rock, BC.
Dear Sir/Madam,

We have reviewed the temporary excavated cut to provide formwork at above-mentioned site, and
found to be as per the following sketch. All cuts are safe under normal weather conditions. Machinery such as
excavators and trucks shall be kept minimum 2.4m away from the top edge of cuts having height more than
1.2m. Poly vapor barrier has been provided as per sketch. Mr. Alex Song (Site Supervisor) will monitor the

site periodically and inform us in case of any visually noticeable change in the site conditions. This report is
valid till August 02,2013 and a reizspection vlill Ereqllired after this dateF0 JpAjien OEEX|5 7 ‘Z/dc,
STREL FruwcE” — R
9] \\x
Ay
=
\J
-~
<
A
D
e
X
&
_J«; ( oT Z o
(@Y <, — < ”‘“’J@/rsz L
£M5 TIWG MPee Sy

(=Y 2
Please contact the undersigned at 604-700-8153 in case of any further question. - FEXKLS 7‘D~J,
Yours truly, Houvs L
Optimum Engineering Corp. .

georeee

00“O?ESSIO \

JuLt 2013



OPTIMUM ENGINEERING CORP.

| 12968-66 AVENUE, SURREY, BC V3W 7H3
Tel: (604) 700-8153 Fax: (604) 543-4035

Date: July 11, 2013
File: RACCOG

The City of White Rock,
15322 Buena Vista Avenue,
White Rock,

BC. V4B 1Y6

Attention: Building Inspector

Dear Sir/Madam:

Re: Foundation Formwork for site address at: 14423-Blackburn Crescent White Rock, BC.
We have visited the site and reviewed the foundation formwork for single family dwelling at above
mentioned site and noted as under:

e  Top soil has been stripped off from footing areas and allowable bearing pressure found to be
1500psf.
e Sizes of footings and foundation walls are satisfactory.
e Reinforcement provided is adequate and as per site instructions.
e The formwork is ready for pouring concrete.
Please contact the undersigned at 604-700-8153 in case of any further question.

Yours Truly,
Gptimum Engineering Corp.

JuL 11208
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B.C. LAND SURVEYORS CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION ' ] CIVIC ADDRESS :

SHOWING CONSTRUCTED FORMS ON LOT 18

SECTION 10 TOWNSHIP 1
NWD PLAN 13899

PID : 009-864-512

0 5 10 15 20
™ ——
SCALE 1 : 250 DISTANCES ARE IN METRES

NOTE:

: —DENOTES POUR

STRIP ELEVATION (TYPICAL)
ELEVATIONS ARE GEODETIC (2005)
DERIVED FROM CITY OF WHITE ROCK
CONTROL MONUMENT No. 88H3910
ELEV.=79.622m

DATUM NAD83 (CSRC) 2005

Lot dimensions and clearances according to
Field Survey.

This plan was prepared for inspection purposes and is
for the exclusive use of our client. The signatory
accepts no responsibility or liability for any damages
that may be suffered by a third party as a result of
any decisions made or actions taken based on this
document. This documents shows the relative location
of the surveyed structures and features with respect to
the boundaries of the parcel described above. This
document shall not be used to define property lines or
property corners. All rights reserved. No person may
copy, reproduce, transmit or alter this document in
whole or in part without the consent of the signatory.

THIS BUILDING LOCATION CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN PREPARED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUAL OF STANDARD PRACTICE
AND IS CERTIFIED CORRECT THIS 12th DAY OF JULY, 2013

A / / ////// B.C.L.S.
LAKHJOT S.. GREW%/ ik

This document is not valid unless originally signed and sealed.
NOT SUITABLE FOR MORTGAGE PURPOSES

14423 — BLACKBURN CRESCENT
WHITE ROCK, B.C.

17 Zs,
PLAN 13899

PLAN 13899
CURB WALL
ELEV. = 78.16

19
PLAN 13899

A)b'

GREWAL & ASSOCIATES
PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS
UNIT 204, 15299—-68th AVENUE
SURREY, B.C. V3S 2Ct )
TEL: 604—~597-8567

EMAIL: Office@GrewalSurveys.com
FILE : 1301-006

DWG : 1301-006 CEZ2




THE CORPORATION OF THE

CITY OF WHITE ROCK

15322 BUENA VISTA AVENUE, WHITE ROCK, B.C. V4B 1Y6

DEVELOPMENT SERViCES DEPARTMENT TEL: (604)541-2136 FAX: (604)541-2153

BUILDING PERMIT INFORMATION SHEET

Civic Address: [4%23 Black buyn Cves. Zo'ningi RS -1

Legal Description: L9t (& $€c 10 Township | NwD Plau 13499 P 099-364-512

Site Statistics:

Lot Area: 7929 Square Feet
Lot Coverage: Permitted: 3564 Proposed:_ % 765

(Building footprint Including Percentage:_ ¢ % Percentage 35 %
Any detached Structure) :

i r ¢
Setbacks: Permitted: North 246} South 24.6! East 492 West 4.92'
Proposed: North_55 ‘' South24.6:° East 492’ West_4.92°

Building Statistics:

Basement Floor 96 ( Square Feet

: nel - Covered areas)
Main Floor 2038 Square Feet (204 incl
Upper Floor 1919 Square Feet (- Stairs q557> = |24 5F
Registered suite Square Feet ‘e
Garage 44 Square Feet
Other/Additions Square Feet
Residential Gross Floor  Permitted: 3969 Proposed: 555~ ‘Z)/@‘L/ ’ D
Area: Percentage: . 50 % Percentage_ &7 %‘;Iv % W
Driveway Slope:_ . Permitted: 15% Proposed: 4.2 %
Owner Builder Declaration & Disclosure Notice Yes O No O
Third Party Home Warranty Provider: Yes W No O

- Name of Provider:

Builder’s Business License Number:
Board of Variance granted: Yes O No @z
Spatial Calculation included: Yes ¥/ No O
Property Adjacent to Water Course or Ravine: Yes O No ¥V
Property falls within the Tree Management By-Law: Yes O No «

. . w {t g . . .
I, Xi Cheén (C D5 Chen Design Stvedio L d) certifiy this information to be correct.

Signature: \vd (LUV AN . Date:_ 03 E/R <Q.0 ! RN




“WHITE ROCK

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

iy Gy e e BUILDING APPLICATIONS
| FEE SUMMARY
Date: Site Address: File / Permit #: L
JUN 0 6 2013 #13036
Applicant: Phone: Receipt #:
klert Seng— 27502921 5
Address: O . Clerks's Initial:

Person/Company Who Paid the Bond:

ADDITIONAL

GL CODE  iCity Code CATEGORY APPLICATION FEE REFERENCE

Building Permits

02-1-050-058 |BLDGPER Building Application Fee $

02-1-050-058 |BLDGPER |Demolition Permit $

02-1-050-058 |BLDGPER Plumbing/Sprinkler Permit $

02-1-050-058 |BLDGPER Tree Permit Application Fee $

02-1-050-067 |RESTRICT |Restrictive Covenant $

02-1-050-068 |SECSUITE |Sec. Suite Reg. Fee $

02-1-050-069 |B&BREGIS |B & B Reqgistration Fee $

02-1-050-058 |SIGNPER Sign Permit 3
Miscellaneous Copies (Property

02-1-013-028 |COPIES File/Fiche) $

Bonds/Security Deposit

02-4-250-876 |BONDLAN Landscaping Bond $

02-4-250-881 |BONDTREE |Tree Protection Bond $

02-4-250-881 |BONDTREE |Tree Replacement Bond $

02-4-255-889 |TREEFEE Tree Replacement Fee $

02-4-250-875 |BONDRD Road & Right of Way Bond $ /

02-1-115-067 |RDRWINSP Road & Right of Way Permit $ {Q) - \ /

04-1-112-065 |SANITCAP |Sanitary Sewer Cap Fee $ va -

04-1-112-065 |SANITCF Sanitary Sewer Connection Fee |$ i ;{' =

06-1-118-065 |STORMCA |Storm Sewer Cap Fee $ E ?

06-1-118-065 |STORMCF |Storm Sewer Connection Fee $ = ;

02-4-250-878 |BONDSID Sidewalk Café Bond $ o

02-4-250-877 | BONDOCC _ |Occupancy Bond $ &

02-4-250-880 |BONDMIS |Miscellaneous Bond $ w
Misc. Account =
(need to enter approp. GL #) $ E 'é‘;

Total (Oo " s0.00 U8

Prepared by:

I

Lod

KATEMPLATES & OFFICE FORMS\Fee Summary Reports\Building Permit Application Fee Summary-Jan 2012

ga°00t

I4IND  SH



15322 BUENA VISTAAVE
WHITE ROCK, BC V4B 1Y6

Telephone : (604) 541-2139
Fax No. : (604) 541-2153

"City of White Rock Licence Bylaw No. 1510"
BUSINESS LICENCE

LOCATION OF BUSINESS : LICENCE EFFECTIVE -
FROM : 01-May-2013
TO : 30-Apr-2014
NAME AND ADDRESS OF BUSINESS : LICENCE NO. : 21469
RUILIDA CONSTRUCTION LTD CUSTOMER : RUILIDO1
10931 RYANRD
RICHMOND, BC V7A 2G5
Licence Fee : [75.00
BUSINESS DESCRIPTION :
BUILDING CONTRACTOR

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE LICENSEE IS ENTITILED TO CARRY ON SUCH
BUSINESS AS INDICATED WITHIN THE CITY OF WHITE ROCK IN A LAWFUL
MANNER AND IS ISSUED SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS OF ALL BYLAWS IN
EFFECT IN THE CITY OF WHITE ROCK

THIS LICENCE MUST BE POSTED IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE ON THE PREMISES
I CASH REGISTER IMPRESSION CONSTITUTES OFFICIAL LICENCE |




=

—— wa”esa supersedes any previous declaration bearing
the same number for this policy period.

l

2" Insurance

12:01 A M, STANDARD TIME AT THE ADDRESS OF THE
NAMED INSURED AS STATED HEREIN

NAME AND :ADDF(ESS OF INSURED: . POLICY PERIOD: POLICY NUMBER:

0828 1101547 FROM To :
Iél/J(I)LIDA CONSTRUCTION LTD JUL1312  JUL13A3 M 1101547 vancouver
10931 RYAN RD WORLD INSURANCE SERVICES LTD
RICHMOND BC V7A 265 - R1cimonn. ge et FOMex ixs

TEL. (604) 606-3388 0108282
FAX  (604) 606-3399

COMMERCIAL LIABILITY COVERAGE SECTION

* AMOUNTS OF INSURANCE

GENERAL AGGREGATE .......... ...ttt $ 5,000,000 -
PRODUCTS - COMPLETED OPERATIONS AGGREGATE ... $ 2,000,000 —_—
EACH OCCURRENCE .. ... ....... ... . . $ 2,000,000
PERSONAL AND ADVERTISING INJURY ............. $ 2,000,000
TENANTS’ LEGAL LIABILITY - ANY ONE PREMISES . § 100,000
MEDICAL PAYMENTS - ANY ONE PERSON ........... $ 5,000
NON-OWNED AUTOMOBILE ............. ... ... .. $ 2,000,000
DEDUCTIBLE: PROPERTY DAMAGE LIABILITY $ PER CLAIM

$ 1,000 PER OCCURRENCE

LOCATION OF ALL-PREMISES YOU OWN, RENT OR OCCUPY

LIABILITY ADVANCE
CLASSIFICATION ° CODE NO PREMIUM BASIS RATE PREMIUM
RESIDENTIAL GENERAL 1811-01 RECEIPTS: $4,000,000 VRS $2,800

CONTRACTOR

NON-OWNED AUTO INCL
HIRED AUTO EXCLUDED

EXCLUSIONS : '

TOTAL POLLUTION
EXPLOSION & COLLAPSE
~TOTAL PREMIUM $ 2,800

FORMS/ENDORSEMENTS APPLICABLE
€LS8300 cL9347 cL9352 - cL9373 CL9345
CL9315

(DEC - 300712 -PRINT DATE) . ' ) (CONT'D)



Assessment Department _Location Clearance Section.
WSQ FE Bc Mailing Address 6951 Westminster Hwy  Telephone 604 244 6380

PO Box 5350 Richmond BC Toll Free within Canada

Station Terminal V7C 1C6 1 888 922 2768
WORKING TO MAKE A DIFFERENCE  vancouver BC V6B SL5 www.worksafebc.com Fax 604 244 6390
RUILIDA CONSTRUCTION LTD . June 14, 2013

10931 RYAN RD
RICHMOND BC V7A 2G5

PérsohIBusiness: RUILIDA CONSTﬁUCTION LTD
911316 - AA (011)

We confirm that the above-mentioned account recently registered, effective May 20, 2010, and its first
assessment remittance to the Workers’ Compensation Board is not yet due.

Contractor liability is outlined in Section 51 of the Workers COmpensation Act.

Employer Service Centre
Assessment Department

Clearance Reference #: 441546 ‘
CLRA5-7 1487060

Now you can get clearance letters, report payroll and pay premiums online.
Go to www.worksafebc.com

Please refer to your account number in your correspondence or when contacting the Assessment Department.

To alter this document constitutes fraud.

-1-












o

Any alteratlons or improvements on the City Boulevard must flrst be approved
by the Englneerlng Department.

B. COMPLETION REQUIREMENTS

For inspection please call 604-541-2181
Note: A charge of $100.00 shall be paid for each additional mspectlon made not
mentioned above.

C. CONDITIONS OF PERMIT

| hereby agree to abide by all the terms of this permit and the City’s Street and
Traffic By-law which pertain to this permit. 4

| have deposited as security the amount of $2500.00 with the City to
guarantee the fulfillment of the conditions and completion requirements of this
permit and of the Work within the time specified for the permit.

| understand the City will return the security upon successful completion of this
Work and if required a submission and acceptance of an as-built drawing (and
after all City inspections are passed) minus any costs incurred by the City in
respect of inspecting or rectifying the Work.

| further agree to indemnify and save the City harmless against any and all
claims, actions or expenses whatsoever or by whomsoever brought against the
City by reason of the City granting me this City Road and Right of Way Use
permit or by reason of the construction of the above-referred Work, including
any matter that may arise under the Worker’s Compensation Act, R.S.B.C. 1996,
c. 492 (“the Act”) and its regulations. '

This permit is not valid without insurance. The.Corporation of the City of White
Rock must be named as additional insured on policy for a minimum of
$5,000,000.00 liability. The Prime Contractor must be skilled in the work
assigned, and must comply with the Act and its, Occupational Health and Safety
Regulations. The Prime Contractor must comply with the “BC Manual for Traffic
Control for Work on Roadways”.

The Prime Contractor must have a valid City of White Rock business license.

All works shall be completed in accordance with all current Corporation of the
City of White Rock construction specifications and standard drawings. The
Prime Contractor shall not employ or sub-contract with any party not skilled in
the work assigned. As-built drawing may be required with the attached
specifications prior to release of security.



PRIME CONTRACTOR’S DECLARATION AS PER WORKER'S COMPENSATION ACT

I/We acknowledge, in accordance with the provisions of the Worker’s Compensation
Act, R.S.B.C. 1996, Chapter 492 that |/we are the “Prime Contractor” and are qualified to
act as the “Prime Contractor”. |/we accept the duties and responsibilities for the
coordination of health and safety in accordance with the Act. I/we will do everything
that is reasonably practicable to establish and maintain a system or process that will
ensure compliance with the Act and the Occupational Health and Safety Regulations
“made thereunder.

2 2 ) 7

Issued By:

|
Name of Prime Contractor: ﬁ%/: //\ G’71J7ka J"‘"\ [yﬁf %r Swug
Signature of Authorized Signatory: % ;“f—\O%&K\ Date: JUN1 7 2013
[

FEES AND SECURITY

Security Amount - Paid at Demo $2500.-80
Permit Fee $100.00

TOTAL  $100.00

Deposit Receipt No.:







Carolyne Leveille

From: : amarkovic@city.whiterock.bc.ca

Sent: : Monday, June 17, 2013 8:55 AM

To: Carolyne Leveille

Cc: : Alan Markovic .

Subject: Request for action - -14423 BLACKBURN CRES
Hi: Carolyne

Song,Alex at 14423 BLACKBURN CRES called on 2013-04-09
Telephone Number: '
Celiphone Number:

" Inquiry Type: Demo Permit
Action Requested: History
Comments:

Cap-offs complete. Ok to release BP. AM
Additional Notes:

** Click on the ADDRESS link to bring up the map.
Click here to enter the COMPLETION DATE after the job is done.
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Building Permit ROW Checklist

Site Address: (4423 E/Mﬁél/f AT

Applicant/Authorized Agent/Prime Contractor: /[/(g( S&\ﬁ

1. Storm and Sanitary Connections (as per GIS data):

Storm Connection: A2ae leié.n‘ﬁ - &J‘7 e /'N"/*?///

Main Extension Required:
Applicant to confirm if pump required-covenant registered

| Sanitary Connection:/\/o/ on f:}Q - ('717 fo 9‘37/@

Main Extension Required:
2. Storm and Sanitary Cap-offs:

Storm cap-off completed?
Sanitary cap-off completed?

3. ROW Use Permit:
Driveway access as per Street and Traffic Bylaw/Policy
Driveway Relaxation (if granted, is covenant registered)

4. Minor Improvements as per Bylaw/Policy

M&W {o «p/[,cééun z@oa:dtﬂ(é;e ~fLen and A - paess

5. Retaining Walls Over 1.0m in height

Schedule B — Assurance of Professional Design and Field Review
Form B - Proof of Professional Liability Insurance

Certificate of Liability Insurance

Engineer’s Estimate of Works on City Property

Schedule C-B — Assurance of Professional Field Review

Prime Contractor to Provide:
Certificate of Insurance - $5 Million Liability Amount
Naming the City of White Rock as "Additional Insured"

City of White Rock Business Licence

WCB Clearance Letter

Yes No
X
P
X
N
X
X
X
L x | |
I Iwva ]
Lx | |

— Af‘ 7/0 Co///dll

- A< Ao Ca/é@[
- A.f. 7/0 Cc//&ﬂt




Carolzne Leveille

From: Carolyne Leveille

Sent: Thursday, May 16, 2013 3:48 PM

To: Redacted S.22 |

Subject: RE: Subject: 14423 Blackburn Cres - Plan review issue

Kindly provide the City with two (2) new full size sets of working dwgs. signed and sealed by structural engineer in order
to resume plan review.

Thank you kindly.
Regards, .

Carolyne G. Léveillé, AT.AIBC

Plan Checking Clerk

Planning & Development Services Department
p: 604-541-2144

f. 604-541-2153

e: cleveille@whiterockeity.ca

-----Original Message----

From:

Sent: Wednesday, May 15, 2013 10:13 AM

To: Carolyne Leveille:

Subject: Subject: 14423 Blackburn Cres - Plan review issue

Good Morning Caralyne:

Please find attached revised drawings {for access to roof deck).
Would you need mere information or anything else, please let me know. Thanks.

Regards,
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Carolyne Leveille

From: Carolyne Leveille

Sent: Thursday, May 09, 2013 11:48 AM

To: ' alexsongl212@gmail.com

Cc: Guy Gareau

Subject: 14423 Blackburn Cres - Plan review issue
Attachments: SKMBT_C36013050911410.pdf

Good morning Alex,

Attached please find a scanned copy of the proposed roof hatch c¢/w plan review notes from the City for your
coordination. ‘

The roof hatch as propdsed is NOT APPROVED and needs your immediate attention.

Please coordinate this e-mail with the designer as the City does not have his e-mail addres;s.
Kindly provide revised dwgs. at your earliest convenience.

Thank you kindly.

Regards,

Carolyne G. Léveillé, AT.AIBC

Plan Checking Clerk

Planning & Development Services Department
p: 604-541-2144

f: 604-541-2153
e: cleveille@whiterockeity.ca

/_4..,‘

\M-IITE;ROCK/
(g Clply e

From: KonicaMinoltaC360@whiterockcity.ca [mailto:KonicaMinoltaC360@whiterockcity.ca]

Sent: Thursday, May 09, 2013 11:42 AM
To: Carolyne Leveille
Subject: Message from KMBT_C360
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Carolyne Leveille

From: Carolyne Leveille

Sent: : Thursday, April 04, 2013 10:20 AM
To: ‘alexsongl1212@gmail.com’
Subject: FW: Message from KMBT_C360
Attachments: SKMBT_C36013040410000.pdf

Good morning,
Thank you for your recent building permit application.
After a quick review the following items are required in order for the City to proceed with their formal permit review.

Kindly provide the following at your earliest convenience;
t
'\/) HPO form /('Lwlc\
2) $5,000,000 liability insurance (please refer to attached comments) —v<cA 4
Signed & sealed rainscreen details from the building envelope englneer —rew &
\/4) Insurance certificate from the sprinkler engineer expires on April 19™, City needs new valid certificate after April

19" (refer to attached) —yeeN d-

Thank you.
Regards,

Carolyne G. Léveillé, AT.AIBC

Plan Checking Clerk

Planning & Development Services Department
p: 604-541-2144

f. 604-541-2153

e: cleveille@whiterockeity.ca

N/HITE- ROCK;/’
U gyt

From: KonicaMinoltaC360@whiterockcity.ca [mailto: KonicaMinoltaC360@whiterockcity.ca)
Sent: Thursday, April 04, 2013 10:01 AM

To: Carolyne Leveille

Subject: Message from KMBT_C360




Carolyne Leveille

—— -

From: aotto@city.whiterock.bc.ca

Sent: ‘ Tuesday, April 09, 2013 12:43 PM

To: ~ Aelicia Otto ’

Cc: ‘ Carolyne Leveille . :

Subject: : Copy of Request for action - -14423 BLACKBURN CRES

You have received the following message because the sender put you in the cc list

Hi: Alan

Song,Alex at 14423 BLACKBURN CRES called on 2013-04-09
Telephone Number:
Cellphone Number:

Inquiry Type: Demo Permit
Action Requested: Report
Comments:

There are not any trees on city property to protect. Ok to release demo permit. (ao)
Additional Notes:

** Click on the ADDRESS link to bring up the map.
Click here to enter the COMPLETION DATE after the job is done.






Development Services Department - Memorandum

’ e s, ,
/\m-l ITEEROCK./ go:  Alan Markovic Date: March 27, 2013

w\ \/ /}%g&tg \ ‘%/ ' From: John Knypstra Address: 14423 Blackburn Cres.

Dev. Services Dept.  Fife No.: 13-036

SUBJECT: Building Permit Application — Single Family Dwelling (No Suite)

Greetings Alan

" Attached are plans for an application for a Single Family Dwelling for your review with the
following information: '

Address: 14423 Blackburn Cres.
Zone: RS-1

Permit #: 13-036

Applicant: Alex Song

Phone: 778 859 5015

If you have any questions, please call me at 2144.

Thanks,

John



Owners Acknowledgement
of Responsibility and
Undertakings
Development Services Department

15322 Buena Vista Ave., White Ro;k, B.C. V4B 1Ye
Phone: 604 541 2136 Fax: 604 541 2153

Website: www.whiterockcity.ca

RE:

Form “A”
Address: /¥ F2D Bladburn CR

Building Permit Application No.:

| am the owner of the land and premises located at 2z /5/5.;/6/“;//7 WHITE
ROCK BC.

| understand and acknowledge that | am fully responsible for carrying out the work or
having the work carried out, in accordance with the requirements of the British
Columbia Building Code, the Building Bylaw No. 1928 and all other bylaws of the

City of White Rock.

| will comply with, or cause those whom | employ to comply with the British Columbia
Building Code and all bylaws of the City of White Rock and other statutes and
regulations relating to the development, work, undertaklng or permlsswn in respect of
which this application is made.

| understand and acknowledge that neither the issuance of a permit under Building
Bylaw No. 1928, the review of plans and supporting documents, nor inspections by a
building official shall, in any way, constitute a representation, warranty, or statement
that the British Columbia Building Code, Building Bylaw No. 1928, or any other
bylaw of the City of White-Rock has been complied with.

If the material submitted in' support of the application for this Building Permit included
certification provided by Registered Professionals in the form of Schedules B-1 and B-
2 referred in section 2.6 of Part 2 of the British Columbia Building Code, |
understand and acknowledge that the City of White Rock and its building officials have
relied on those letters of assurance as certification that the design and plans to which
they relate comply with the British Columbia Building Code and other applicable
enactments relating to safety.

In particular, | understand and acknowledge that the City of White Rock has relied on
the letters of “Assurance of Professional Design and Commitment for Field Review”

provided by:
¢ Insert the name of the Registered Professionals where applicable below:






Burnaby, BC V5C 6G9
consulting engineers T 604 294 2088
F 604 294 2090

— | ) Greater Vancouver
IQI'I KERR WOOD LEIDAL 200 - 4185A Still Creek Drive
| N

Technical Memorandum

DATE: March 18, 2013
TO: Deborah Servais, EPCOR White Rock Water
FROM: Christine Norquist, P.Eng.

RE: 1- & 2-DWELLING UNIT BUILDING SERVICING REVIEWS
Subject Property: 14423 Blackburn Crescent
Our File 102.066-646

Purpose

EPCOR White Rock Water (EWR) is the water utility for White Rock. The City of White Rock (the City) requires
that EWR confirm that proposed developments can be serviced with water prior to the issuance of a building
permit. Servicing requirements are as follows:

e Property is reasonably close to a suitable water main;

e Pressures in the nearest water main are suitable for adequate servicing, including sprinkler fire protection (as
required by the City’s sprinkler bylaw); and

e Existing hydrants are within a reasonable distance to the propo'séd building and with adequate flow.

This memorandum has been prepared on behalf of EPCOR White Rock Water (EWR) to verify that the proposed
building can be serviced from the current system, and to provide design information to ailow for sprinkler design
by others (where fire protection sprinklers are required). See the attached form provided by the applicant for
further details.

Limitations

The following limitations apply to this servicing review:

e Pressures and fire flows shown are based on output from EWR’s hydraulic model of the water system, not
actual flow testing.

¢ Results are expected values (i.e. no safety factors applied). Sprinkler system design should include safety
factors as deemed appropriate by the sprinkler system designer.

e Conclusions are based on data provided by the applicant.

¢ The conclusions in this memorandum are considered valid for a maximum of two years from the date of the
memorandum, after which a new servicing review application is required.

Greater Vancouver « Okanagan +« Vancouver Island + Calgary le-Ca
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Servicing Summary

TECHNICAL MEMORANDUM
1- & 2-Dwelling Unit Building Servicing Review

March 18, 2013

(developer’s sprinkler designer to confirm)

Hydrant Distance to Estimated
Number Property’ Fire Flow
Hydrant Fire Protection®
Nearest hydrant #015 35 m 119 L/s
Alternate hydrant #1 #020 100 m 151 L/s
Alternate hydrant #2 #236 140 m 148 L/s
Hydrant fire protection acceptable (i.e. greater than City
requirement)? City to Confirm®
Service Specifics
Distance from water main to property line 14 m SW of PL
Total distance to furthest sprinkier head (based on data 32 m
provided by applicant)
Elevations
Distribution system water main elevation (hydraulic model 80 m
junction closest to the development)
First floor elevation (provided by the applicant) 80m
Highest sprinkier head elevation (provided by the . 87 m
applicant)
. . . HGL* (at water main 5
Pressures (for sprinkler system / plumbing design) elevation) W.C.
Maximum static pressure in water main 144 m (at first flggrn;levation)
. . 138 m 58 m
Peak hour demand (PHD) pressure in water main (at first floor elevation)
. . 138 m stm
PHD pressure in water main (at highest sprinkler
elevation)
PHD pressure adequate for sprinklering Yes
(i.e. PHD > 12 mW.C.)°
Preliminary minimum service size for fire sprinkler system 38 mm

' Maximum distance to hydrant should be less than 75 m according to EPCOR Design Standards.

2 Modelied available system fire flow (in water main) at 20 psi residual/izone pressure. Actual flow capability of hydrant and hydrant lead may
limit flow capacity in many situations. Hydrant flow is usually limited by the lesser of 100 L/s +/- (typical hydrant flow capacity) or available fire

flow as provided here.

® F.U.S. guidelines suggest a minimum fire flow of 67 U/s for single-family housing subject to certain requirements.

* HGL: Hydraulic grade line at water main elevation.
®* 1 m W.C. (water column) = 1.42 psi.

& Minimum requirement of 12 m W.C., typical desired requirements of 28 m W.C.

Greater Vancouver * Okanagan * Vancouver Island « Calgary

kwl.ca

\Wibra25.burnaby. kerrwoodleidal.org\0000-099910100-0199\102-066\646-14423BlackburnCri20130318_14423BlackburnCr.doc




1 TECHNICAL MEMORANDUM
m 1- & 2-Dwelling Unit Building Servicing Review
March 18, 2013

| P,

Conclusions

The proposed building can be serviced from the existing EPCOR water system without major system
modifications, subject to the following:

1. Backflow prevention is provided to protect the distribution system;
2. A copy of the plumbing inspection report from the City of White Rock is provided to EPCOR,;

3. Proof of satisfactory bacteriological sample results from a qualified lab for the customer service line (from
property line) is provided to EPCOR; and

4. The developer should contact EPCOR to confirm next steps based on the conclusions of this memorandum.

KERR WOOD LEIDAL ASSOCIATES LTD.

‘6“?‘2‘%’(5‘-[‘6"";}
Prepared by: Reviewed”.sz° v A"(“\ .
A ,l f%/g
2, Q
WA/
Y 1
David Ward, EIT Christine Norquist, P.Eng.
Junior Project Engineer Technical Reviewer
DW/
Encl.

Statement of Limitations

This document has been prepared by Kerr Wood Leidal Associates Ltd. (KWL) for the exclusive use and benefit of the intended recipient. No
other party is entitled to rely on any of the conclusions, data, opinions, or any other information contained in this document.

This document represents KWL's best professional judgement based on the information available at the time of its completion and as
appropriate for the project scope of work. Services performed in developing the content of this document have been conducted in a manner
consistent with that level and skill ordinarily exercised by members of the engineering profession currently practising under similar conditions.
No warranty, express or implied, is made.

Greater Vancouver ¢« Okanagan * Vancouver Island « Calgary le.Ca
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TOPOGRAPHICAL SURVEY PLAN OF LOT 18
SECTION 10 TOWNSHIP 1
NWD PLAN 13899
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Field Survey. EXISTING DWELLING

MAIN FLOOR AT ENTRANCE
This plan does not show non—plan ELEV. = 81.38

charges, liens or interests.

This plan was prepared for inspection purposes and is
for the exclusive use of our client. The signatory
accepts no responsibility or liability for any damages
that may be suffered by a third party as a resultl of
any decisions made or actions taken based on this
document. This documents shows the relative location
of the surveyed structures and features with respect to
the boundaries of the parcel described above. This
document shall not be used to define property lines or
property corners. All rights reserved. No person may
copy. reproduce, transmit or alter this document in
whole or in part without the consent of the signatory.
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-|Water Pipe Sizing for Single Family Dwellings and Duplexes

~|1/2" =11 FIX.UNITS
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"1 = 90 FIx.UNITSD
=225 FIX. UNITS

BASEMENT MAIN FL. UPPER FL. TOTAL
TOILET X3 ] I A =)
BASIN X1 ] | = -+
SHOWER HEAD X2 — — Z 4
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BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE 2012

/ substannally co\mplues in all material’ réspect\s with- the piéns and supporting documents prepared by the registered professional

BN j A \
N \ N //

#13036

Building Permit No.
i gl

VINIG JUnSUICion s usel

SCHEDULE A

Forming Part of Sentence 2.2.7.2.(1), Div. C of the
British Columbia Building Code

CONFIRMATION OF COMMITMENT BY OWNER
AND COORDINATING REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL

Notes: (i) This letter must be submitted before issuance of a building permit.
(i) This letter is endorsed by: Architectural Institute of B.C., Association of Professional Engineers and Geoscientists of
B.C., Building Officials’ Association of B.C., and Union of B.C. Municipalities.
(i) In this letter the words in italics have the same meaning as in the British Columbia Building Code.

Re: Design and Field Review of Construction
by a Coordinating Registered Professional

To: The authority having jurisdiction

CITY OF WHITE ROCK

Name of Jurisdiction (Print)

re: SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING

Name of Project (iiini:

14423 BLACKBURN CRESCENT S 3
Address of Project {Frint O BR” lSH \V. qﬂ :
\ ' RN L uwm® ‘7 E
L MARCH’Q’G ‘2\013
k i Date

v-/(

MEHDI ELMI |- ENG "

The undersigned has retained . PR as ‘a ’coordmatmg registered
professional to coordinate the design work and”fie/d reviews. of the registered profess:ona/s of recoid_required’ for this project. The
coordinating registered professional shall coordmate thé~design work and field_reviews, of- the registered professionals of record
required for the project in order to as\cen\aln that the design will substanhally,co\mply ‘with thé B.C. Building Code and other
applicable enactments respecting: safety and that the ‘construction of the project W|Il/substanha|ly comply with the B.C. Building Code
and other applicable enactments respectmg safety “not including the construchon safety aspects.

“field reviews’ arée defned |n the Brmsh Columbia Bunldmg Code to mean those reviews of the work

(a) ata pro;ect snte of'a development to which.a- bu:ld/ng perm|t relates, and

(b)- where\appllcable at'fabrication Iocatlons where bu:/dmg components are fabricated for use at the project

,,\Slfe B ‘-\ o

reg/stered profess;onal of record it his or her professmnal discretion considers necessary to ascertain whether the work

P

that a

< of record for'which the bu:/d/ng<perm|t |s~|ssued

"\\ ~fhe owner and the coord/nat/ng reg/sx‘ered ‘professional have read Subsection 2.2.7, Division C of the British Columbia Building
~Code. The owner-and the; coord/nanng registered professional each acknowledge their responsibility to notify the addressee of
this letter of the" date the “coordiriating registered professional ceases to be retained by the owner before the date the
coordinating reg/stered professional ceases to be retained or, if that is not possible, then as soon as possible. The coordinating
registered professional .acknowledges the responsibility to notify the addressee of this letter of the date a registered
professional of record ceases to be retained before the date the registered professional of record ceases to be retained or, if
that is not possible, then as soon as possible.

‘It is the responsibility of the coordinating registered professional to ascertain which registered professionals of record are required,
and to initial each Schedule B.
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BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE 2012

Forming Part of Subsection 2.2.7, Div. C of the Building Permit No.
British Columbia Buiiding Code {for authority having jurisdiiction’s use)

ASSURANCE OF PROFESSIONAL DESIGN AND
COMMITMENT FOR FIELD REVIEW

Notes: (i) This letter must be submitted prior to the commencement of construction activities of the components identified
below. A separate letter must be submitted by each registered professional of record.
(i) This letter is endorsed by: Architectural Institute of B.C., Association of Professional Engineers and
Geoscientists of B.C., Building Officials’ Association of B.C., and Union of B.C. Municipalities.
(ii) In this letter the words in italics have the same meaning as in the British Columbia Building Code.

To: The authority having jurisdiction

The City of White Rock
Name of Jurisdiction (Print)

Re: Single Family Dwelling & Detached Garage

Name of Project (Print)

14423-Blackburn Crescent White Rock, BC.
Address of Project (Print)

The undersigned hereby gives assurance that the design of the
(Initial those of the items listed below that apply to this registered professional
of record. All the disciplines will not necessarily be employed on every project.)

ARCHITECTURAL

4< ___ STRUCTURAL
MECHANICAL .
PLUMBING >
FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEMS
ELECTRICAL

ﬁ? GEOTECHNICAL — tem (9;
2 GEOTECHNICAL, — pe m{r@

03/11/2013
Date
this-registered professional of record in support of
t lly comply with the B.C. Building Code and other

b
str n safety aspects.

DESIGN AND FIELD REVIEW REQUIREMENTS” below.

ME

CRP’s Initials

10of4




BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE 2012

Schedule B - Continued

Building Permit No.

(for authority having jurisdiction's use)

14423-Blackburn Crescent White Rock, BC.
Project Address

Structural & Geotechnical only
Discipline

The undersigned also undertakes to notify the authonty having jurisdiction in writing as soon as possible if the
undersigned’s contract for field review is terminated at any time during construction.

| certify that | am a registered professional as defined in the British Columbia Building Code.

Deepinder Sidhu, P.Eng. o
Registered Professional of Record’s Name (Print S ESSIn T
G ( ) /gogi io Piye

#127, 13714-67 Avenue

Add Print
Sureey "B vaw 6x6

604-700-8153
Phone No.

<
@© QN

/2013

:> \\”y Date
1

[
(if the Registered Prof @o s a member of 2%@ following.)
| am a membex &f the firm <\Q iMum Bngineering Corp.
and | sign Iq letter on hehatf of the firm. < \>\){Prim name of firm)
regis&

ote: TI@a ve, letter must be signed<by d professional of record, who is a registered professional . The
g i professional to mean

ME

CRPF's Initials

20f4




BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE 2012

Schedule B - Continued #13036

Building Permit No.

{for authority having jurisdiction’s use)}

14423-Blackburn Crescent White Rock, BC.

Project Address

Structural & Geotechnical only

Discipline

SUMMARY OF DESIGN AND FIELD REVIEW REQUIREMENTS

(Initial applicable discipline below and cross out and initial only those items not applicable to the project.)

ARCHITECTURAL

1.1 Fire regsisting assemblies
1.2 Fire s¢parations and their continuity
1.3 Closufes, including tightness and operation
1.4 Egresg systems, including access fo exit within suites and floor areas
1.6 Perfofmance and physical safety features (guardrails, handrails, etc.)
1.6  Strucjural capacity of architectural components, including anchorage and seismic restraint
1.7 Sounf control
1.8 Landpcaping, screening and site grading
1.9 Provisions for fire fighting access
1.10 Accgss requirements for persons with disabilities
1.11 Elevgting devices
1.12
deviges
1.13 Devglopment Permit and conditions therein
1.14 Intefior signage, including acceptable materials, dimensions and

N=OCox~NOO

Py
o
=
3

@
)
3
o
=
[
73
=
3

Q
7]

PR QP T QIS (I G QI Gy
NNN =

Date

JEEQY
NN
CNP

STRUCTURAL
21 Structural ca yral'co h : ing-anchorage and seismic restraint

3.
3.4
3.5
3.6
3.7
3.8

mEt

CRP’s Initials
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BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE 2012

Schedule B - Continued

Roof

Freezp protection measuresAfo sypptession systems
Functional testing of fire-suppressio s and devices

Building Permit No.

(tor authority having jurisdiction’s use)

14423-Blackburn Crescent White Rock, BC.

Project Address
Structural & Geotechnical only
Discipline
PLUMBING
ainage systems

Site anjd foundation drainage systems

Plumbing systems and devices

Continpity of fire separations at plumbing penetrations

Functipnal testing of plumbing related fire emergency systems and devices

.7 Structyral capacity of plumbing components, including anchorage and seismic restraint
. Review of all applicable shop drawings
.9 Plumbjng Systems, Part 10 requirements @

Comphtibility and location of electrical supervision, ancillary alarm and coptfa] dayi
Evalugtion of the capacity of city (municipal) water supply versus system demands, and estic demand,

includ|ng pumping devices where necessary

Qualiflcation of welder, quality of welds and material

Reviey of all applicable shop drawings

Accegtance testing for “Contractor's Material and Test-Ce g PA Standards
Maint¢nance program and manual for suppressiov(/sy

Structlral capacity of sprinkler components, incluging an ghd seismic restraj

insta@reas where required
tions

age

For p4

rtial systems — confirm sprinkle
Fire Qepartment connections and h

pse standpipes

, including high buildifi

ations at electrical pen

%e s Where applicable
st nd devices

LEEETCCe

¢ &
I #ofESSIomN

W EOQQ\ @OVING ‘V((;\
icable é:l ? oF & Q;A
. { D.S SIDH 1y
N 3
3 h

N »

3 3

A

—E GEOTECHNICAL — Permanent {Professional's Seal and Signature)
Bearing capacity of the soil P

8.1

03/11/2013
- _ P Eate
B-—Femeanent-deweatering-
S+—Pesmenertundempinring Vi fl S
CRP’s Initials
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THE CORPORATION OF THE

CITY OF WHITE ROCK

15322 BUENA VISTA AVENUE, WHITE ROCK, B.C. V4B 1Y6

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT TEL: (604)541-2136 FAX: (604)541-2153

FORM ‘B’

PROOF OF PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY INSURANCE

RE: Address: 14423-Blackburn Crescent White Rock, BC.

Building Permit Application No.: #135036

The undersigned hereby gives assurance that:

a) | have fulfilled my obligation to obtain a subsisting policy of professional liability
or errors and omissions insurance as outlined in section 16.3 of Building Bylaw
No. 1782.

b) | have enclosed a copy of my certificate of insurance indicating the particulars of
such coverage.

c) | am a registered professional as defined under Section 1.4 of the British
Columbia Building Code.

d) | will notify the Building Official immediately if this insurance coverage is reduced,
expired or terminated at any time during construction.

Signed this 11 day of March-2013 : D. S. Sidhu
Print Name of Registered Professional

G4

Signature of Registered Professional

Structural
Professional’s Discipline e

eSS ATy

o Vo

D. S. SiDHY
# 35089

Professional’s seal

LT,
= 27
P 552977

or

Signed this day of

Witness Signature



M ARS H Certificate of Insurance

No. OPT-2013-1 Dated:  January 22, 2013
This document supersedes any certificate previously issued under this number

This is to certify that the Policy(ies) of insurance listed below (" Policy" or "Policies") have been issued to the Named Insured identified below
for the policy period(s) indicated. This certificate is issued as a matter of information only and confers no rights upon the Certificate Holder
named below other than those provided by the Policy(ies).

Notwithstanding any requirement, term or condition of any contract or any other document with respect to which this certificate may be
issued or may pertain, the insurance afforded by the Policy(ies) is subject to all the terms, conditions and exclusions of such Policy(ies). This
certificate does not amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the Policy(ies). Limits shown are intended to address contractual
obligations of the Named Insured.

Limits may have been reduced since Policy effective date(s) as a result of a claim or claims.

_Certificate Holder: Named Insured and Address:

To Whom It May Concern Optimum Engineering Corp.
13714 - 67 Avenue

Unit 127 #1 3 0 3 6

Surrey, BC V3W 6X6

This certificate is issued regarding:
Evidence of Insurance

Type(s) of Insurance Insurer(s) Policy Effective/ Sums Insured Or Limits of Liability
Number(s) Expiry Dates
PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY Berkley Insurance Company BC15000032 Jan 14,2013 to | Each Claim $ 5,000,000
® Claims Made Policy Jan 14,2014 Aggregate $ 5,000,000

Notice of cancellation:
The insurer(s) affording coverage under the policies described herein will not notify the certificate holder named herein of the cancellation
of such coverage.

Marsh Canada Limited Marsh Canada Limited
800 - 550 Burrard Street W?O’Z\MQ
Vancouver, BC V6C 2K 1 By: . &

Telephone: 604-692-4840 Michael Nikkel

Fax: 604-685-3112
michael.nikkel@marsh.com




BRITISH COLUMRBIA BUILDING CODE 2012

Forming Part of Subsection 2.2.7, Div. C of the : Buitding Permit No.
British Columbia Building Code (tor authority having jurisdiction’s use)

ASSURANCE OF PROFESSIONAL DESIGN AND
COMMITMENT FOR FIELD REVIEW

Notes: (i) This letter must be submitted prior to the commencement of canstruction activities of the components identified
below. A separate letter must.be submitted by each registered professional of record.
(i) This letter is endorsed by: Architectural Institute of B.C., Association of Professional Engineers and
Geoscientists of B.C., Building Officials’ Association of B.C., and Union of B.C, Municipalities.
(iii) In this letter the words in italics have the same meaning as in the British Columbia Building Code.

To: The authority having jurisdiction
-CITY OF WHITE ROCK

Name of Jurisdiction (Frint)

Re: SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING

Name of Pro}ewt Pnr’t)

14423 BLACKBURN CRESCENT WHITE ROCK

Address of Project {Print)

4

The undersigned hereby gives assurance that the design of the
(Initial those of the items listed below that apply to this registered professional
of record. All the disciplines will not necessarily be employed on every project.)

7
ME IARCHITECTURALC@/[”MM GbLerE)

£ STRUSTURAL : : CENES

) Br'M HDfELMI
ME _ MEGHANICAL AN x\ \ ¥31820
N b

_,Ad_f_-P—_L-UMBlNG N A )‘
—_MZ_F N o 6”0'

ME ELEGTRICAL

./" ~
o’-’”g‘"a’ )\ »m
\ < ™ . \ =
- . \ l AVl
o

Date

components of, the plans and Supportlng documents prepared by this.- reg/stered professional of record in support of
the apphcatlon\for the‘bur(d/ng permit as outlined’ be@w substan;lally comply with the B.C. Building Code and other
appllcable enactments ‘respecting safety except for construct:on safety aspects.
\\ V/ \ 3 / )
/The underSIgned hereby undertakes to\be responsuble for field reviews of the above referenced components during
\constructlon as indicated on the “SUMMARY OF’DES!GN AND FIELD REVIEW REQUIREMENTS" below.
AN

ML

CRP’s initials

10f 4.




BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE 2012

- OFFICE: 604.468.7304. / CELL: 604.767.2991

~British ColOlea\B/uudlng Cade defines : r\eg/ste'\ed professional to mean
\v a\ > N\

Schedule B - Coritinued

Building Permit No.

oy authorlly Baving jurisdiclion’s use}

14423 BLACKBURN CRESCENT, WHITE ROCK, BC

Project Address

ARCHITECTURAL(BUILDING ENVELOPE)

Discipline

The under3|gned also undertakes to notify the authority havmg/ur/sd/ct/on in writing as soon as p035|ble if the
undersigned’s contract for field review is terminated at any time during construction.

| certify that | am a registered professional as defined in the British Columbia Building Code.

MEHDI ELMI, P.ENG.

Registered Professional of Record’s Name (Print) ©
211-3030 LINCOLN AVENUE, COQUITLAM, BC, V3B 6B4
Address (Print} ‘

Phone No. I
AA . //’““"w
SRR s
. . x.x\» N
: - TS
. : g [ NN
: v - ot e
W . \J
+ A ; < \\ -
) . ‘//\ \ Nt
[N N NN N
o .
." VD AU AY

e N \//\
(If the Reglete/ed Prer At\naf ofﬁ?e(‘oxgj\f}e a member ofg?mi éqr}m\reie thé following.)

tama member &f the frm \.EST WEST ENGINEERS LTD

and | 5|gn thls\IEtter on behaif ‘of the firm. -~ \ \ N

b - \
5 \\ ,
e .

y N
Note {\I’ he’abm)é letter must be 5|gn/eg by a registered professional of record, who is a registered professional . The

f’rn;t name of firm)

2) A

N ( ) a persfon W |s\reg|stered or licensed to practise as a professmnal engineer under the Engmeers and
Geosc entls S Act\ -

\\X//

CORPs n ma!% :
20f4




BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE 2012

Schedule B - Continued #

Building P

tfor arthority having jusisdictions

14423 BLACKBUENS CpescpmT
WHI‘rélzaék ; 5 < Project Address

| _ARCH(TETURAL (BUILDIMG EWVELIE)

Discipline

SUMMARY OF DESIGN AND FIELD REVIEW REQUlREMENTS

(Initial applicable discipline below and cross out and initial only those items not applicable to the project.)

T4 . .
| ME VARCHITECTURAL
Kg resisting assemblies
arations and their continuity

Structural capacity of arg¢hitectural components, including anchorage and seismic restraint
Sound control
Landscaping, screening and si
Provisions for fire fighting access
Access requirements for persons with
Elevating devices

Functional testing of architecturally related fire e
devices .

Development Permit and conditions therein :
Interior signage, including acceptable materials, dimensions a i
= lecations. Y
4(‘/ 1.15. Review of all appllcable shop drawings \
/nét/1 16 Inteserarrd exterior finishes : \
MEA 17 Dampproofing and/or waterproofing of walls and slabs below grade
1€ 118 Roofing and flashings ' /’“‘\ \/ \ o
ME v1.19 Wall cladding systems - o {
/115? 20 Condensation control and cavity ventllatlon /
ME1 24 Exterforgtazimg” I
MEVA 22 Integration of building envelope components\ \ J
1'lf‘/1 23 Environmental separation reqwrements ‘(Part 5)- /
1.24 Building Envelopeé, Part 10/Ag—iRAE Requirements

- »
(:-»"‘ \\\ \\ Y% (’\ t{ <~ \ ale )
; . .

M
/

a2 a2 aa’saaaa oA

LShLLoo~Nonrwiva

‘N =~ O

rgency systems and E

NN
TN
How

[ MEZ stRueturaL
21 St lca actty of structural components of the\burld/ng\includmg anchorage and seismic restraint

S«
2 3 Rewew of ‘all apphcable sh%)p drawings

Id J 124 Structural aspects of\unbonded post tensted\con\cPete)degl onstruction
;~/}»4/§\\ LN S \ /
W ) MEGH-ANteﬁt' ~
3. 17 FVA systems and dewces mcludmg\h|gh bu:/dlng réquirements where applicable
3 2 \Fire' dam

3.6  Structural capacny\of mechanlcal co
3.7 Review of all apphcable shop drawings .
3.8 Mechanical Systems, Part 10/ASHRAE Requirem

CRP's Initials

ents, including anchorage and seismic restraint

3of4




BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE 2012

Schedule B - Continued

Building Pern
Lttorify Loy L6}

14423 BLpCBURN CRESCNT) WH) TE Bscko]

Project Address

ARAITETORALBIL DG, ENELapE )

ity

Discipline
;/ PLUMBING -
4.1 ] :
4.2 te and foundation ¢irainage systems

4.3  Plumbing systems and devices

4.4 Cantinuity of fire separations at plumbing penetrations

4.5 Fuhctional testing gf plumbing related fire emergency systems and devices

4.6 Ma\ntenance manyals for plumbing systems

4.7 Strdctural capacityfof plumbing components, mcludlng anchorage and seismic restraint
4.8 Rewvew of all applicable shop drawings

4.9 Plumybing Systems, Part 10 requirements

IRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEMS

N
Iocatlon of electrical supervision, ancillary alarm and contfal de{/\lé \:\\
b
capacity of city (municipal) water supply versus system demands a and’ds
mcludl g pumpjng devices where necessary \\ \5/

1 . - | 5.8 Maintenance rogram and manual for suppressmn syste § /
5.9 Structural\cagacity of sprinkler components, |ncludmg angh >age~sr/d seismic restra}nt
’ : 5.10 For partialsystems — confirm sprinklersate |nsta|led‘|n éll areas where required |

Y R T
5.11 .Fire Deparfmjent connections and hydraﬁt lo\t:atlons St e NN )
5.12 Fire hose gt ndplpes o N DA —
5,13 Freeze pro ctlon measures/for{r_e supp! essmr’l systems ( i

\ ,\\*:\_; N Nt
BICA > / > )

‘v
\\ Z‘ ELE( N
6.1 Electrical $v ems‘and\dewces |nc|ud|ng high bulldlng\requurements where apphcable
6.2 Continuity/of ¥re segarag/ons at electrical penetfations_ AN N : T —————wy
6.3 Functlon tmg of eléctrical related fi fre\emergency systemSJand devices
6. 4W\E}ectncal syst § rps and devices mamteﬁanbe manyals”
6.5 §tru\ctd{‘ apacity of electrical ¢ rAp onents ‘dncludlng anchorage and
$@isrnic festraint \ \
tnc *utmty equment

6. s(élearan es frorh buildings’ of, é £y
6" 7 Fire brg ection df wiring forxen\ergen Cy systems v Dr.ME 3
hcable shop d wmgs : § C# 3"1“9)"2(5)5LM! 3
Electn al Systerlis, Pan\1 Olf\SHRAE requirements { ‘?t o T o
H 1
' \t!. lyuey
G EOTECH ICAL — Temporary ”GINeﬁ“ vy
P2252397

GEOTECHNICAL — Permanent ' ) (Prof

essional's Seal and Signature)

Structural consideratidns of soil, including slope stability and MARCH 20 2013

Date

dr%é’s Initials

Fermanent dewatering
Rermanent underpinning

4 of 4




BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE 2012

Forming Part of Subsection 2.2.7, Div. Cof the | Building Permit No.
British Columbia Building Code tior authornty having mnsdiction s use)

ASSURANCE OF PROFESSIONAL DESIGN AND
COMMITMENT FOR FIELD REVIEW

Notes: (i) This letter must be submitted prior to the commencement of construction activities of the components identified
below. A separate letter must be submitted by each registered professional of record.
(ii) This letter is endorsed by: Architectural Institute of B.C., Association of Professional Engineers and
Geoscientists of B.C.. Building Officials’ Association of B.C., and Union of B.C. Municipalities.
(i) In this letter the words in italics have the same meaning as in the British Columbia Building Code.

To: The authority having jurisdiction
CITY OF WHITE ROCK

Name of Jurisdiction (Prini;

Re. SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING

Name of Project (Print)

14423 BLACKBURN CRESCENT, WHITE ROCK, BC
Address of Project {(Print)

The undersigned hereby gives assurance that the design of the
(Initial those of the items listed below that apply to this registered professional
of record. All the drsuplmes will not necessarily be employed on every project.)

ME v ARcHITECTURAL ( BUIIDIN Co EWE/%

M/ STRUCTURAL
1 £ MECHANICAL
ME REUMBING _
M E FIRE-SUPPRESSION-SYSTEMS ¢ 4 o anmsu‘\ v/
. NN N 2 0\\*
ME ELEETRICAL PN N 4
— O Xy A Q)
__ ME& GEOTEGHNICAL=temporary, . . , 2 w o~ ENE?‘ :
ME GEOTECHNIGAL — permaneit =~ P (prc,rpes‘?ﬁzr?manﬂ?&onm.ne,
ARGy MARCH 20, 2013
R . \‘*-\’j,. - Date

components of the plans and supportrng documents prepared by thrs reglstered professional of record in support of
the applrcatron for the building- permit as outlined’ below\substanually comply with the B.C. Building Code and other
apphcable enactmems respecting safety except for constructlon safety aspects.
- The Imdersrgned hereby undertakes to be responsrble for field reviews of the above referenced components during
\constructlon as indicated on the ‘SUMMARY OF DESIGN AND FIELD REVIEW REQUIREMENTS" below.

L | ME

CRP's Initials

10f4




BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE 2012

Schedule B - Continued # 1 3 0 3 6

Building Permit No.

ifor authonty having junsdiction’s use)

14423 BLACKBURN CRESCENT, WHITE ROCK, BC
Project Address

ARCHITECTURAL(BUILDING ENVELOPE)

Discipline

The undersigned also undertakes to notify the authority having jurisdiction in writing as soon as possible if the
undersigned’s contract for field review is terminated at any time during construction.

| certify that | am a registered professional as defined in the British Columbia Building Code.

MEHDI ELMI, P. ENG.

Registered Professional of Record’'s Name (Print)
211-3030 LINCOLN AVENUE, COQUITLAM, BC, V3B 6B4
Address (Print)

OFFICE: 604.468.7304 /CELL: 604.767.2991

Phone No.

;! A N i \ \/,\ \
(If the Regislered P/o/eqs/on‘a/ of Reco;d/rs a member of 2 ﬂm\ complete the following.)

I am a member of the ﬁrm \\\\\
- N \. \

and|5|gn thls Ietter on behalf ofthe firm Ny A MPant pame of fniy

N A

\ N DN
Note The above Jetter must be sugned<by a reg/stered professmna/ of record, who is a registered professional . The
Brmsh Columbla Bu||d|ng Code deﬂnes a reg/stered ‘professional to mean

\\ o~ e \ ‘ \\. \ N
\ \," / (a) a person who* «s regrstered o;hcensed to practise as an architect under the Architects Act, or
S {b) a person’ whows regustered or licensed to practise as a professional engineer under the Engineers and
Geosmentists Act\
\ ¢ ,/ }

. -
(Vo

ME

CRP’s Initials

2 0f4
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BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE 2012

Schedule B - Continued #13036

Building Permit No.

ttar authonty having punsdiction’s use)

14423 BLACKBURN CRESCENT, WHITE ROCK, BC

Project Address
ARCHITECTURAL(BUILDING ENVELOPE)

Discipline

SUMMARY OF DESIGN AND FIELD REVIEW REQUIREMENTS

(Initial applicable discipline below and cross out and initial only those items not applicable to the project.)

—-"\

-
ME v ARCHITECTURAL
11NEire
1.2
1.3
1.4 , Jacluding access to exit within suites and floor areas
15 hysical safety features (guardrails, handrails, etc.)
1.6
1.7
1.8
wlie
J <10
1.1
1.12
1.13 Detelopment Permit and conditions therein
1.14 Idterior signage, including acceptable materials, dimensions
lacatiens <
Mf\ﬂﬂs Review of all applicable shop drawings P

€V1.16 Intesierand exterior finishes NS
1.17 Dampproofing and/or waterproofing of walls and slabs below grade .
V7118 Roofing and flashings // \ \ \ p : : N
1.19 Wall cladding systems Lo N $NG Eeq
‘4 20 Condensation control and cavity ventilation . o L : IN

Lo _ v . (Fw,ofess»orﬂt?emmg@nature)
%VT 22 Integration of building envelope components. ‘ tT bt
\4/23 Environmental separation requnrements (Part 5). - . N MARCH 20 2013
- "! Lo \\\ N &\'/) r‘\“v :‘.‘ (\/, \\ Gate

/ N A N
iy MECHANICAL AR \
P \;\3.'1-/ ‘MAC systems and devices, mcludmg hlgh bu:ld/ng requirements where applicable
32 < Flre dampers at requlred f/re\separat/ons

3.4 Functlonal testmg ofimsg
3.5 Maintenance manuals form
3.6 Structural capacdy of mechanical ©
3.7 Review of all applicable shop drawings
& Mechanical Systems, Part 10/ASHRAE Require

nents, including anchorage and seismic restraint

ME

CRP's Initials

3of4




BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE 2012

Schedule B - Continued

~ PLUMBING
Roof drainage systenfs

Flumbing systems aipd devices

int

Site and foundation grainage systems

\ \

\

/
7
e

14423 BLACKBURN CRESCENT, WHITE ROCK, BC

#13036

Building Permit Na.

tfor authonty taving purisdiction’s use)

ARCHITECTURAL(BUILDING ENVELOPE)

Project Address

evices

¥ a\cny of electncal compone\nts\mcludmg anchorage and
\

40f4

Discipline

v
¢
$ Dr. M. ELMI <
M # 31920 4 4
Y o BRITISH (v op?
X, Lyw® ,,,f)
QQ“i"/ GIN E\"fq\”

MARCH 20, 2013

Date

ME

CRP's Initials




Proof of Professional
Liability Insurance

W c‘{g {Tlg,/{’% %) \ Planning and Development Services Department

15322 Buena Vista Ave., White Rock, B.C. V4B 1Y6

Phone: 604 541 2136

Fax: 604 541 2153

Website: www.whiterockcity.ca

Form “B”
RE: Address: lM% ':‘%l’)d(/m (/\Vz—'

Building Permit Application No.:

#10UJD

The undersigned hereby gives assurance that:

a) | have fulfilled my obligation to obtain a subsisting policy of professional liability or
errors and omissions insurance as outlined in the City of White Rock Building

Bylaw.

b) | have enclosed a copy of my certificate of insurance indicating the particulars of

such coverage.

c) | am a registered professional as defined under Section
Building Code.

1.4 of the British Columbia

d) | will notify the Building Official immediately if this insurance coverage is reduced,

expired or terminated at any time during construction.

Signed tHis 20 day of Mqt’cl\gzolig. MEHDT EL/‘/\l; (P E“a'~

Print Name of Re¢
n/

istered Professional

LML —

Signature of Registered Professional

ARCH TE CTURAL(BIIDING ENVELSTE)

Professional’s Discipline

Professional’s seal

or

Signed this day of

O

‘ptlrccﬁﬁ_c
V24

Witness Signature



Sussex|

' Insurance |

WEST 3RD STREET

INSURANCE COVER NOTE

#13036
E. & O.E.

This document is evidence that Insurance described herein has been effected, against
which Insurers' policy or policies will be issued. In the event of any inconsistency in the
terms and conditions as set forth in this document and those contained in the policy or
_policies, the latter shall prevail. . L e

Policy Number: . PSB01034749

Names & Mailing: Best West Engineers Ltd.
211 - 3030 Lincoln Ave
Coquitlam, BCV3B 6B4

Type of Insurance:  Professional Liability insurance Policy

Amount of Limits:

Errors & Omissions Liability: $500,000

Aggregate Limit of Liability $500,000

Policy Deductible $5000
Effective: September 7", 2012 to September 7", 2013

Insurers Subscribing Hereto: CAN-SURE UNDERWRITING LTD. through Lloyd's of
London

THIS POLICY IS SUBJECT TO THE STANDARD MORTGAGE CLAUSE

Dated at North Vancouver, BC this December 14, 2012

SUSSEX INSURANC 7<CY INC.
pE}%
Authorized Representati

iHIS -PULICY CONTAINS CLAUSES
-#1AT MAY LIMIT THE AMOUNT PAYABLE

136 Waest 3rd Street, North Vancouver, BC, V7IM 1E8
T: 604.988.6344 F:604.986.5293
www.sussexinsurance.com



DECLARATIONS

LLOYDS

POLICY NUMBER:
THE INSURED:
ADDRESS:

NAME OF LICENSED CANADIAN
INTERMEDIARY:

THE UNDERWRITERS:

THE INCEPTION DATE:

THE EXPIRY DATE:

TOTAL PAYABLE:

Broken down as follows:
Premium:

Policy Administration Fee:

OPTIONAL EXTENDED REPORTING

PREMIUM

(in respect of Insuring Clauses 1 & 2):

BUSINESS ACTIVITIES:

LEGAL ACTION:
RETROACTIVE DATE

(in respect of Insuring Clauses 1 & 2):

CLAIMS MANAGERS:

WORDING:
ENDORSEMENTS:

ERRORS AND OMISSIONS, PROPERTY AND
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE
CFC UNDERWRITING LIMITED

85 GRACECHURCH STREET

LONDON EC3V 0AA

UNITED KINGDOM

PSB01034749 -
BEST WEST ENGINEERS LTD

211-3030 Lincoln Ave
Coquitlam BC V3B 6B4
Canada

#15035

Can-Sure Underwriting Ltd

Underwritten by certain Underwriters at Lioyd's
00:01 Local Standard Time on 07 Sep 2012
00:01 Local Standard Time on 07 Sep 2013
CAD2.750.00

CAD2.500.00
CAD250.00

CAD2 500
(only payable if you choose to exercise this option)

structural, geotechnical and civil engineering and as mare fully
described in the application form dated 21 Aug 2012 and as held
on file by CFC Underwriting Limited

Worldwide
07 Sep 2012

CFC Underwriting Limited
Please report all new claims to:
newclaims@cfcunderwriting.com

A&E CAN V1.7

ENGLISH LANGUAGE AGREEMENT CLAUSE
PREMIUM PAYMENT CLAUSE

ABSOLUTE ASBESTOS EXCLUSION CLAUSE
ABSOLUTE TOXIC MOULD EXCLUSION CLAUSE
POLLUTION EXCLUSION CLAUSE
CONDOMINIUM PROJECTS EXCLUSION

CFC Underwriting Ltd is Authonsed and Regulated by the Financial Services Authority

© 1999-2012 CFC Underwniting Ltd, All Rights Reserved




L | Spesiclev”.

BRITISH COLUMB[A BUILDING CODE 20‘l 2

SCHEDULE B ' #13 0‘3 6

Forming Part of Subsection 2.2.7, Div. C of the
British Columbia Building Code

ASSURANCE OF PROFESSIONAL DESIGN AND
COMMITMENT FOR FIELD REVIEW

Notes: (i) This letter must be submitted prior to the commencement of construction activities of the components identified
below. A separate letter must be submitted by each registered professional of record.
(i) This letter is endorsed by: Architectural Institute of B.C., Association of Professional Engineers and

Geoscientists of B.C., Building Officials’ Association of B.C., and Union of B.C. Municipalities.
(iii) In this letter the words in italics have the same meaning as in the British Columbia Building Code.

To: The authority having jurisdiction

Qt'é (\/\)L\ '(32 “R@C’

Name of Jurisdiction d Fin é,

Re: g 'FD

Name of Frojedl (Fdnt)

L2 2 Rjﬂkburv\ Cres., Wh 'fe Rock. .

Addiess of Froject (Ponty

The undersigned hereby gives assurance that the design of the
(Initial those of the items listed below that apply to this registered professional
of record. All the disciplines will not necessarily be employed on every project.)

AR?FN:@TURAL

STRUSIURAL
MECRANICAL

PLUMBING
IRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEMS N
EL ICAL - \/ ‘

\M/

[ :
( ' W
- < < // (f\\ .
components o !’\1% plans and su{ppomng documents.prep ar\eq by-this-registered professional of record in support of
the application, for, th é\bw/dmg -permit as outlined below\égibstantlally comply with the B.C. Building Code and other

appltcablé/ n Etm\e ts\respectmg safety except for construgtion safety aspects.

N <)m \> \
e undersigned-hereby undertakes Job responSIbIe for field reviews of the above referenced components during
<constru g} indicated on they SUMMARY OF DESIGN AND FIELD REVIEW REQUIREMENTS" below.
N

e
/

)
o 3\\.;/

o/

CRP’s Initials

10f4
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BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE 2012

Schedule B - Continued

(M2 Blﬂfvgdﬂwm Cr&& WA

Projent Addrass

Fire Suppression Systems

The undersigned also undertakes to notify the authority having jurisdiction in writing as soon as possible if the
undersigned’s contract for field review is terminated at any time during construction.

| certify that | am a registered professional as defined in the British Columbia Building Code

Fred Lee

F?f;gismr@zz‘ Professional of Record’'s Name {Frint)
3571 Worthington Dr., Vancouver, V5M 3Y1

Addrass (Print)

604-618-0438

Phore No.

(c
/""'”“\\\ 3
- Y
[
A AT
A * o
’(:J‘\ > S
N
{m\é ffz"%., a wwmizpf of ”m;

(fthe Registerad Profes; ff\zi\‘ezf of.

lamamemberofthef N’FC'QL =N 1\\ Vt KS?
N S\t name of:‘%rrr@

Ay
and | S|gn thls letter on ehalf of the firm. o Y
A <‘: \\ ' \>
above Jetter must be 5|gned\by a reg/stered professional of record, who is a registered professional . The

No
Bt t\§t\1\c Il.\l\\mbla“ Butldmg Code deﬂnes 3 reg/stered ‘professional to mean
O (é) a person who‘lg\reglstere r}llcéged to practise as an architect under the Architects Act, or
(b) a person” w oas\r glgtered or licensed to practise as a professional engineer under the Engineers and

Geoscn@}

20f4




BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILD]NG CODE 201 2

Schedule B - Continued #13

036

n

[MfY23 %\M/@(fnm

o Permdt I\m

Cres

Ad

Prod

Fire Suppression Systems

ec Address

SUMMARY OF DESIGN AND FIELD REVIEW REQUIREMENTS
(Initial applicable discipline below and cross out and initial only those items not applicable to the project.)

ARCHITECTURAL
. Fire resisting assemblies
ire separations and their continuity
CIqsures, including tightness and operation .
s systems, including access to exit within suites and floor areas
ance and physical safety features (guardrails, handrails, etc.)
| capacity of architectural components, including anchorage and seismic restraint

Provisions for
Access require
Elevating devices

B N T I U W NP NPRE. G S e 3
S A A OO WN
N = O

[4)]

=~

=

c

Q

Q

c

devices
Development Permit and éqnditions therein

EEQUEEN
o
W
5
-
[]
=
[=]
=
@
Q
3
W
(e}
D
S
o
c
=
3
«
J\V]
[®)
o
=
Y
=2
[
3
0]
=3
(]
pm
L
»
<
3
(]
=
@
(o]
>
7]
Y]
3
Q

locations
Review of all applicable shop drawi
Interior and exterior finishes

A‘«
\x 1
Dampproofing and/or waterproofing of wels and slabs below grade -
Roofing and flashings o )

Wall cladding systems ("\\\ \Q
Condensation control and cavity ventilation //\”;. N J D, :
Exterior glazing _
Integration of building envelope components‘ \ /

1.23 Enwronmental separatlon requmemeg,ts Part 5 ~~~~~~~~

N2 OOWoO~NOO

P N G (T QY
MNDNN D A

[Hscipling

(,%«\ N (/\\\ \9 Date

2.1 Structural ¢ ,cn{'/of structur /omponents of the butld/ng\lncludmg -ahchorage and seismic restraint
: ; of deep\foundat/ons \ \

2.3 Review of all apphc le shop drawings N

2.4 Structu?al asp%:tsxofm onded post—tensmned\ioncrete des:gn and construction

——-——: = \ \ /E

31 Jj\/-{\C s,ys s and dewces’/\ncludmg hlg ilding requirements where applicable

3.2 <Firg dampers requnre\ff‘ f/\re\s\epératlon

3. 3‘ _Continuity of ﬂre, paratlons at HVAC penetrations

3.4 Functlonal testmg (o) eclwamcally related fire emergency systems and devices

3.5 Maintenance manual$ ¥er;mechanical systems

3.6 Structural capac@\of meckanical components, including anchorage and seismic restraint
3.7 Review of all apphcable shopndrawings

3.8 Mechanical Systems, Part 10/ASHRAE Requirements

30f4

CR

#’s initials
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BR]T]SH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE 201 2

Schedule B - Continued

aetfor

(142> B,M&LJLLVM Q@/s (9

Project Avdress
Fire Suppression Systems
Discipling
4.1
4.2 tion drainage systems
43 and devices
4.4 tions at plumbing penetrations

ing related fire emergency systems and devices

Suppression system classification for type of occupancy
5.2 Design coverage, including concealed or special areas
5.3 Compatibility and location of electrical supervision, ancillary alarm and contral dev ces\

5.4 Evaluation of the capatity of city (municipal) water supply versus system den?ands and’ domestlc demand, " T
including pumping devices where necessary 5 A /) » \ S \

5.5 Qualification of welder, quality of welds and material SN X ot o \ o

5.6 Review of all applicable shop drawings 7N \\ \ \/’/\/ . \> ‘\ o

5.7 Acceptance testing for “Contractor's Material and Test-Certificate®, as per-NFPA Standards {,/ \ V

5.8 Maintenance program and manual for suppressron’/syste?ns S I { ‘\ y

5.9 Structural capacity of spnnkler components, lncludmg anchorage and seismic restramt f”‘/ N ‘5

5.10 For partial systems — confirm sprinklers-dre installed‘in.all areas where required g - Mf 4

5.11 Fire Department connections and hydranit, locations ™...... " \\ \ J ;

512 Fire hose standpipes ... \/ N . S

5.13 Freeze protection measures- fcfmﬁre su\ppr\ess:on systems PR A
5.14 Functional testing of fire suppre§5|ohwsy\§/t/§,ms and devices /\\\‘ \Q
e

AN\ AN
ELECTRICAL/\\C)/ | (\f A i\w

. al systems aﬁd dewggs including high byildifig-requit ments where appllcable
6.2 Continuil N fﬁr{s separat/ons at electrical penetfations, l\ g
6.3 Functuo}na\ teding of electrical related fi ire. emergqncy syst ms,fand devices
6.4 Electncal‘system nd devices maint riance manyals’

t ectrical | com on\e\a\nts |n91u/d)lng’anchorage and

N

6 6§ Clgarances from bu//d/ngs of al\l\eéctncal ut!hty equipment
6\7 fire protection of wmng G for.e er en cY systems
6.8 Review of all apphcable sh\p drati ngs
6.9 Electrical Systems Pa{tﬁ 10}ASHRAE requirements

GEO
1 Excavation
2 Shoring
.3 Underpinning
4 Temporary construction dewatering

HNICAL — Temporary

G431

OTECHNICAL — Permanent {Professional’s Seal ar‘fj Signature;

8.4 Structural consideratiol
seismic loading

8.5 Backfill

8.6 Permanent dewatering

8.7 Permanent underpinning

of soil, including slope stability and ‘ MAR Z 3 ?nﬂ

Date
i
CRP% Initials |
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THE CORPORATION OF THE -

CITY OF WHITE ROCK

15322 BUENA VISTA AVENUE, WHITE ROCK, B.C. V4B 1Y6

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT TEL: (604)541-2136 FAX: (604)541-2153
FORM ‘B’
PROOF OF PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY INSURANCE

RE: Address: l\%\&LB r&‘dﬁkgwm Cres | W K

Building Permit Application No.: #13036

The undersigned hereby givés assurance that:

a) | have fulfilled my obligation to obtain a subsisting policy of professional liability
or errors and omissions insurance as outlined in section 16.3 of Building Bylaw
No. 1782. , '

b) ‘| have enclosed a copy of my certificate of insurance indicating the particulars of
such coverage.

c) | am a registered professional as defmed under Section 1.4 of the British
Columbia Building Code.

d) | will notify the Building Official immédia{ely if this insurance coverage is reduced,
explred or terminated at any time during constructlon

 Signed this daﬂ’?PR252013 . Fed L&Q—

A Print Name of Regjsfered Professional

Signat(re<6f Registered Professional

Hire Suppression 5’\/5/’ ms/

Professiondl’s Discipline __/.

Professional’s seal

or

Signed this day of _
_ ' - Witness Signature



LT

X vancouver 1600 - 1111 West Georgia St., Vancouver, BC V6E 4G2 Telephone: 604 682 4211  Facsimile: 604 682 3520

Certificate of Insurance

Certificate
Holder: To Whom It May Concern
Description: Evidence of Insurance

Name of Insured: FKL Engineering Consultants Ltd.

This is to certify that the policies of insurance listed in the attached Certificate have been issued to the insured named
above for the policy period indicated, notwithstanding any requirement, term or condition of any contract or other
document with respect to which this certificate may be issued or may pertain. The insurance afforded by the policies
described herein is subject to all the terms, exclusions and conditions of such policies. lelts shown may have been
reduced by paid claims/expenses.

Schedule of Insurance

Company and Policy

Type of Insurance Number Policy Dates Limit of Liability/Amount
' /
Practice Professional Certain Lloyd's Underwriters as Effective:  April 19, 2013 $ 500,000 Per Claim
Liability (Claims Made) - arranged by Lloyd & Partners Limited Expiry: April 19, 2014 $ 1,000,000 Aggregate Limit

under Contract No. 7066/12
UMR No. B0753PR 1200088000

L]

2,500 Self insured Retention
(Each and Every Loss)
Policy No.: 7066/12-VR1280

These statements have been made in good faith and are a summary of the insurance cover in force (which is subject to
the full terms and conditions of the policy). We accept no responsibility whatsoever for any inadvertent or negiigent act,
error or omission on our part in preparing these statements or for any loss, damage or expense thereby occasioned to any
recipient of this certificate.

Jardine Lloyd Thompson Canada inc.

OO A

Dated: April 17, 2013 ‘ Per

Terms and Conditions

This certificate is issued for convenience only. All of the terms and conditions of the Policies referred to are contained in the original document which are
not modified or amended by this Certificate. With respect to Liability Insurance Coverages, where an Aggregate limit applies, the Certificate Holder is
advised that the limit shown may apply to products/completed operations or projects other than shown in this certificate and the limit may be reduced by
Claims/Expenses Paid.

ASEE069/12-2012-




Fire Sprinkler
- Requirements

- Development Services Department
15322 Buena Vista Ave., White Rock, B.C. V4B 1Y6
Phone: 604 5412136 Fax: 604 541 2153
Website: www.whiterockeity.ca

All piping, fittings, hangers etc. to be installed in conformance with the
current addition of NFPA 13D and the BC Building Code.

Fire Sprinkler Flow Verification Report to be submitted by a company
certified by the Standards Council of Canada.

Minimum six (6) spare sprinkler heads reflecting each type installed
complete with a wrench, to be kept in a cabinet mounted on the wall by the
main valve.

Fire Sprinkler System to be installed as a flow through system to the most
remote water closet.

The flow through water closet cannot exceed six (4.8) litre flush.
Flow switch to be interconnected with all local smoke alarms.

A pressure-reducing valve (such as a watts S-P60/B) must be installed on
the flow through water closet.

Crawl spaces exceeding 5’-11” are considered storage areas and must be
fire sprinklered.

Non-combustible piping must be used where combustible p|p|ng cannot be
protected.

If a furnace/Hot water tank appliance is installed in a crawl space, this
space then becomes a service space and must be fire sprinklered using
non-combustible piping. _

Inspeétors Test Drain to be piped over floor drain or exterior of building
with orifices equivalent to the smallest sprinkler.

Fire Sprinkler 'Engineer to be responsible for the review of piping insulation
in unheated areas. '



Spfinkler- Heads & General Design Information

. F14L Engineering Consultants Uid. Residential Fire Sprinkler System
(cell) 618-0438, (fax) 435.3181

Project Address : {L(,({ 23 B(&Ck buyh CYM., (/\)J’/\ .‘{2 ROC(C | Date:
Installation Contractor : NQ,(,Ji-fC(A :F-(\fe_ ?Yo'{'aﬁoy\ . 25 M&WDC ' ZO(E

Manufacturer's Listed Minimum Design Flow & Pressure

: 1@12x12 1@14x14 1@16x16 | 1@18x18 | 1@20x20
" Type Tem | 2@12x12 | 2@14x14 | 2@16x16 | 2@18x18 | 2@20x20 Bsmt] Main | 2nd fl. {3rd fl.
Selecteg|{  Style Make Model| p. K | (gpm@psi) | (apm@psi) | (apm@psi) | (gpm@psi) | (gpm@psi) Count| Count | Count {Count

Tyco LFl | 155 é lO

Pendent Ty 2234 49 13@7.0 13@7.0 13@7.0 17@12.0 | 20@16.7

Conceal Tyco LFll 155
Pendent TY3596 49 13@7.0 13@7.0 13@7.0 17@12.0 | 20@16.7

Reliable 155

(2]
t<
3

oalslalalalalaliol0elele/eeleee

Pendent | 12000 | e | 13@70 | 13@70 | 13@70 | 17@120 | 20@1656
Conoeay e fé’ 13@7.0 | 13@7.0 | 13@7.0 | 17@120 | 20@16.7
g::gzg: g fg 13@7.0 | 13@7.0 | 13@7.0 | 17@120 | 23@22.0
Pendent | Viing 155 13@7.0 | 13@7.0 | 13@7.0 | 17@120 | 20@16.7
Conceal Globe ] 155

Pendent GL4SOG 49 13@7.0 13@7.0 13@7.0 | 17@12.0 | 20@16.7

Victaulic 155
Pendent V2740 49 12@7.8 13@7.0 13@7.0 17@12.0 | 20@16.7
- Commercial| Tyco 3531 155 |coverage=148 sq.ft per head, min. flow = 14.8 usgpm@7.0psi
Conc.Pend. | Reliable G4A | 5.6 |max. distance from walls - 7' 6"
Commerciat| Tyco 3231 155 |coverage=148 sq.ft per head, min. flow = 14.8 usgpm@7.0psi
Pendent | Reliable FIFR | 56 |max, distance from walls - 7' 6"

V' | sicewan EZ%EZ' }Zé’_ 12@82 | 14@11.1 | 16@145 | NA N/A L | b
sidewall | m2E0e | 50| 12@75 | 14@102 | 16@133 | 19@187
Sideway | Victaulc 155 14@11.1 | 14@11.1 | 17@16.4 |  NA NIA
Sigewall | ik 1525 12@82 | 14@11.1 | 18@18.4 | NIA NIA
Globe 155

Sidewall GL4231 4.2 13@9.6 15@12.8 16@14.5

Commercial | Tyco 3331 155 |coverage=148 sq.ft per head, min. flow = 14.8 usgpm@7.0psi
Sidewall | Reliable FIFR | 56 |max. from side walls - 7', max. from opposite wall - 14’

Sidewall Giobe 200
Hi-Temp. GL Series 5.6
Pendent Giobe 200
Hi-Temp. GL Series 5.6

General Notes: % ‘Z'

1. Sprinkler system shall conform to the requrements of NFPA-13D, 88 B.C.Building Code, V.B.8.L.2007 8 ‘ 5 l ‘b
2. Verify all dimensions on site and coordinate with other trades for location of pipes and sprinklers .
3. Exposed piping shall be type L copper & concealed piping shall be BlazeMaster
protected with minimum 1/2" drywall.
- Unsprinklered washroom shall be max. 55 sq.ft. Total Heads
- Unsprinklered closets max. 24 sq.ft. and the least dimension less than 3 ft and with drywall finish. 3 '(
. Unsprinkiered crawl space shall be max. 3'-11" high and shall not be used for storage.
. Install all piping so as to be drainable.
. Piping run in outside wall/roof/deck assemblies shall be boxed in against any exposed sides
with 2-1/2" R- 20 high density insulation and all joints sealed with expansion foams.
9. The sprinkler fire water shall be connected to the furthest toilet (flow thru. system), untess otherwise specified.

@ NG

; General Information: EPCW . PAD mad Sf&*fc— 8H$/'u
; S Pressure Gauge 1US€, ]
e 1 vesra ora| |City Water Sugply (psi) __|Static. 70 Rggl.(:‘al: 6 1 l@36usepm
H—‘::’/D\I/ ow Switen Fire Pump - NA -
ime Delay Flow Switc
()k : Sprinkler heads Coverage { ft x ft)
\N \/\ @ basmt fi Q @ main fl < @ 2nd fi 4 @ 3rd fl <
OI\‘L\ %‘ oust eck Vaive (6Xb /14X il [bxth /1614 (4x: V [%Xt‘( —

4 Reduger Demand f (psi @ usgpm, 2 heads) I

: gm[c/ﬂf
d) 1 uie %,ﬁ)(y(eu Service

~

Valve Schematic (NTS) 55.32 Ps~ ® 33,63 us ‘q? (4141




HYDRAULIC CALCULATIONS

\Address: 14423 Blackburn Cres, White Rock Date: 25-Mar-13 J
Make ; Rel. F1/Res/44 Type; Sidewall i Listed Flow/Pressure:  14.00 usgpm 10.20 psi
Two Head Flow K=44 Coverage:(fixft): 14x14
Calculations Hazen Williams C=150
t - - . Total
To From I3 Piping Fittings Pressure Loss (psi) o
> (psi)
g (2]
o S
Ref. | Elev | Ref. | Elev Flow = |PipelD} . Elbow | Tee | Ball . Total Fric. . 2
Pt | | Pt | (@ |csgpm)| E | nch) |TPEME Tog | Bran. | vaive | PPC | eq it | E1OV: | Rer | PRI | B 11020
8 3
6 26 4 13 14.00 1.109 cpve 2 1 0 31 48 5.65 1.63 17.48
5 26 4 13 14.63 1.109 cpve 1 1 0 " 21 0.00 { 0.77 17.48
4 13 3 6 28.63 1.109 cpve 5 5 0 72 132 | 3.04 16.84 37.36
3 6 2 2 2863 |5.0]| 1.025 | copperlL 2 0 0 7 12 1.74 2.25 8.0 |49.35
2 2 1 0 33.63 1.263 | polytube Q 1 1 50 56 0.87 511 55.32
33.63 ’ 11.30 25.82 55.32
System Design Summary |
Ref. Pt. K Elev. (ft) Flow (usgpm) Pressure (psi) Coverage (ft x ft)
6 4.4 26 14.00 10.20 14x14
5 4.4 26 14.63 11.06 14x14
The sprinkler system flow is 28.63 usgpm
The fotai"system fiow is 33.63 usgpm at 5532 psi
Static Pressure 70 psi
Residual Pressure 61 psi at  36.00 uUsgpm
Available Pressure 62.07 psi at  33.63 Usgpm
Operating Pressure 55.32 psi at  33.63 usgpm
Pressure Remaining 6.74 psi
! —e— Water Supply Graph —&~- Demand
80
70 $-6-70 W
60 - ' 36, 61
— | 33.63, 55.32
D 50 -
g
@ 40
3
? 30 -
<
o 20
10 -
0 . ; . . : , 1 . .
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 .
OQE’ 1
Flow (usgpm) Q%{T DY
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' | BUILDING INFORMATION DATA
| N( CIVIC ADDRESS: 14423 - BLACKBURN CRESCENT, WHITE ROCK, B.C.
' LEGAL DESCRIPTION: PLAN OF LOT 18
N WEL| | « S A ! ‘_ SECTION 10 TOWNSHIP 1 NWD PLAN 13899
‘ = | 4 | 2 bibasdi! PID : 009-864-512
T - : Z ZONE: RS-1
' e
: &3 DESIGN ANALYSIS: —_—
RORCAEIL LOT AREA: 7920 SQ.FT.
R FAR-PERMITTED:  0.50: 3960 SQ.FT. IL NUMBE!
: J{ GARAGE PROPOSED: 0.50: 3957 SQ.FT. ¢ SHEET
YV %02 ~ ’ . B|C IETAI EET
| DN )% | DN '
4'-11 1/ 81.6 L
2 < : 5 SITE COVERAGE:
|1.50 = PERMITTED:  45% 3564 SQ.FT. bt g Py
‘ o PROPOSED: 35% 2765 SQ.FT. LTANT - request
g ‘l("x" o NCH DRAIN Juc w r
X | GARAGE PROPOSED: 441 SQ.FT.
‘ N , ‘JF. e )
o 4 | > DRIVEWAY SECTION s
| ‘(“ [. | 7 » ’ ” %3 x efo Lo | t
X =0.30 SCALE:  1/8"=1"-0 a =
B/ ! ALL ELEVATIONS SHOWN ARE GEODETIC o i f
)|
GENERAL NOTES
\ 144235 Blackburn
¢ 1.  ALL CONSTRUCTIONS SHALL CONFORM TO THE BC BUILDING CODE 2012
< | AND WHITE ROCK BY—LAWS. Cres.
=y~ 2. ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO CANADIAN ELECTRICAL CODES -
= 3. PLUMBING WORK SHALL CONFORM TO B.C. PLUMBING CODE Whiterock, B.C.
jﬁ s 4. CONTRACTOR SHOULD CHECK AND COORDINATE ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR
! TO PROCEEDING
BLDG. NORTF 4 % 5. ALL CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL TO BE DAMPROOFED W/2 COATS OF
: REVIEW ATTACHED SHEETS" ASPHALT DAMPROOFING
1 S—— 6. CONCRETE USED SHALL HAVE A MIN. COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 14423 Blackb Cr
3600 PSI @ 28 DAYS (25 MPa). FOR GARAGE SLAB — 32 MPa Whiteroek. BG, |
TREE PROTECTION GUIDELINES 7. ALL WOOD PLATES ON CONCRETE FOUNDATION TO BE DAMPROOFED SR
W/#45 FELT
' - STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS 8. LINTEL BEAMS TO BE 2-2x10 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE
9. DOUBLE JOISTS UNDER ALL PARTITIONS
SUB TRADES LIST 10. ALL WINDOWS TO BE DOUBLE GLAZED W 1/2" AIR SPACE BETWEEN
N = - g - GLAZING SITE PLAN
STORM & SANITARY SEWER CONNECTION SHEETS 11. ALL CHIMNEYS, VENTS AND FLUES, AS WELL AS ANY ROOF PUNCTURE,
TO BE PROPERLY FLASHED
] MECHANICAL VENTILATION SHEETS 12. ALL EXTERIOR ELECTRICAL OUTLETS BE PROVIDED W/ SPRING LOAD
LL K > W.P. CAPS
INSPECTIONS REQUIRED 13. NO CABLES TO BE ROUTED OVER ANY DECK AREA
14. ROOF VENT TO BE PROVIDED AT 1 SQ.FT. PER 300 SQ.FT. OF
5o /| WORKSAFEBC INSPECTION SERVICE POLICY INSULATED ROOF AREA
M ONEN " 15. ALL GRADES SHOWN ARE EXISTING AND FINISH GRADE
i 1 16. SMOKE ALARMS TO BE PROVIDED AS SHOWN ON PLANS
Of MEN EDGE Ol VEMEN ' ;
i I A2 2 \ | ;
VT L5 o AU j .
One Family Dwellings and Two Family [ A
BLACKBURN CRESCENT Dwellings, shall provide Underground |
ducts {conduits) to the property line for |
future electrical, telephone and - f {
S s X cablevision connections
- = v v ng J
CROWN OF — - f
TTTITTT
4 1 14 £ 19( scaled
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Wi \ T } bn all floor levels and in rooms
Window Opening into a Windo ’ \ here fuel powered appliances are
| w
| Wells to comply to the B.C. Building SEa
\ Code. 5 =
} All window wells require fall ‘ 8" CURB REQUIRED UNDERSIDE T o T s
prefection. ALL DOORSILLS TO FINISHED
| | | SURFACES
| | : AT T, -
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’ \ L e C
() W | ! et *
G = FOOTING SIZE = 20*X8", PROVIDE 2.15M w ‘ |
| LONGITUDINAL @ 3" CLEAR COVER FROM BOTTOM. =
=~FOUNDATION WALL = 8" THICK, PROVIDE |5M @ 16" 0.C. ’ |
EACH WAY C/W 1.5" CLEAR COVER FROM INSIDE 4'-6" #=tlihe 5-0" ‘ B =8 |
it 5 s FACE OF WALL. b= SN - 15 e } DS S PR S T ]
| s ‘ ) ] 51 | 50" : 511 1/2 ' | —Fl=36"X36"X10" CONCRETE PAD FOOTING 3-15M EACH | |
3 e X . e 2 f 1 WAY AT 3" CLEAR COVER FROM BOTTOM.
” 38 ~0 g = ) ! ~ DESIGNED FOR 1500Psf BEARING CAPACITY OF §0IL. '
| ~*"REFERTO DRAWING “$1" FOR TYPICAL |
' STRUCTURAL DETAILS, S
e - - )
| = FOOTING SIZE = 20"X8", PROVIDE 2-15M T IADOOTING 1M /: e
LONGITUDINAL @ 3" CI EAR COVER FROM BOTTOM. p/:\[é;{(\]h(l\[;\'(l":;(ﬂlh:'\?\ ¢ >47/v’ ‘ j" /f/’ Scal
_ a6 20 ov oM. E AY A CLE I 2= 0 N 2,
EACH WAY C/W 1 £~L~ ¥ THCK, PROVIDE 15M @ 16" 0.C,| BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN COVERYEOMBOTION: — . - - - o o £ SIAY a }
AC “/W 1.5" CLEAR COVER FROM INSIDE | ] - —
FACE OF WALL. N a1 " B Pl | G RO U N D FLOO R P N
= F1=36"X36"X10" CONCRETE PAD FOOTING, 3-15M EACH SCALE: 1/8 Flied Rkt ’ = " ciieckad
Bl e Soun FROM EXTERIOR WALL FINISH ‘ SCALE 1/8 :1 '—O NeCKed
= DESIGNED FOR 1500Psf BEARING CAPACITY OF SOIL. 961 S ‘
=< REFER TO DRAWING “S1 FOR TYPICAL oI = r 2 e e Project No.:
STRUCTURAL DETAILS. -—1 2058 SE FSR: S.F. ‘ (
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CONSTRUCTION  NOTES:

ROOF:

EXTERIOR WALL:
R1. WALKING DECK MEMBRANE ON
2 PLY TORCH-ON WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE ON W1  FACE STONE (OR CULTURE STONE)
p- St PLYWOOD SHEATHING SLOPED TO DRAIN ON (INSTALLATION METHOD PER MANUFACTURER'S SPEC.)
A\ 2x4 SLEEPERS ON EDGE (CUT TO SLOPE AT 1/4" IN 1'-0") PRESSURE-TREATED 1/2" X 2" PLYWOOD VERTICAL STRAPPING
e ON WOOD JOISTS AT 16" (SEE STRUCT.). W/ (OVER STUDS BEHIND) WITH RUST RESISTANT FASTENERS,

N\ CROSS BRIDGING AT 7'-0" MAX. W/ SPACING TO CORRESPOND WITH STUD SPACING,
AW) (R=28 BATTJINSULATION ON 2 LAYERS 30 MINUTE BUILDING PAPER, INSTALLED IN SHINGLE FASHION
‘ i ~~6_MiL-POLY VAPOUR BARRIER 1/2" PLYWOOD EXTERIOR SHEATHING (STAGGERED-LAP),
1/2" GW.B(PAINT FINISH) 2X6 WOOD STUDS AT 16" 0.C. W/
R—22 BATT INSULATION ON
6 MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER (WARM SIDE) ON
R2 5 PLY TAR & GRAVEL BUILT-UP ROOF ON 5/8" TYPE "X“ GW.B
5/8" T & G PLYWOOD SHEATHING ON
2x4 SLEEPERS ON EDGE (CUT TO SLOPE AT 1/4" IN 1°-07) W2  PREFINISHED INTERLOCKING METAL PANEL, RECTANGLE PATTERN

ON 2x12 WOOD JOISTS AT 16" 0.C. W/
CROSS-BRIDGING AT 7'-0" MAX. W/
R—28 BATl INSULATION ON

“~6-MiL-POLY VAPOUR BARRIER

INSTALLATION PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATION,
PRESSURE-TREATED 1/2" X 2" PLYWOOD VERTICAL STRAPPING
(OVER STUDS BEHIND) WITH RUST RESISTANT FASTENERS,
SPACING TO CORRESPOND WITH STUD SPACING,

1/2" G.W.B(PAINT FINISH) 2 LAYERS 30 MINUTE BUILDING PAPER, INSTALLED IN SHINGLE FASHION
1/2" PLYWOOD EXTERIOR SHEATHING (STAGGERED-LAP),
R3. METAL ROOF ON 2X6 WOOD STUDS AT 16" 0.C. W/

R—22 BATT INSULATION ON
6 MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER (WARM SIDE) ON

NO. 15 PERFORATED ASPHALT SATURATED FELT ON
1/2" T & G PLYWOOD SHEATHING

ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C. (PREFABRICATED) OR ON 1/2" GW.B
RAFTERS @ 16" 0.C. W/
MIN. R=40_BATT INSULATION W3  HARDIE SIDING ON

PRESSURE-TREATED 1/2" X 2" PLYWOOD VERTICAL STRAPPING

7% (MIN. R-28"VENTED 1/150 FOR VAULTED ROOFS)
(OVER STUDS BEHIND) WITH RUST RESISTANT FASTENERS,

‘6_MIL_POLY-VAPOUR BARRIER

1/2" G.W.B. SPACING TO CORRESPOND WITH STUD SPACING,
2 LAYERS 30 MINUTE BUILDING PAPER, INSTALLED IN SHINGLE FASHION
INTERIOR: 1/2" PLYWOOD EXTERIOR SHEATHING (STAGGERED-LAP),

2X6 WOOD STUDS AT 16" 0.C. W/
W5 2x4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" 0.C. R—22 BATT INSULATION ON
(@12" 0.C. IF IN BASEMENT) W/ 6 MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER (WARM SIDE) ON

1/2" G.W.B. BOTH SIDES 1/2" GW.B

W4  WOOD SIDING ON

PRESSURE-TREATED 1/2" X 2" PLYWOOD VERTICAL STRAPPING
FOUNDATION WALL: (OVER STUDS BEHIND) WITH RUST RESISTANT FASTENERS,
SPACING TO CORRESPOND WITH STUD SPACING,
2 LAYERS 30 MINUTE BUILDING PAPER, INSTALLED IN SHINGLE FASHION
- 1/2" PLYWOOD EXTERIOR SHEATHING (STAGGERED-LAP),
W6 (8" ABOVE FIN. GRADE) 2X6 WOOD STUDS AT 16" 0.C. W/
5/8" TYPE "X" G.W.B R—22 BATT INSULATION ON
6 ML POLY VAPOUR BARRIER (WARM SIDE) ON 6 MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER (WARM SIDE) ON
2X6 WOOD STUDS AT 16" 0.C. W/ 1/2" GW.B
R-22 HIGH DENSITY F.F. BATT INSULATION
1/2" AR SPACE
8" CIP CONC. FOUNDATION WALL
W/ DAMPPROOFING AT EXTERIOR FACE

PARGE ALL EXPOSED CONCRETE FLOOR:
W7 5/8" TYPE "X" G.W.B F1 FINISHED FLOOR (PER OWNER’S FINISH SCHEDULES), ON
B 6 MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER (WARM SIDE) ON 7~ 'J_JI_Z;’_ZQ MPa CONCRETE TOPPING, C/W POLYPROPYLENE FIBRE, ON

2X6 WOOD STUDS AT 16" 0.C. W/ 5/8" T & G PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR, GLUED/NAILED ON
R—-22 HIGH DENSITY F.F. BATT INSULATION WOOD JOISTS (SEE STRUCT.). W/
1/2" AR SPACE CROSS—BRIDGING AT 7°-0" MAX. ON

8" CONC. FOUNDATION WALL W/ 1/2" G.W.B.
2 COATS ASPHALT DAM PROOFING BOTH SIDES
WATERPROOF MEMBRANE AND DRAINAGE MAT

" F2 4" CONC. SLAB ON
| [— 1.5 REGID INSULATION 6 MILPOLY V.B. ON

1/2" PROTECTION BOARD R12 (UNDER ENTIRE SLAB)
6" COMPACTED SAND FILL
W8 (AT ACCESS TO BASEMENT_ VH
5/8" TYPE "X" G.W.B , O
6 MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER (WARM SIDE) ON IR M. :

2X6 WOOD STUDS AT 16" 0.C. W/ P1 6" GRAVEL (DRAIN ROCK)
R—22 HIGH DENSITY F.F. BATT INSULATION ON 4" DIAM. DRAIN TILES
1/2" AIR SPACE AROUND ALL BUILDINGS

8" CONC. FOUNDATION WALL

CEDAR WOOD FOR ALL SOFFIT
\ DOORS ON MAIN FLOOR ARE ALL 8'-0" HIGH.
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PURLINS AT 16" 0.C. FOR SLOPE

WOOD BLOCKING

CARRY BUILT-UP ROOFING
OVER FLASHING AND TO
THE EDGE OF WALL

RETURN FLASHING 6 MIN. B e
UNDER BUILT-UP ROOFING
AND CARRY DOWN FROM
EDGE OF WALL AND FORMED
TO HOOK OVER CONT. HOLD

DOWN STRIP TO PROVIDE DRIP L]

/
1'-9” OR

_/STZE DIM. ON DWGS.
T. & G. WOOD SOFFIT

1 1/2” (24 GA.) METAL SIDING
(PROVIDE MISC. STEEL AS
REQUIRED)

ROOF DETAIL

SCALE:

1
N

4 PLIES OF ROOFING FELTS
MOPPED OVER FLASHING
AND FEATHERED ONTO

ROOFING W/ 8" MIN. LAP

o h, |
8
e

3/4”=1 ’—O”

SEALENT

(O GALVANIZED STORM COLLAR
AND COMPRESSION STRAP
GALVANIZED CONICAL FLASHING

HEAVY BEAD OF MASTIC

SET CONICAL FLASHING IN
MASTIC ON RIGID INSULATION

mTYPICAL ROOF PENETRATION

— N.T.S

1X6 PAINTED WOOD —/

FASCIA ON RAINSCREEN
STRAPPING ON 1 LAYER
60 MINUTE BUILDING
PAPER LAPPED OVER
THE TOP OF

PREFIN. MTL. CAP
FLASHING _\
Y

—— —— ——— — — —— — —— —— Gt—— —— o—— s, o, ittt sttt s, st
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MEMBRANE FLASHING—ADHERE
TO MEMBRANE ROOFING AND
PREFINISHED METAL DRIP EDGE

GUTTER

CONTINUE ROOF MEMBRANE
OVER CANT AND UP WALL 8"
MIN. ABOVE ROOF SURFACE

ROOF AND WALIKNG
DECK MEMBRANE

— ALL WINDOWS MUST MEET A MINIMUM THERMAL INSULATION PERFORMANCE LEVEL.
— 407% OF PERMANENT LIGHT FIXTURES MUST BE HARD-WIRED TO NOT ACCEPT INCANDESCENT OR HALOGEN BULBS.
IN AREAS OF LIGHTS ARE TO BE LEFT ON FOR LONG PERIODS, COMPACT FLUORESCENT (CFL) OR LED TYPE IS RECOMMENDED.
— AN IN-HOME DISPLAY UNIT FOR ELECTRICITY CONSUMPTION MUST BE INSTALLED IN KITCHEN, HALLWAY OR LIVING ROM AREAS.
— INSULATION MUST BE WRAPPED AROUND ALL ELECTRICALLY-POWERED HOT WATER HEATER AND ON A PORTION OF THE PIPE
LEADING TO AND FROM BOTH ELECTRIC AND GAS—POWERED WATER HEATERS.
INSULATION IS REQUIRED ON THE ENTIRE HOT WATER PIPING NETWORK, IF THE NETWORK IS A CONSTANT RECIRCULATION SYSTEM.
ALL GAS—-FULLED FIREPLACE ARE REQUIRED TO USE ELECTRIC IGNITION AND TO BE DIRECT—VENTED.
ALL TOILETS MUST BE OF DUAL—FLUSH DESIGN.
A HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATOR (HRV) MUST BE INSTALLED.
— TWO 50mm DIAMETER (27) PVC PIPES RUNNING FROM THE BUILDING'S SERVICE ROOM TO THE ATTIC SPACE MUST BE INSTALLED
FOR FUTURE ADDITION OF ROOF—MOUNTED SOLAR ENERGY GENERATION SYSTEMS.
— A CABLE RACEWAY (CONDUIT) FROM THE BUILDING'S ELECTRICAL PANEL TO THE GARAGE MUST BE INSTALLED, LEADING TO AN
EMPTY OUTLET BOX IN THE GARAGE FOR FUTURE ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING SYSTEM INSTALLATION.
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THROUGH
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(SEE STRUCT.)
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Gel=1=] R R T a 4 e i | (ONLY AT SHEARWALL NOTES OR SHEAR CONTINUES o SEE FOOTING CONTINUES 3= =t = = s SEE FOOTING CONTINUES Se= i - "2 SEE FOOTING
= RIS | WALL SHEATHING AND LOCATIONS) WALL SCHEDULE e . SCHEDULE . | pd “ . SCHEDULE N Y| L o SCHEDULE PROJECT ADDRESS
7-15M HORIZNTAL RENF_cw | KK RIM JOIST  NAILING AS PER | . AT SHEAR WALL w| [ A O = I R0 i a2 = o W o )= Pg; o
20" VERTICAL EXTENSION —J| GENERAL NOTES OR LOCATIONS - R - SRR R 1442 3—Blackburn
BEYOND HOOK XA =0 “~H| SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE 10. EXTERIOR WOOD WALLS OFFSET \\\/A\\/\\A\\/\\\/\\’% NN s QLR . , :
—H§ AT SHEAR WALL SEE PLAN FOR SEE PLAN FOR SEE PLAN FOR Crescent White Rock
ey —H4—STUD WALL SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0" FOOTING SIZE FOOTING SIZE FOOTING SIZE ’
8. DETAIL AT BUTTRESS MARKED "B™ AT FOUNDATION PLAN = A 4 : T 4 BC
SCALE: 3/4"=1-0" ~ 11. TYPICAL INTERIOR SHEARWALL DETAIL (JOIST 12. SHEAR WALL SECTION JOIST PARALLEL TO WALL 13. TYPICAL INTERIOR SHEARWALL DETAIL
BLOCKING AT EDGES PERPENDICULAR & PARALLEL) SCALE: 3/4"=1'=0" (JOIST PERPENDICULAR) :
T VT NO SHEATHING OF SHEATHING PANELS | SCALE: 3/4"=1'=0" ‘ CONCRETE: - SCALE: 3/4"=1'=0"
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON ]
. = - .
oST | LOCATIONS) DESIGN LOADS 2. CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALL SCHEDULE.
FLOOR SHEATHING (SEE NOTES - ROOF LIVE LOAD= 50 Psf OF 25MPa UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLAN. FLOOR WALL HEIGHT [STUD SIZE FOR |BLOCKING BETWEEN STUDS
FOR SPECIFICATIONS) 9. FLOOR AT EXTERIOR WOOD WALL WHERE ROOF DEAD LOAD= 20 Psf 3. CONCRETE FOR GARAGE, CARPORT FLOORS, EXTERIOR STEPS LEVEL . 16" 0.C. SPACING
JOIST RUN PERPENDICULAR TO WALL FLOOR LIVE LOAD=40 P.S.F. TYPICAL UN.O. AND EXPOSED DIRECTLY TO WEATHER SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 2nd FLOOR [UP T0 10—0" | 2X4
Sl e S i i SECOND FLOOR DEAD LOAD= 34 Psf COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 32 MPa AND AIR ENTRAINMENT AN ELOGRIUP To o= 12xa
SCALE: 3/4"=1 ’_O” MAIN FLOOR DEAD LOAD= 34‘ Psf BETWEEN 5% TO 8%' - - zxs - - STAMP
BEAM BEAM BASEMENT FLOOR DEAD LOAD= N/A 4. MAXIMUM CONCRETE SLUMP TO BE 75mm. UP T0 16'-0 £-0" 0.C.
FLOOR SHEATHING AS a =8 WIND LOAD qy,=10 P.S.F. TYPICAL U.N.O. 5. IF AMBIENT TEMPERATURE IS < 5° C, DO NOT POUR BASEMENT |UP TO 10—0" | 2X6 e
PER GENERAL NOTES ) . CONCRETE WITHOUT PROVIDING: PROTECTION _ A I/
s GENERAL NOTES: - L (Y
lllllllllllllllllllllllllllll . EHALF OF REINFORCEMENT: ~ : , SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE: ~ A
Fr \ SIMPSON ROOF SHEATHING (SEE NOTES " Qé'ifﬁuﬁ'*éﬁ”é'?ﬁ&;ﬂQXEC%%%RSA%? O A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER ON 8 1. REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO C.S.A G30.12 M84, GRADE 400. frod™ (oo 2% NALS C/C 3" NAILS C/C SPACING 2’ DIAMETER BOLT 3
PSL BEAM 4 CXF/,ACE/ LPCZ/L.CE FOR SPECIFICATIONS) 2. BUILDING STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED FOR GRAVITY AND LATERAL LOADS AS 2. LAP ALL REINFORCEMENT BARS MINIMUM 2'~0" OR AS NOTED ON PLAN & ON | SHEATHING SPACING BOTTOM PLATE T0] o0 1o on Jorsr | SPACING (BOTTOM 7
POST ] PER PART 9 OF BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE AND ENGINEERING GUIDE FOR REFERENCED DETAILS. PLAN| THICKNESS SiATE| KM JOIST OR ) GaNG TO TOP PLATE PLATE TO ‘ g
S PROVIDE BLOCKING IN o WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION. COMPONENTS HAVING SCOPE OUTSIDE OF PART 9 3. OPENINGS IN CONCRETE SLAB OR WALL (HEAD,JAMBS AND SILL) SHALL BE | EDGE | INTERMEDIATE | g OCKING BELOW . - | FOUNDATION) SNamect
BEAMN: | , EVERY ALTERNATE BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE ARE DESIGNED AS PER PART 4 OF BRITISH TRIMMED WITH MINIMUM 2—15M BARS. Wi /7|6 0 7 7 - 48 S
\SIMPSON HANGER SEE PLAN Ll TRUSS BAY COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE. , 4. REFER TO FLOOR PLANS & DETAILS FOR CLEAR COVER & PROTECTION TO W% 2 4., i o HERREST
FOR FACTORED DESIGN LOAD TV NO SHEATHING RUSS 3. BUILDER OR PROJECT MANAGER TO DETERMINE ALL ENGINEERING %%r:\g?%/}nw BARS . W 1/ T o T o =
' = TRUS REQUIREMENTS FROM MUNICIPALITY HAVING JURISDICTION BEFORE
14. BEAM SUPPORTING SIDE BEAM UNDER POST COSISTRUCTlON. WOoOoD: — LEGEND; — v DRAWN: DS
SCALE: 3/4"=1-0" POST ™~ 4 SUPPORT OF ARCHITECTURAL COMPONENTS SUCH AS BRICK VENEER OR STONE TO 1. JOIST, LOAD BEARING STUDS, POSTS, HEADERS & SAWN LUMBER BEAMS TO  ST= SIMPSON CMST 14 TOTAL LENGTH 70"+3-2X6 OR 3-2X4STUD TYPICAL. T CONTENTS
FLOOR SHEATHING AS PP BE DESIGNED BY OTHER SPECIALITY ENGINEERS. OWNER TO GET THE DESIGN BE SPF#2 OR BETTER TYPICAL U.N.O. HD= STHD10 SIMPSON HOLDOWN ANCHORS+3-2X6 OR 3~2X4 STUD.
S FLOOR SHEATHING AS PER GENERAL NOTES | — COMPLETED BEFORE START OF CONSTRUCTION. 2. ALL CONNECTORS TO BE SIMPSON STRONG TIE OR EQUIVALENT OR BETTER USE SINGLE LENGTH STUDS AT STRAP TIE OR HOLDOWN LOACATIONSFINGER JOINT STUDS ARE NOT ALLOWED. |  1ypicAL STRUGTURAL DETALLS
1. PER GENERAL NOTES 3. BUILDER TO PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 48 HOUR NOTICE FOR INSPECTION OR TYPICAL U.N.O. SHEAR WALL
LY - —— — m:lz,u 1z frrrrarrrrrrerrrd i ., ; ANCHORAGE AS CERTIFICATION. ‘ 3. ALL PLYWOOD TO BE SHEATHING GRADE DOUGLAS FIR. SW? -._—SHEAR WALL MARK
" ' o 3 NALS @ 370.C. p™ PER TRUSS 4. STRUCTURAL DESIGN OF PREFABRICATED WOOD TRUSSES SHALL BE SIGNED T
< JOIST JOIST <=~ TYPICAL U.N.0. - MANUFACTURER FOUNDATION: — & SEALED BY TRUSS SUPPLIER'S P.ENG. REGISTERED IN BC.
_L BEAM ° ° BEAM < | STUD WAL —F TYPICAL U.N.O. 1. Q%FEQC\TLION SHALL BE ESTABLISHED ON UNDISTURBED SOIL FREE OF ORGANIC 5. BUILT-UP POSTS SHALL BE PROVIDED COMPLETELY FILLING THE WIDTH OF
o o ; . . BEAM. SQUASH BLOCKS OR BLOCKING TO BE PROVIDED AT RIM JOIST/FLOOR
| - \_ FOR SAWN FLOOR. INSTALL :—_N_D\;—: 2. MINIMUM FROST PROTECTION OF 18” (450mm) SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM FINISHED LEVEL UNDER ALL POINT LOADS GENERATED BY BULT—UP POSTS. ALL SROJECT N0
. SAWN SQUASH BLOCKS WITH m—_ EXTERIOR SURFACE. LOADS TO BE CARRIED TO FOUNDATION BY PROVIDING BUILT-UP POSTS.
SIMPSON "CC" CAP HORIZONTAL GRAINS. FOR WALL SHEATHING __1{ 3. USE § DIAMETERx10”LONG ANCHOR BOLTS TO CONNECT SILL PLATE TO TOP OF 6.  JOIST SHALL BE GLUED AND NAILED TO SUBLOOR. JOIST BRIDGING SHALL
. . posT| HORIZONTAL GRANS, FOR AS PER GENERAL —HB— | BLOCKING AT EDGES FOUNDATION WALL @ 48" 0.C. TYPICAL U.N.O. PROVIDE MINIMUM BOLT EMBEDMENT NOT EXCEED 7'-0" C/C. I:\) A C C O G
SAWN SQUASH BLOCKS WITH NOTES OR SHEAR PS>=5] OF SHEATHING PANELS OF 6” INTO FOUNDATION WALL CONCRETE. 7. FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE 5/8" SPF PLYWOOD OR 0SB OR AS SPECIFIED
BEA VERTICAL GRAINS WALL SCHEDULE ¢ (ONLY AT SHEARWALLS) 4, SLAB ON GRADE SHALL BE PLACED ON COMPACTED MATERIAL CERTIFIED BY ON PLAN NAILED TO JOIST USING 3" NAILS AT:— ~ _
- : /L\gcf\%ﬁs WALL g GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER. NING WAL « 4" 0.C. ALONG SUPPORTED PANEL EDGES
14, DROP BEAM SUPPORTING A 1 5. UNLESS A WALL HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTED AS CANTILEVER RETA . . 10" 0.C. TO INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS DRAWING NO
TOP FLUSH BEAMS L%DTQBIS :SLHPSEg&ODEEQ{VLI CONNECTION %ISKBHYLLC(SJUSHETE\IEG PFLLIE)COERD F%h}\ﬁN;(\;FTER SUPPORTING THE WAL LATERALLY FRO 8. ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE 1/2" D/FIR PLYWOOD OR OSB OR AS
SCALE: 3/4°=T—0" : S 16. WALL & TRUSS CONNECTION AT ROOF 6.  BACKFILL SHALL BE OF GRANULAR & WELL DRAINING MATERIAL. SPECIFIED ON PLAN TO BE NAILED TO SUPPORTING MEMBERS USING 2§" SI]
SCALE: 3/4"=1'=0 3/4—1=0" 7. BACKFILL BEHIND WALLS RETAINING EARTH SHALL NOT BE COMPACTED. NALLS AT:~
SCALE: 3/4"=1
8. DO NOT BRING MACHINERY NEAR WALLS RETAINING EARTH. » 4" 0.C. ALONG PANEL EDGES




LEAVE CAVITY BETWEEN
ADJACENT PIECES OF STRAPPING
| VAPOUR BARRIER AT ALL CORNERS
+ | |+=— VAPOUR BARRIER i
. | ! ‘
g | REFER TO RAINSCREEN WALL DETAIL :
[ LAP STRAPPING MIN. 1" : '
!l, : OVER FOUNDATION WALL
AS SHOWN
X STRAPPING VAPOUR B
f : BUILDING PAPER /\ R BARRIER
i | ,— SEAL SHEATHING |
o | RAINSCREEN WALL BUG SCREEN MEMBRANE o
3 — CONTINUOUSLY
| 1 TO FOUNDATION WALL BUILDING PAPER .
i 1 s — S ——
’ EXTERIOR CLADDING . .-
' | 3/4" x 2" OR 3/8" x 2" BORATE TREATED EXTERIOR _— \ :: RN\ NSRS STRAPPING
i | GRADE PLYWOOD STRAPPING AT 8" OR 16" o.c. !
i | 2 LAYER OF 30 MIN. RATED BUILDING PAPER i S
= OR - = |I
t | 1 LAYER OF BUILDING PAPER PATIO E © l} &
i 1 (TYVEK COI}/II\JMERCML WRAP) OR EQUIVALENT 7 APPLY 12" WIDE (6" EAGH FAGE) !
i | PLYWOOD SHEATHING 2 BUILDING PAPER OVER !
Ap R20 FIBREGLASS BATT INSULATION N ! RAINSCREEN WALL
1 l . = SHEATHING PAPER TOI ALL |
g 2x4 OR 2x6 WOOD STUDS @ 16" o.c. ‘ OUTSIDE CORNERS W
3 | POLY VAPOUR BARRIER , |
i | GYPSUM WALLBOARD « : i
i | u g !
i | © ’ !
£ © - |
): : ; BUILDING PAPER
X l GRADE B X |
i | EEOPRLY } !
3 e _— ]
1] I \ |
\/\ | | S VRS LEAVE CAVITY BETWEEN | §
ADJACENT PIECES OF STRAPPING K \ ; ;
& | ) 12" WIDE (6" EACH FACE)
AT ALL CORNERS A BUILDING PAPER INSTALLED BEHIND
L . CROSS CAVITY FLASHING (AT ALL INSIDE
PROVIDE MIN. 8
VERTICAL CLEARANCE \/\ CORNERS)
TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL (DETAIL #CAT1) FOUNDATION AT RAINSCREEN WALL TYPICAL OQUTSIDE CORNER TYPICAL INSIDE CORNER
WINDOW
S.A. MEMBRANE BEHIND
SEALANT SHIMS AT SILL PER WINDOW FLANGE c/w 3/8" BACKDAM BUILDING PAPER OVER
MANUFACTURER'S DIRECTIONS 5 FLASHING MEMBRANE & FLASHING
] s
; . SEALANT . RAINSCREEN WALL
I _———————— BUILDING PAPER FROM WALL 3/4" x1"x1/16" ALUMINIUM ' % I el ) VAPOUR BARRIER
4 ABOVE LAPS OVER FLASHING; | BETWEEN FLASHING AND FRAME SUPPORT ANGLE FIXED a\g
i | BUILDING PAPER FROM WALL ITH CORROSION I =
i BELOW FITS UNDER FLASHING | RESISTANT FASTENERS @ 12" o.c. z it | |_——— BUILDING PAPER LAPS _~~ FLASHING MEMBRANE
il i + , I OVER NEW FLASHING i
L. : ; ; - SEE RAINSCREEN WALL DETAIL ——— i
FLOOR LINE L | = N B O R e = —-}/4*—— WOOD SiLL ot MEMBRANE & FLASHING
_20° 20° - lagl] 4 il SEALANT
i NS N - ¥ | SEALANT 3 I _,————— SEAL DOOR FLANGE
- n = 26 Ga. PREFINISHED CROSS 26 Ga. PRE-FINISHED METAL SILL S— | T TO FLASHING MEMBRANE
i = CAVITY FLASHING - SEE FLASHING FLASHING c/w END DAMS A Y I OFFSET FLANGE St SEAL HEAD FLANGE BUG SCREEN
N\ ~ DETAILS D3 N N FROM WALL WITH i TO FLASHING '
! > 8 N Y | NEW 1/8" SHIMS BUG SCREEN ! MEMBRANE WITH
i N X ! URETHANE CAULKING
! . ' I .
! V2N ﬁ l i g VAPOUR BARRIER
! !
| ! | S ————
| BUG SCREEN | N. o]l e
[ ! ~——-- S.A. MEMBRANE FROM i
| 1 | UNDER WINDOW |
! Iy FLANGE LAPS OVER 26 Ga. PRE-FINISHED ; SEALANT
| 0-01/2" | J\ FLASHING MEMBRANE METAL HEAD FLEH'N_G//:—E
i BUILDING PAPER UNDER " N G END DAMS J SEALANT 26 Ga. PRE-FINISHED METAL
HEAD
i FLASHING MEMBRANE i | BUG SCREEN FLASHING c/w END DAMS SLIDING DOOR
| I |
l I |4~ VAPOUR BARRIER
~—————— RAINSCREEN WALL - REFER TO DETAIL #CA1 I :|
Il I: l ‘ &.¢ﬂc‘—‘€¢~<.‘\
| h I WINDOW 064595531612«“
| o
va : | - vy NOTES:
7* , VAPOUR BARRIER CR /e e\ S, 1. AT SILL & HEAD LEVEL - TURN FLASHINGS VERTICALLY UP WALL MIN. 1/2" TO CREATE
>< | NOTES: \& D - END DAMS BEHIND CLADDING AT BOTH LEFT & RIGHT JAMBS.
I 1. CROSS CAVITY FLASHINGS MAY NOT BE LOCATED t Dr. M. ELMI > 2. REFER TO DETAIL #CA1 FOR DISCLAIMER AND LIMITATIONS.
EXCLUSIVELY AT FLOOR LINES. REFER TO _ , M # 31920 A
ELEVATIONS. NOTES: . N v =
5 PROVIDE MIN. 1/2" CLEARANCE BETWEEN 1. AT SILL & HEAD LEVEL - TURN FLASHINGS VERTICALLY UP WALL MIN. 1/2" TO CREATE %, o BRITISH - M
LOCATIONS). 2. REFER TO WINDOW WATERPROOFING SEQUENGE D2 SN - ‘SW\(/S/M/ |
. . : hon, e g
CROSS CAVITY FLASHING WINDOW SILL WINDOW HEAD FPFE SLIDING DOOR - HEAD
POLYETHYLENE SEALED TO SHEATHING MEMBRANE
INSULATION WINDOW ASSEMBLY Ga. PRE-FINISHED '
METAL END CLOSURE | GENERAL NOTES AND SPECIFICATIONS |
FA "0.C.
(SESET EI\EJ%EICTAT'?- 80CLOUR . 1. ALL CONSTRUCTION WORKS AND MATERIAL SUPPLIED SHALL BE IN CONFORMS TO THE GOVERNING
TO MATCH GLADDING "BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE 2012" AND LOCAL JURISDICTION CODE AND BYLAWS.
3/8 INGH. | 2. THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.
. 3. ALLNOTES AND SPECIFICATION, PLANS AND DETAILS SHALL BE READ AS ONE DOCUMENT.
I S ROD & CAULK KEEP VERTICAL STRAPPING | 4. PRIOR TO THE CONSTRUCTION OR ORDERING THE MATERIAL, CONTRACTOR SHOULD CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS,
_ 1/2" FROM EDGE TO JAMB ‘ ‘ ELEVATIONS AND SPECIFICATION. ANY ERROR OR DISCREPANCIES IN THIS REGARD SHALL BE COMMUNICATED TO THE
ENGINEER FOR CLARIFICATION.
SEALANT KEEP VERTICAL STRAPPING 5. CLADDING AND RAIN SCREEN , SHOULD PROVIDE A LEVEL OF PERFORMANCE EQUIVALENT TO THAT REQUIRED IN BC BUILDING
1/2" FROM EDGE OF JAMB CODE 2012, PART 5, SENTENCES 5.6,1.1(1) AND 5.6.1.2(3) PART 9 ARTICLES 9.27.2.1 AND 9.20.2.1.
| 6. THESE DETAILS MAY CHANGE AT SOME LOCATIONS, OR AS PER COMPLY WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.
| 7. CONSIDERING MATERIAL COST AND INSTALLATION METHODS, OTHER PRODUCT AND DETAILS COULD BE CONSIDERED AND
MUST BE OFFERED TO BEST WEST ENGINEERS LTD. FOR FINAL APPROVAL.
SLIDING DOOR . 8. THESE DETAILS EXCLUSIVELY HAVE BEEN PROVIDED FOR WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION.
BACKER ROD & SEALANT BUILDING PAPER LAPS Dot e+t e eeee e e e et e oo e
OVER FLASHING
‘//‘~ MEMBRANE
/— SLOPED METAL SILL FLASHING BELOW SEALANT
DISCLAIMER .
Best. West Engineers Lid,
X THE DRAWINGS AND TEXTS ARE INTENDED AS A GENERAL ' | est West Engingers Ltd,
\ © PRACTICE GUIDE ONLY AND REPRESENTS CURRENT WOOD 211-3030 LINCOLN AVENUE, COQUITLAM,
19x38mm (1x2) VERTICAL STRAPPING . VAPOUR BARRIER . FRAME BUILDING PRACTICES IN THE BRITISH COLUMBIA COASTAL B.C. v3B6B4
VAPOUR PERMEABLE : REGION. THE READER IS TO EVALUATE THE INFORMATION, _ EMAIL: INFO@BWENGS.COM
SHEATHING MEMBRANE MATERIALS AND TECHNIQUES CAUTIOUSLY AND TO CONSULT PHONE : (604) 468 7304
APPROPRIATE PROFESSIONAL RESOURCES TO DETERMINE
WHETHER THE INFORMATION, MATERIALS AND TECHNIQUES ARE 7 SCALE P
PRE-FINISHED VINYL CORNER PROFILE SUITABLE IN EACH INSTANGCE. PROJECT AND SITE-SPECIFIC ' -
FACTORS INCLUDING CLIMATE, COST, AESTHETICS, ETC., MUST BE DETAIL 1
TAKEN INTO CONSIDERATION. :
| | . 14423 BLACKBURN
T ' CRESCENT, WHITEROCK, BC
DRAWING TITLE
WINDOW JAMB SLIDING DOOR - JAMB D1 HEW? on
SHEET NUMBER
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RAINSCREEN WALL

VAPOUR BARRIER

BUILDING PAPER

BUG SCREEN

CUSTOMIZED STUCCO STOP - MiN. 4"
LEG; GAUGE TO MATCH EXIST.

VENTILATED SOFFIT PANELS
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VAPOUR :
BARRIER ———=!
]
i

b INSTALL SPRAY FOAM AIR
é BALCONY BARRIER; LAPS OVER
| SHEATHING PAPER MIN. 2"
/ JOIST AS SHOWN
; SPACE
\
1
: .
~lE
& NIRRT
I VENTILATED SOFFIT PANELS

1/2"

BUG SCREEN

BUILDING PAPER

RAINSCREEN WALL

___"'"__‘_—'——“] _—______—————_——___—:.:_=~r—___i-————

/\/

SOFFIT AT BUILDING WALL

SEAL TO EXIST. DUCK

EXIST. VAPOUR BARRIER

LAP BUILDING PAPER
OVER BUILDING PAPER
AND SA.A. MEMBRANE

SEALANT

ROD & CAULK

FRESH AIR INTAKE - WALLCAP

COMBO VENT W/DRIP FLANGE BY
ECCO OR APPROVED EQUAL
@ N BUG SCREEN
! :
T
N — ]

TUCK BUILDING PAPER
UNDER BUILDING PAPER
STARTER

__——— S.A. MEMBRANE

—— SEALANT

VENT FLANGE

'4 T
¢ A
9‘, Q‘o oviy Vo™
SEAL FLANGE TO BUILDING PAPER v" Q Qﬁ oF C‘@ '( =
WITH FLASH CAULKING ALL 4 SIDES f"}

v
SEAL ANY EXPOSED FASTENERS \\? 2
\

Dr. M. ELMI

18" x 18" SQUARE OF BUILDING v # 31920 :
PAPER STARTER % a7 \44
7
EXHAUST VENT “%i/v(; INES . 7

P> 327

— BUILDING PAPER

—— NOTES: ALLOW FOR DRAINAGE OF

CAVITY ABOVE BLOCKING

APPLY 8" SQUARE S.A. MEMBRANE
OVER BUILDING PAPER (c/w MASTIC
ALONG TOP EDGE & SIDES)

s

URETHANE SEALANT BEHIND
FASTENERS

ALUMINUM PICKET GUARD
COMPLETE W/ STAINLESS
STEEL FASTENERS

et
CLR. \
\

STAINLESS STEEL, GASKETTED
FASTENERS; FILL PILOT HOLES
W/ URETHANE SEALANT

P.T. SOLID WOOD BLOCKING

GUARD ATTACHMENT AT WALL

RAINSCREEN WALL - REFER TO
DETAIL #CA1

SEALANT

18" BUILDING PAPER STARTER
7

———— BLOCKING

\
~_

7

| £ /453,@ /g//// _— ELECTRICAL BOX
I'ie— RAINSCREEN ¥ A
4 WALL ondl ond
: v D > S.A. MEMBRANE
i i A INSTALLATION
1~.:f - SEALANT 7 / SEQUENGE 1st, 2nd, 3rd
§
BUILDING PAPER
LAPS OVER
BUILDING EL. A
PAPER STARTER NTS
AND S.A.
MEMBRANE
NOTE: ALLOW CAVITY TO DRAIN AROUND
SIDES OF BLOCKING; HOLD STRAPPING UP
i 1" FROM TOP OF BLOCKING
ER \—— P.T. SOLID WOOD BLOCKING
‘\ S.A. MEMBRANE OVER BLOCKING
AND SERVICE BOX
AN
LN - LIGHT FIXTURE
&ﬁ/ \ SURFACE MOUNT FIXTURE

HOUSING TO WALL WITH
STAINLESS STEEL FASTENERS;
FILL PILOT HOLES WITH
POLYURETHANE CAULKING

S.A. MEMBRANE OVER BLOCKING

SEALANT

STARTER

ELECTRICAL BOX

TUCK BUILDING PAPER
UNDER BUILDING PAPER

AND BUILDING PAPER

SEALANT

BUILDING PAPER LAPS
OVER FLASHING

BUGSCREENS

PRE. FIN. METAL STRAP
(FINISH TO MATCH R.W.L)

RAINSCREEN WALL -REFER

TO DETAIL #CA1

RAINWATER LEADER (R.W.L.)

STUCCO CLADDING

VAPOUR BARRIER

R.W.L. ATTACHMENT

VAPOUR BARRIER

.\ ~—— RAINSCREEN WALL

BUILDING PAPER LAPS OVER GASKET
SEALANT

BLUESKIN BREATHER BREATHREABLE,
STRETCHABLE SLEF ADHESIVE MEMBRANE

BY BAKOR; LAP BUILDING PAPER OVER S.A.
MEMBRANE AT TOP & S.A. MEMBRANE
AT BOTTOM

\— FILLET BEAD OF SEALANT AT PERIMETER

SEALANT

GASKET OVER BUILDING PAPER

BUILDING PAPER

NOTES:
1. EXTEND HOSE BIBS TO CLEAR CLADDING

PIPE PROTRUSION

Best West Frigineers Lid.

911-3030 LINCOLN AVENUE, COQUITLAM,
B.C. V3B 6B4

EMAIL: INFO@BWENGS.COM

PHONE : (604) 468 7304

SCALE - Approver
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NOTES:
PRIME ALL SURFACES TO RECEIVE
S.A. MEMBRANE

APPLY CONTINUOUS SEALANT ON
BACKSIDE OF WINDOW FLANGES
AT HEAD & JAMB THEN INSTALL

APPLY S.A. MEMBRANE

AT JAMBS AFTER SILL INSTALL 9" WIDE HEAD FLASHING

WALL SHEATHING
/ FRAME T :
gitibwsialisl MEMBRANE LAPPED OVER TOP APPLY FILLET CAULK TO EDGE OF
AEINFORAGE AT CORNERS OF JAMB FLASHING MEMBRANE
y, el WITHS A MEMBRANE: WINDOW FLANGE & NAIL HOSES TO
/1 1/ SEALALLJOINTS WITH MASTIC ENSURE CONTINUOUS SEAL.
g NOTES: NEW SUPPORT
V- VERTIGALLY @ 5 0.C. ANGLE PLACE EXTRA SEALANT AT MITER
VERIFY SHEATHING EDGES ARE CUT / \& HORIZONTALLY TO BE CORNERS OF WINDOW FRAME
/ FLUSH WITH FRAMES AT ALL SIDES ALIGNED WITH STUDS TYPICAL (BACKSIDE)
0 ']
(\ \ a E
== 0 VEMBRANE ON SILL ) = C A / > DO NOT FASTEN THROUGH HEAD
= o0 / SILL FLASHING MEMBRANE - / T AN ACT L £D BY WINDOW
| s/ / TO TERMINATE MIN. 3" BEYOND ~
/ 4 T T R A ERANE | i Y RETURN FLASHING MEMBRANE
] _ o IRy N INTO WINDOWN OPENING
5 PP N—
/ / - p,ﬁ/———— CORROSION RESISTANT STAPLES ~ / 74 T e Aot STOPLES ARE
[ ALONG THE EDGE (ALIGNED WITH ————— RETURN S.A. MEMBRANE /] 4 12" OF ROUGH OPENING: 7’/
STUDS) FOR WINDOW FLASHING UP JAMB 3" MIN. | WINDOW FLANGE MUST X o
. T~ RETURN S.A. MEMBRANE COVER ALL STAPLES NAILING OF WINDOWS TO BE PER
S~ 12" WIDE SILL FLASHING MEMBRANE DOWN SILL s WINDOW MANUFACTURER'S

LEAVE UNATTACHED AT BOTTOM
EDGE SO THAT FIELD BUILDING PAPER
MAY BE INSTALLED UNDERNEATH

RECOMMENDATIONS

SHIM SILL FLANGE 1/8"
OFF WALL FACE FOR AIR
SPACE WITH PLASTIC SHIMS

T~ INSTALL 6" WIDE S.A. MEMBRANE
ACROSS SILL AND DOWN FACE %
2" MIN. - S.A. MEMBRANE TO BE 2
TURNED UP AT BLOCKING '
BEHIND WINDOW SILL TO FORM
WATER DAM

v N
DRILL 2" O.C. VENT HOLES IN EA. Y /
STUD CAVITY ABOVE AND BELOW WINDOW |/ /

TAPE JOINTS FOR AIR BARRIER
CONTINUITY

DRILL 2" O.C. VENT HOLES IN EA.
STUD CAVITY ABOVE AND BELOW
WINDOW

SHIM AT SILL PER WINDOW
MANUFACTURER'S DIRECTIONS

~-.

,,,,,,,,,

INSTALL HEAD FLASHING OVER
NAIL-ON HEAD FLANGE OF WINDOW
FRAME AND FLASHING MEMBRANE
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~— TAPE ALL JOINTS
 FORAIRBARRIER
CONTINUITY

(SEAL BETWEEN FLASHING MEMBRANE
AND SHEATHING MEMBRANE)

/ APPLY CONTINUQUS SEALANT

—— PREFINISHED SILL FLASHING

3/8" BACKER ROD & CAULK JOINT
(JAMB & SILL)

~—— BUILDING PAPER
NOTE: INSULATION
SEQUENCE: A,B,C

\ TUCK BOTTOM SHEET OF BUILDING PAPER
| UNDER FLASHING MEMBRANE; APPLY

S CONTINUOUS SEALANT
| TAPE AT FLASHING MEMBRANE
AND BUILDING PAPER

— CLADDING

14423 BLACKBURN,
CRESCENT, WHITEROCK, BC

STRAPPING; ALIGN WITH STUDS

N

FLASHING MEMBRANE

Best West Frigineers Lid,
211-3030 LINCOLN AVENUE, COQUITLAM,
' B.C.V3B6B4

EMAIL: INFO@BWENGS.COM
PHONE : (604) 468 7304
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e SCALE NOT TO SCALE
| WINDOW

WATERPROOFING
SEQUENCE
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@ INSTALL DECK EDGE FLASHING AND DIVERTER @ FOLD UP END OF CROSS CAVITY FLASHING
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af 207 . | CAVITY FLASHING-INSTALL DIVERTER.
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) 'ﬂ\l ™ T ()QQ/// //
““““ v s FLASHING AND DIVERTER ASSEMBLY INSTALLED
| CROSS CAVITY FLASHING; V4
BEND TO MATCH el S
END DAM , v - DECK EDGE FLASHING \/
\ | DIVERTER END DAM UP AS
S T HIGH AS POSSIBLE
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TAB - A INSTALL PVC MEMBRANE S
END DAM |
{ FOLD OVER END DAM ~
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@ CONDITIONS. REFER 10 sUPBélgungchE\ﬁTg.‘CAﬂON OF SPECIFIC SITE S g Best West Engineers Ltd,
(3) NO FIELD SOLDERED JOINTS. : , ‘ : I P // 211-3030 LINCOLN AVENUE, COQUITLAM,
{4) DOUBLE BACK HEAD FLASHINGS AT WINDOWS & DOORS WHERE SHOWN : e h B.C. V3B 6B4
ON DETAILS. , EMAIL: INFO@BWENGS.COM
(5) ANY EXPOSED UNDERSIDE OF FLASHING OR TRIMS AT WINDOW/DOOR PHONE : (604) 468 7304
HEADS TO BE PAINTED.
_ SCALE NOT TO SCALE
DECK EDGE FLASHING / CROSS CAVITY FLASHING INTERFACE 'DECK EDGE FLASHING AT DROPPED FLASHING DETAILS
| CROSS CAVITY FLASHING 14423 BLACKBURN
CRESCENT, WHITEROCK, BC
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